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MM(T
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Marks

Marks

Obt.

RESUL

T

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158200 SAHIBA ASLAM MOHAMMAD ASLAM BRANE SRINAGAR

KIDNEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SONWAR 

SRINAGAR
400 336 200 171 600 507 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158201 INSHA NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD BHAT

BRAIN KHANYAR 

SRINAGAR

KIDNEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SONWAR 

SRINAGAR
400 315 200 156 600 471 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158202 AFREEN JAN MOHD YASEEN MIR

BUCHWARA NORTH 

SRINAGAR

KIDNEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SONWAR 

SRINAGAR
400 347 200 171 600 518 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158203 SHAISTA GULL GH AHMAD KHANDAY BAMNOO RAJPORA 

KIDNEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SONWAR 

SRINAGAR
400 327 200 166 600 493 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158204 GOWSIYA QAYOOM AB QAYOOM RAINA

BORWAH CHADOORA 

BUDGAM

KIDNEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SONWAR 

SRINAGAR
400 331 200 163 600 494 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158205 ABROO MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD SHEIKH

SARANSOO SHAMPORA 

ANANTNAG

KIDNEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SONWAR 

SRINAGAR
400 363 200 165 600 528 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158206 YENSUR MAQBOOL

MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL 

GANAI

HARIPARIGAM 

AWANTIPORA PULWAMA

KIDNEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SONWAR 

SRINAGAR
400 356 200 161 600 517 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158209 GOUSIA GULZAR GH MOHD SHAH

KAWOOSA KHALISA 

NARBAL BUDGAM

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 339 200 170 600 509 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158210 NADIA MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD BEIGH

HARDSHOOR KUNZER 

TANGMARG BLA

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 311 200 170 600 481 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158211 SHABROZA GULL GH MOHD RESHI KANLOO PATTAN BLA

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 298 200 131 600 429 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158212 KULSUMA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD GANAIE AWLAWA KUNZER BLA

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 320 200 173 600 493 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158213 SHABNUM MAQBOOL

MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL 

RESHI HERIWATNOO TANGMARG

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 312 200 144 600 456 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158214 YASMEENA AKHTER MOHAMMAD AKBER BHAT

PANDITHPORA KUNZER 

TANGMARG BLA

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 321 200 133 600 454 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158215 BISMA MAJID MAJID AHMAD LONE

CHEKSARI PATTAN 

BARAMULLA

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 322 200 161 600 483 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158216 SHAYISTA AKHTER AB AHAD WAZA

UTIKOO SHEIKHPORA 

KWARHAMA BLA

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 337 200 159 600 496 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158217 SHABNUM BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD MIR

WARIPORA BANGIL, 

KWARHAMA BARAMULLA

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 313 200 145 600 458 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158218 FARHAD MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD KHAN GUIWA PATTAN

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 329 200 154 600 483 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158219 DANISHTA YOUSUF MOHAMMAD YOUSUF MIR NEHALPORA PATTAN BLA

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 311 200 144 600 455 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158220 SHAFIYA HILAL HILAL AHMAD HAJAM KHWAJABAGH BARAMULLA

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 322 200 155 600 477 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158221 INSHA RASHID ABDUL RASHID MIR KONGAMDARA PATTAN

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 303 200 167 600 470 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158222 SHAYESTA MOHI UD DIN GH MOHI UD DIN RATHER

LALPORA KUNZER 

TANGMARG

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 330 200 165 600 495 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158223 NUZHAT MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD GANAI PATTAN BARAMULLA

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 315 200 161 600 476 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158224 INSHA FAYAZ FAYAZ AHMAD SHEIKH

LALPORA KUNZER 

TANGMARG

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 315 200 162 600 477 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158225 AADIL MAQBOOL MOHD MAQBOOL WANI

KETCHMATIPORA 

KWARHAMA

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 311 200 155 600 466 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158226 MAWISH BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD SOFI SOLINDA TANGMARG

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 318 200 128 600 446 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158227 KHUSHBOO NAZEER NAZIR AHMAD MALIK SINGHPORA PATTAN

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 293 200 163 600 456 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158228 SHAGUFTA SHARIF MOHD SHAREEF BHAT

SERIWARPORA PATTAN 

BLA

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 304 200 130 600 434 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158229 TAHIRA AKHTER ABDUL REHMAN PARRAY

CHAIRHARA MAGAM 

BUDGAM

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 272 200 139 600 411 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158230 SUMIYA KHALIQ DAR ABDUL KHALIQ DAR

SARIWARPORA PATTAN 

BLA

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 308 200 152 600 460 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158231 SEEMA MOHI UD DIN GH MOHI UD DIN WANI DANDOORA PATTAN BLA

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 313 200 160 600 473 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158232 LAILA MAJEED MALIK ABDUL MAJEED MALIK CHECKSERI PATTAN BLA

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 314 200 140 600 454 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158233 MYSERA MAJEED AB MAJEED MALIK

SARIWARPORA PATTAN 

BLA

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 322 200 141 600 463 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158234 MARJEENA MAQBOOL MOHD MAQBOOL MALIK

SERIWARPORA PATTAN 

BLA

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 335 200 141 600 476 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158235 IQRA HASSAN GH,HASSAN HAJAM

CHICHLOORA DILDARPORA 

MAGAM

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 300 200 168 600 468 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158236 SHAFIYA SHABIR SHABIR HUSSAIN MIR NEHALPORA PATTAN BLA

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 298 200 153 600 451 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158237 AIZERA MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD MALIK

SERIWARPORA PATTAN 

BLA

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 311 200 139 600 450 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158238 ARIFA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD DAR PETH MAKHAMA MAGAM

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 311 200 166 600 477 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158239 SHABIR AHMAD WANI GH MOHAMMAD WANI CHATTABUGH NARBAL

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 290 200 139 600 429 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158240 MEHNAZ MAQBOOL

MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL 

HURRAH NEHALPORA PATTAN BLA

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 297 200 138 600 435 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158241 SYED MEHRUN NISA

SYED MOHAMMAD SHAFI 

KUBRAVI CHANDILORA TANGMARG

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 312 200 147 600 459 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158242 SAIEQA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD SOFI KHAG BUDGAM

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 313 200 130 600 443 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158243 BILQEES AKBER MOHAMAMD AKBAR BHAT KHAG BUDGAM

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 327 200 158 600 485 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158244 INSHA AHMAD GHULAM AHMAD MIR TRAPY BUDGAM

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 304 200 129 600 433 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158245 ISHRAT HABIB HABIB ULLAH HAJAM DEVBUGH

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 304 200 167 600 471 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158246 SURIA NISAR NISAR AHMAD WANI BAMURADA KHAG

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 322 200 159 600 481 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158247 ISHRAT ALI ALI MOHAMMAD BHAT PETH MAKHAMA MAGAM

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 Absent Absent Absent Absent Absent Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158249 SABEENAH REHMAN ABDUL REHMAN BABA

AIAMNAG POSHKAR KHAG 

BUDGAM GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 318 200 158 600 476 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158250 ROOMI FAROOQ FAROOQ AH MIR FATEHPORA ANANTNAG GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 329 200 160 600 489 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158251 ISHFAQ RASHID KHANDAY AB RASHID KHANDAY NANIL ANANTNAG GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 304 200 159 600 463 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158252 SEERAT SHAFI MOHAMMAD SHAFI MALIK

URWAN POSHWAN 

PULWAMA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 318 200 158 600 476 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158253 KHAN SONILA YAQOOB MOHD YAQOOB KHAN WANPOH ANANTNAG GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 326 200 169 600 495 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158254 MIDHAT MANZOOR BHAT MANZOOR AHMAD BHAT MALLA BAGH SGR. GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 329 200 176 600 505 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158255 AAQIB MOHI UD DIN MIR GULAM MOHI UD DIN MIR

BANPORA TREHGAM 

KUPWARA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 294 200 144 600 438 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158256 MEHVISH BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD GILKAR

90 FEET ROAD SOURA 

SGR. GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 316 200 136 600 452 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158257 BISMA RASOOL GHULAM RASOOL DAR

SHELTENG HABBA KADAL 

SGR. GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 305 200 172 600 477 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158258 ZARKA REYAZ REYAZ AHMAD KHAN

TENGPORA BYEPASS 

BATAMALOO SGR GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 307 200 158 600 465 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158259 MASARAT BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD MIR PINJOORA SHOPIAN GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 305 200 159 600 464 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158260 INSHA IQBAL MOHAMMAD IQBAL BHAT

WATERGAM RAFIABAD 

BARAMULLA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 329 200 159 600 488 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158261 TABASUM MAJEED ABDUL MAJEED SHIEKH TARATHPORA KUPWARA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 321 200 146 600 467 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158262 SAIMA JAN GHULAM HASSAN HAJAM

RAIYAR ICH KHANSAHIB 

BUDGAM GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 323 200 170 600 493 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158263 ESHRAT  RASOOL GHULAM RASOOL DAR

KIRMANI ABAD SOZEITH 

BUDGAM GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 318 200 167 600 485 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158264 ARZOO AMIN MOHD AMIN KHAN WATRINA BANDIPORA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 327 200 137 600 464 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158265 IFRAH FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD BUDOO  NARWARA EIDGAH SGR. GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 325 200 158 600 483 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158266 AAZAD RAZAQ DAR ABDUL RAZAQ DAR RUSSU NARBAL BUDGAM GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 299 200 152 600 451 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158267 SAIMA YASEEN MOHAMMAD YASEEN DAR

90 FEET ROAD ILLAHIBAGH 

SGR. GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 311 200 148 600 459 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158268 IQRA RAMZAN MOHD RAMZAN BHAT TIKEN BATPORA PULWAMA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 292 200 154 600 446 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158269 SAIYAMA FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD GANIE

 MALAPORA RAINAWARI 

SGR. GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 338 200 175 600 513 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158270 ADIL SALAM ABDUL SALAM MIR

KONGAMDARA PATTAN 

BARAMULLA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 319 200 153 600 472 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158271 AROOJA REYAZ REYAZ AHMAD MIR

HUTMARAH MATTAN 

ANANTNAG GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 326 200 164 600 490 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158272 AAMISHA LATEEF MOHMAD LATEEF MIR

SEERBAGH SUMMERBUGH 

BUDGAM GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 303 200 156 600 459 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158273 ABID AHMAD MALLA 

GHULAM MOHAMMAD 

MALLA

WASKURA WAKURA 

GANDERBAL GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 309 200 157 600 466 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158274 INSHA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD DAR MALLAPORA GANDERBAL GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 329 200 157 600 486 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158275 PAKEEZA GULL GHULAM MOHMAD ITOO

Y.K PORA QAZIGUND 

ANANTNAG GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 310 200 165 600 475 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158276 ISHRATA SHAMIM SHAMIM AHMAD BHAT KHERBAGH GANDERBAL GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 319 200 149 600 468 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158277 TABISH JAN GH MUHAMMAD DAR KASHIPORA TAILBAL SGR. GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 313 200 149 600 462 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158278 IFRA SHABIR SHABIR AHMAD TARAY

GANI MOHALLA JAMIA 

MASJID SGR. GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 326 200 151 600 477 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158279 SEHAR TARIQ TARIQ AHMAD DAR WARD NO 5 BANDIPORA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 333 200 164 600 497 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158280 FARKHANAD TARIQ TARIQ AHMAD LONE AYATHMULLA BANDIPORA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 324 200 153 600 477 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158281 IQRA JAN GH HASSAN SHAH SHOPIAN GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 332 200 141 600 473 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158282 ZAHID GULZAR GULZAR AZIZ WANI

CHARARIPORA CHARAR- I -

SHARIEF BUDGAM GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 318 200 157 600 475 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158283 SHAYISTA ASSAD ASSAD ULLAH BHAT

SHOWPORA CHADOORA 

BUDGAM GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 323 200 145 600 468 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158284 MEHREEN JAN

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF 

SARDAR

FIRDOUS ABAD 

BATAMALOO SGR GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 338 200 159 600 497 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158285 INSHA REYAZ REYAZ AHMAD MIR LOLAB KUPWARA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 328 200 158 600 486 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158286 IQRA RAFIQ MOHAMMAD ASHRAF BHAT MALANGPORA PULWAMA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 335 200 157 600 492 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158287 MEHWISH MAQBOOL

MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL 

BHAT MLANGPORA PULWAMA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 335 200 161 600 496 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158288 BILQUEES JAN GHULAM AHMAD

MULPHAQ HAZRATBAL 

SGR. GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 328 200 159 600 487 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158289 SHUGUFTA JAN

MOHAMMAD RAMZAN 

GANIE DEVSAR KULGAM GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 334 200 157 600 491 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158290 MEHAK BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD DAR LOWDARA BANDIPORA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 338 200 159 600 497 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158291 RIZWAN UL NISA ABDUL SAMAD MIR REPORA LAR GANDERBAL GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 323 200 162 600 485 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158292 ARIF RASHID WANI ABDUL RASHID WANI SURSONA ANANTNAG GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 326 200 162 600 488 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158293 GULSHAN BANO GHULAM AHMAD BALU

BALI MOHALLA 

CHOWDARIBAGH 

RAINAWARI SGR. GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 333 200 165 600 498 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158294 IQRA MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD KHAN

VIZER WAGOORA 

BARAMULLA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 314 200 144 600 458 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158295 SHIFALY NISRA NISAR AHMAD SHEIKH

NOWGAM SHANGAS 

ANANTNAG GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 327 200 161 600 488 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158296 SAKIB FAROOZ FAROOZ AHMAD MALIK BABA MOHAMMA SHOPIAN GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 322 200 153 600 475 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158297 RIZWAN RASHID ABDUL RASHID BHAT MALIK SAHIB SOURA SGR. GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 327 200 164 600 491 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158298 UZMA SHAKEEL SHAKEEL AH KHAN

KRIREE SHANGUS 

ANANTNAG GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 319 200 156 600 475 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158299 MUSKAAN MOHD SHABAN FATEH KADAL SRINAGAR GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 309 200 159 600 468 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158300 IQRA SHAHJEHAN SHAHJEHAN SOPORI KHUSHAL SAR ZADIBAL GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 325 200 160 600 485 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158301 SAKIB RASHID ABDUL RASHID PARRAY

CHAIRHAIR MAGAM 

BUDGAM GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 294 200 154 600 448 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158302 DILSHAD BANO ABDUL RASHID PARA

SHIRPORA CHANDOOSA 

BARAMULLA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 308 200 166 600 474 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158303 ROMAISA NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD SHAH KHADERMOH PULWAMA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 322 200 169 600 491 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158304 SOBIA NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD NAIK QAZIGUND ANANTNAG GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 301 200 141 600 442 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158305 ISHRAT AKBAR MOHD AKBAR GANAIE

CHANDERHAMA PATTAN 

BARAMULLA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 308 200 135 600 443 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158306 SNOBER FAROOQ RATHER FAROOQ AHMAD RATHER QAZIGUND ANANTNAG GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 290 200 142 600 432 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158307 SABREENA HASSAN GH HASSAN LONE GULGAM KUPWARA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 316 200 175 600 491 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158308 HAJRA BANO LT. FAQUIR MOHD JAHARA GOGJIPATHERI BUDGAM GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 277 200 152 600 429 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158309

DANISH AHMAD 

SHERGOJRI

ABDUL REHMAN 

SHERGOJRI

QAZIGUND KULIBAGH 

ANANTNAG GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 252 200 133 600 385 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158310 SAIMA JAN GULL MOHAMMAD SOFI

MIR MAIDAN DOORU 

SHAHABAD ANANTNAG GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 299 200 158 600 457 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158311 UMAIR FAYAZ  FAYAZ  AH BHAT

ZAWOORA PANTHACHOWK 

SGR. GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 253 200 133 600 386 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158312 RAZIA RASHID AB RASHID MIR

KHORE SHERABAD PATTAN 

BARAMULLA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 315 200 143 600 458 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158313 SEEMA JAN MEHRAJ UD DIN DHOBI

 KHORE SHERABADA 

PATTAN BARAMULLA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 314 200 149 600 463 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158314 ROHIE JAN SHAKEEL AHMAD MALLA

KHORE SHERABAD PATTAN 

BARAMULLA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 312 200 159 600 471 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158315 KHALIDA PARVEEN MOHAMMAD HADI LADAKH KARGIL GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 256 200 Absent Absent Absent Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158316 FAIZAN YOUSUF SOFI MUHAMMAD YOUSUF SOFI

NOORBAGH 

BAGHWANPORA SGR. GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 309 200 162 600 471 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158317 AAKIF HAMID ABDUL HAMID MANTOO  NEHAMA PULWAMA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 307 200 150 600 457 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158318 JAMEELA AKHTER HABIBULLAH SHEIKH

LATTISHART TUJAR 

SOPORE BARAMULLA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 316 200 159 600 475 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158319 REHAB MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMED BHAT MATTAN ANANTNAG GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 290 200 144 600 434 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158320 SUMEERA GULZAR GULZAR AHMAD BHAT KHADERMOH PULWAMA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 326 200 160 600 486 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158321 DANISHTA HANEEF HANEEF AHMAD MALLA

KHORE SHERABAD PATTAN 

BARAMULLA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 327 200 156 600 483 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158322 RUKHSAR JAN

GULAM MOHAMMAD 

RATHER NALABAL NOWSHERA SGR. GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 326 200 164 600 490 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158323 TABASUM ILYAS MOHAMMAD ILYAS DAR

KOHROU LANGATE 

HANDWARA KUPWARA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 290 200 135 600 425 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158324 TAHMEEL ZAHOOR BHAT ZAHOOR AHMAD BHAT PANZINARA SGR. GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 330 200 171 600 501 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158325 AAFREENA ARIF PEER MOHD ARIF SEHPORA GANDERBAL GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 314 200 170 600 484 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158326 RABIA WAJAHAT KHAN WAJAHAT ALI KERAN KUPWARA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 307 200 145 600 452 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158327 IQRA JAN GULZAR AHMAD TANTRAY

BATPORA SALLAR 

ANANTNAG GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 317 200 151 600 468 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158328 ARJUMAN JAVAID JAVAID AHMAD BUDGAM KULGAM GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 315 200 154 600 469 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158329 SAIMA GANI ABDUL GANI TAILI

GUNDKOHROU HANDWARA 

KUPWARA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 325 200 155 600 480 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158330 TANZEELA AKBAR MOHAMMAD AKBAR BHAT

WADIPORA HANDWARA 

KUPWARA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 305 200 150 600 455 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158331 ASIA VIKAS GH MOHMMAD BHAT

HAFTHRADA TARATHPORA 

KUPWARA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 309 200 150 600 459 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158332 MAQSUMA BANOO JAFFAR ALI CHIKTAN KARGIL GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 325 200 Absent 600 325 Fail

PREPARED BY CHECKED BY
PROF.DR. SANAULLAH KUCHAY

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION



RESULT NOTIFICATION NO:-

DATED:-
SESSION OCT-NOV' 2022   / MARCH - APRIL ' 2023

94 98 OF SPMC

23 - 06-2023 24.06.2023

RESULT DECLERATTION FOR GENERAL NURSING AND MIDWIFERY TRAINEES FOR THE SESSION' OCT-NOV' 2022 AND 

MARCH-APRIL-2023

GENERAL NURSING & MIDWIFERY(FINAL)

STREAM ROLL.NO NAME PARENTAGE RESIDENCE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE
MM(T

)
MO (T) MM(P) MO (P)

Max.

Marks

Marks

Obt.

RESUL

T

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158333 ISHRAT JAN MOHD RAMZAN BHAT

HARIPORA LANGATE 

KUPWARA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 308 200 155 600 463 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158334 TAJAMUL AARA MOHMAD ASIM PANIKHAR KARGIL GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 323 200 Absent 600 323 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158335 SEERAT JAN

ABDUL AZIZ SHAH 

PIRZADA

GUNDLASSA SHAH 

KUPWARA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 304 200 105 600 409 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158336 AALTAF NAZIR NADROO NAZIR AHMAD NADROO

UNISOO LANGATE 

KUPWARA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 188 200 104 600 292 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158337 FARHAT RAFEEQ RAFEEQ AHMAD SHEIKH BAMLOOR GANDERBAL GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 67 200 134 600 201 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158338 TAHIR AHMAD WANI ALI MUHAMMAD WANI

BEIGHPORA AWANTIPORA 

PULWAMA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 299 200 145 600 444 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158339 SANA ZAHOOR BHAT ZAHOOR AHMAD BHAT BUCHWARA DALGATE SGR. GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 292 200 100 600 392 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158340 SAJID SHABIR MIR SHABIR AHMAD MIR VILLAGAM KUPWARA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 290 200 150 600 440 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158341

PARVAIZ AHMAD 

AHANGER GHULAM NABI AHANGER ZOOGU KHARIAN BUDGAM GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 307 200 141 600 448 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158342 MEHRAJ UD DIN WAR GHULAM MOHAMMAD WAR TANGPORA PATTAN GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 302 200 169 600 471 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158343 SABAH FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT SALOORA GANDERBAL GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 299 200 102 600 401 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158344 IQRA ASHRAF MOHD ASHRAF BHAT

NEHALPORA PATTAN 

BARAMULLA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 317 200 165 600 482 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158345 YASMEENA AKHTER TARIQ AHMAD MALLA

KHORE SHERABAD PATTAN 

BARAMULLA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 318 200 155 600 473 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158346 SHAHID RASHID LONE ABDUL RASHID LONE NAID KHAI SUMBAL GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 317 200 140 600 457 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158347 BISMATH RASHID AB RASHID BHAT

SAFAPORA LAR 

GANDERBAL GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 294 200 105 600 399 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158348 SAKEENA ZAINAB MOHD ISHAQ MIR

KHANDA B.K PORA 

BUDGAM GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 319 200 160 600 479 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158349 ZAIRAH ZAHOOR BHAT ZAHOOR AHMAD BHAT BATAMALOO SGR. GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 334 200 165 600 499 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158350 STANZIN CHOROL CHAMBA GURMATH THIKSAY LEH LADAKH GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 332 200 Absent 600 332 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158351 ANGMO CHUSKIT DORJEY CHOSGAIL GYA -MERU LEH LADAKH GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 317 200 Absent 600 317 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158352 AASIYA YOUSF MOHD YOUSF BHAT

RASHANPORA KRALPORA 

KUPWARA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 312 200 144 600 456 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158353 ISHRAT MAJEED AB MAJEED MIR

KOHROU LANGATE 

HANDWARA KUPWARA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 299 200 131 600 430 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158354 MEHWISH JAN AHMADULLAH NAIK

CHOWGAM DEVSAR 

KULGAM GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 309 200 159 600 468 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158355 SHARIKA NABI GH NABI MALIK KHAYAR BANDIPORA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 315 200 164 600 479 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158356 SHAYASTA RASHID ABDUL RASHID KANA

SHALIMAR COLONY 

SOPORE GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 324 200 139 600 463 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158357 SABAH BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD DAR RUSSU NARBAL BUDGAM GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 297 200 129 600 426 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158358 YASMEENA SADIQ SADIQ ALI SOFI HANJAIWERA PATTAN GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 285 200 138 600 423 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158359 ARBEENA RASHID ABDUL RASHID KALOO ELLAHI BAGH RANGPORA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 319 200 140 600 459 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158360 NAZIA BANO GH HAIDER BOGDANG NUBRA LEH GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 300 200 Absent 600 300 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158361 SAYEEDA BANOO MOHAMMAD ABDULLAH TACHA KARGIL GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 318 200 Absent 600 318 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158362 NIDA AMEEN

MOHAMMAD AMEEN 

TANTRAY KEEGAM SHOIPAN GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 303 200 Absent 600 303 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158363 TABASUM MOHI UD DIN GH MOHI UD DIN LONE GULGAM KUPWARA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 304 200 145 600 449 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158364 SHEEMA FARHAT FAYAZ  AH SHEIKH ZAMALGAM VERINAG GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 310 200 130 600 440 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158365 ANDLEEF SHOWKAT SHOWKAT HUSSAIN MALIK

BINDOO ZALANGAM 

ANANTNAG GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 321 200 130 600 451 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158366 ADFAR JAN MUKHTAR AH BABA

MANZIGAM AISHMUQAM 

ANANTNAG GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 325 200 159 600 484 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158367 UZRAH RAFI RAFI AHMAD SHEIKH

CHATRSOO BUDROO 

SALLAR ANANTNAG GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 310 200 160 600 470 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158368 NUZHAT NAZIR NAZIR AH MIR

KATHAIR GUND 

CHADOORA BUDGAM GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 297 200 142 600 439 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158369 NAHIDA FIRDOUS FIRDOUS AHMAD PARRAY

SHAR I SHALI PAMPORE 

PULWAMA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 331 200 167 600 498 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158370 AMEESA HASSAN GULAM HASSAN BHAT TARATHPORA KUPWARA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 330 200 169 600 499 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158371 ROZIA SIDIQ MOHD SIDIQ BHAT

KATHAIR GUND 

CHADOORA BUDGAM GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 310 200 140 600 450 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158372 SAIMA JAN MOHAMMAD AMIN WANI ELLAHIBAGH SRINAGAR GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 318 200 166 600 484 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158373 AANISA MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD ITOO

HILLER ARAHAMA 

KOKERNAG ANANTNAG GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 329 200 169 600 498 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158374 MALIK AIMAN ABIROO ABDUL AHAD MALIK DALIPORA PULWAMA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 324 200 156 600 480 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158375 AYAISH NISAR NISAR AHMAD MIR NOWPORA TRAL GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 317 200 163 600 480 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158376 IMRAT JAN GHULAM AHMAD BUDOO

CHANNA MOHALLA 

CHATTABAL SGR. GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 329 200 154 600 483 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158377 SAMIN UN NISA MOHD SYED SHAH REDWANI BALA KULGAM GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 332 200 163 600 495 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158378 IQRA MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD HAFIZ BREIN NISHAT SRINAGAR GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 327 200 158 600 485 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158379 SHAYISTA RASHID ABDUL RASHID GANIE

GUND I WALI CHADOORA 

BUDGAM GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 293 200 131 600 424 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158380 SABREENA SHABAN

MOHAMMAD SHABAN 

TAPLOO

DAWOOD COLONY SOURA 

SGR. GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 327 200 149 600 476 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158381 ANISA HILAL HILAL AHMAD DAR ANCHIDORA ANANTNAG GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 308 200 142 600 450 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158382 ISHRAT ALI ALI MOHAMMAD TALI SHOLIPORA BUDGAM GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 315 200 165 600 480 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158383 SHAYISTA MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD DAR BARAGAM TRAL PULWAMA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 308 200 146 600 454 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158384 ROHEE JAN GULAM MOHAMMAD LONE

OPZAN BIJBEHARA 

ANANTNAG GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 308 200 174 600 482 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158385 ZEENAT FAYAZ FAYAZ AHMAD MIR

KHURHAMA LOLAB 

KUPWARA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 300 200 161 600 461 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158386 BEAUTY JAN ABDUL MAJEED TEELI IRWAT DAMJAN ANANTNAG GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 310 200 173 600 483 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158387 SHEZIMA MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD WANI SHAHLATOO SHOPIAN GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 292 200 160 600 452 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158388 BISMA MUBARAK MUBARAK AHMAD SHEIKH KACHDOORA SHOPIAN GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 316 200 148 600 464 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158389 KAFEELA JAN MOHD YOUSUF MALIK

DANOW KANDI MARG 

KULGAM GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 294 200 132 600 426 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158390 ROQUIA BANO ALI SHAH BOGDANG NUBRA LEH GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 317 200 Absent 600 317 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158391 ZAINAB BANOO MOHAMMAD HUSSAIN TRESPONE KARGIL GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 287 200 Absent 600 287 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158392 NAWANG DOLMA DAWA TSERING THIKSAY LEH LADAKH GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 332 200 Absent 600 332 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158393 ISHEY CHUSKIT PHUNTSOG DORJEY THIKSAY ZETO LEH GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 305 200 Absent 600 305 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158394 SAMEER AHMAD BHAT

MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL 

BHAT OKEY KULGAM GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 274 200 129 600 403 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158395

SAMI ULLAH  YOUSUF 

KHAN MOHD YOUSUF KHAN KHONMOH SGR. GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 288 200 149 600 437 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158396 AQIB BASHEER PARRAY BASHEER AHMAD PARRAY

BON -MAKHAMA  MAGAM 

BUDGAM GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SGR.
400 290 200 146 600 436 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158398 MIR FARDEEN AJAZ AJAZ AHMAD MIR 

QAZIPORA PALUSHI 

BANDIPORA 

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 275 200 139 600 414 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158399 AZAN FAROOQ NAQATI FAROOQ AHMAD NAQATI

NOWPORA SAFAKADAL 

SGR

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 296 200 90 600 386 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158400 SHUGUFTA FAYAZ FAYAZ AHMAD MIR GULAB BAGH

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 304 200 151 600 455 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158401 SOBIYA RASHID ABDUL RASHID SHAH DEVPORA GANDERBAL

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 304 200 148 600 452 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158402 AARIZOO BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD DAR GANDERBAL

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 280 200 86 600 366 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158403 RIFITH IBRAHIM

MOHAMMAD IBRAHIM 

LONE CHURPAWA KUPWARA

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 298 200 137 600 435 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158404

FARHAT UL NISA BINTH 

HASSAN GHULAM HASSAN WANI KHRANIHAMA GANDERBAL

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 314 200 152 600 466 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158405 NASREENA SULTAN MOHAMMAD SULTAN SOFI RAWATH PORA KUPWARA

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 323 200 155 600 478 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158406 ZEENATH NABI GHULAM NABI DAR

CHATERHAMAM 

HAZRATBAL SGR

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 305 200 153 600 458 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158407 AZRA ARIF MOHAMMAD ARIF BHAT

NAQASH PORA BAR BAR 

SHAH SGR

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 298 200 156 600 454 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158408 BASIT ANWAR BHAT MOHD ANWAR BHAT MAKANDPORA KULGAM

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 271 200 143 600 414 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158409 SARISH AZAD AZAD AHMAD KUMAR

ARAM PORA NAWAKADAL 

SGR

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 305 200 129 600 434 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158410 FARKHANDA HUSSAIN

MOHAMMAD HUSSAIN 

AHANGAR

KHALIL COLONY SOURA 

SGR

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 276 200 140 600 416 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158411 IFLA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD TANTARAY DUDER HAMA GANDERBAL 

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 267 200 139 600 406 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158412 TASLEEMA BANO MOHMMAD ASHRAF MIR GANDERBAL

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 264 200 138 600 402 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158413 GAZIA RASHID AB RASHID DAR

HARDU SURISH KHAG 

BUDGAM

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 275 200 144 600 419 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158414 RUFAIDA BANO FAYAZ AHMAD SHAH

FRAW HAKNAR 

GANDERBAL

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 257 200 84 600 341 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158415 RAISA IQBAL MOHAMMAD IQBAL KHAN GANDERBAL

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 268 200 139 600 407 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158416 AASIA RASHID ABDUL RASHID SHEIKH

BINDOOZALANGAM 

ANANTNAG

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 299 200 156 600 455 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158417 SHAZIA SHAFI MOHAMMAD SHAFI MIR NEHALPORA PATTAN

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 283 200 91 600 374 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158418 TABISH BASHIR BASHIR AHMED WANI NUNAR GANDERBAL

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 271 200 90 600 361 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158419

MUNEEB AHMAD 

PHAMBOO SIRAJ U DIN PHAMBOO ZAINAKOT

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 267 200 108 600 375 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158420 ISHRAT MEHRAJ MEHRAJ DIN SOFI BUDERKUND GANDERBAL

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 290 200 120 600 410 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158421 MOHD ASLAM RESHI BASHIR AHMAD RESHI GANDERBAL

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 282 200 90 600 372 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158422 MASRAT MANZOOR 

MANZOOR AHMAD 

HAKEEM TULLAMULLA GANDERBAL'

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 303 200 162 600 465 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158423 SHAYESTA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD DAR TULLAMULLA GANDERBAL'

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 306 200 135 600 441 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158424 ROZY JAN

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF 

SHAH GANDERBAL

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 279 200 120 600 399 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158425 FAHEEM UL HAQUE

KHURSHID AHMAD 

ZARGAR

SHAH MOHALLA AHMAD 

NAGAR

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 298 200 90 600 388 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158428 IQRA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD SHEIKH ALLOCHI BAGH SRINAGAR

ARSH IN STITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY KHANMOH
400 332 200 143 600 475 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158429 RUFAIDA RAFIQ RAFIQ AHMAD BHAT NEW COLONY BATAMALOO

ARSH IN STITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY KHANMOH
400 308 200 168 600 476 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158430 NUZHAT FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD WANI ZEWAN SRINAGAR

ARSH IN STITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY KHANMOH
400 318 200 160 600 478 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158431 ARJUMAND FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD WANI ZEWAN SRINAGAR

ARSH IN STITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY KHANMOH
400 302 200 157 600 459 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158432 SHAYISTA JABBAR ABDUL JABBAR DAR DRUGMULLA KUPWARA

ARSH IN STITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY KHANMOH
400 317 200 157 600 474 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158433 BISMA FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD DAR MOHAMAD PORA KULGAM

ARSH IN STITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY KHANMOH
400 328 200 118 600 446 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158434 SHAISTA FAROOQ FRAOOQ AHMAD DAR MOHAMAD PORA KULGAM

ARSH IN STITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY KHANMOH
400 327 200 142 600 469 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158435 ADFAR FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD LONE DREYGAM BUDGAM

ARSH IN STITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY KHANMOH
400 320 200 160 600 480 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158436 SHUGUFTA NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD DAR KHOMANI CHOWK BEMINA

ARSH IN STITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY KHANMOH
400 333 200 169 600 502 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158437 ROHI MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD BHAT KHANKABAGH PAMPORE

ARSH IN STITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY KHANMOH
400 329 200 151 600 480 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158438 ARBINA RASHID ABDUL RASHID MIR FRESTABAL PAMPORE

ARSH IN STITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY KHANMOH
400 324 200 173 600 497 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158439 SADIYA JAVEED JAVEED IQBAL BHAT

RAWATHPORA KRALPORA 

KUPWARA

ARSH IN STITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY KHANMOH
400 311 200 135 600 446 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158440 UMER MANZOOR BHAT MANZOOR AHMAD BHAT TRAL PULWAMA

ARSH IN STITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY KHANMOH
400 276 200 136 600 412 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158441 SHAHID AHMAD SHEIKH GH MOHD SHEIKH CHECKPORA BEERWAH

ARSH IN STITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY KHANMOH
400 281 200 136 600 417 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158442 SHAISTA AFZAL MOHD AFZAL SHEIKH CHITTIBANDI BANDIPORA

ARSH IN STITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY KHANMOH
400 278 200 135 600 413 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158443 NAFIA HAMID ABDUL HAMID KHAN CHOGAL HANDWARA

ARSH IN STITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY KHANMOH
400 295 200 Absent 600 295 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158444 ARJUMAND RASHEED AB RASHEED PARRAY BUDGAM

ARSH IN STITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY KHANMOH
400 314 200 159 600 473 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158445 INSHA ALI ALI MOHAMMAD BHAT DADSARA TRAL PULWAMA

ARSH IN STITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY KHANMOH
400 309 200 143 600 452 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158446

ASIF MOHI UD DIN SHAH 

SYED BUKHARI

GH MOHI UD DIN SHAH 

SYED BUKAHARI LAR GANDERBAL

ARSH IN STITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY KHANMOH
400 291 200 137 600 428 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158448 MAHEENA FAYAZ FAZLI FAYAZ AHMAD FAZLI

BEMINA NUNDERESHI 

COLONY

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 307 200 151 600 458 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158449 SHAGUFTA NABI GHULAM NABI LONE BATWINA GANDERBAL

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 286 200 134 600 420 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158450 ASIMA WALI WALI MOHAMMAD GANAI SOGAM LOLAB KUPWARA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 281 200 131 600 412 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158451 NUZHAT MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD RATHER CHATTIBANDI BANDIPORA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 293 200 148 600 441 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158452 HUMAIRA AZIZ ABDUL AZIZ SOFI SAFAPORA 

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 300 200 138 600 438 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158453 FAHMEEDA MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD GUROO BEMINA MADINA COLONY

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 331 200 174 600 505 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158454 RIZWANA AYOUB MOHD AYOUB GANIE ADINA MAGAM 

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 323 200 150 600 473 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158455 SHAHIDA AZIZ AB AZIZ RATHER TRIGAM SHADIPORA 

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 315 200 170 600 485 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158456 HEEMU MAJEED AB MAJEED MIR TRIGAM SHADIPORA 

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 313 200 151 600 464 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158457 SHAFEE JAN GULZAR AHMAD MALIK

GUFFAN YARIPORA 

KULGAM 

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 320 200 165 600 485 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158458 AMINA BANO MOHD MUSSA KARGIL

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 292 200 130 600 422 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158459 TABASUMA HUSSAIN GHULAM HUSSAIN PARAY ODINA SUMBAL

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 310 200 131 600 441 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158460 SHAZIA NISAR NISAR AHMAD SHAH LANGATE HANDAWARA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 323 200 140 600 463 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158461 SABAHAT RASHEED ABDUL RASHEED SHAH KHAG BUDGAM

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 319 200 155 600 474 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158462 SALEEMA BANOO MOHMAD SULTAN DRASS KARGIL

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 291 200 134 600 425 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158463 AABIROO NISAR NISAR AHMAD DAR TANTRAY PORA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 309 200 149 600 458 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158464 SAMIA JAN ALI MOHAMMAD KHAN GUIWA PATTAN

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 294 200 136 600 430 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158465 SABRINA FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD WANI

SARAF MOHALLAH 

BIJBEHRA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 282 200 160 600 442 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158466 NAZIA HASSAN GH HASSAN TELI KREERI BARAMULLA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 279 200 139 600 418 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158467 INSHA AHAD ABDUL AHAD DAR SARI WARPORA PATTAN

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 309 200 133 600 442 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158468 NISHBOO MOHI UD DIN GH MOHI UD DIN LONE HANJIWERA BALA PATTAN

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 304 200 157 600 461 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158469 NAWSHEEN FATIMA 

HAKEEM GHULAM 

MOHAMMAD PANCHES BUDGAM

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 309 200 166 600 475 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158470 QURAT UL AIN

MOHAMMAD MUNAWAR 

RATHER SINGO NARBAL  PULWAMA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 291 200 156 600 447 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158471 SURIYA MAQBOOL

MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL 

GANIE

BURAN PATTAN  

BARAMULLA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 310 200 153 600 463 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158472 RABIA BANOO MOHD RAMZAN KISHTWAR 

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 265 200 132 600 397 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158473 SYED MASRAT SIRAJ SYED SIRAJ UD DIN 

CHEWDARA BEERWAH 

BUDGAM

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 299 200 176 600 475 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158474 SYED TAWHEEDA SIRAJ SYED SIRAJ UD DIN 

CHEWDARA BEERWAH 

BUDGAM

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 287 200 175 600 462 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158475 BUSHRA

MOHAMMAD  ABDULLAH 

WANI

HAMDANIYA COLONY 

BEMINA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 308 200 167 600 475 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158476 NAJMA HUSSAIN GHULAM HUSSAIN MIR MAGAM BEERWAH 

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 321 200 160 600 481 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158477 SABA JAN GHULAM MUSTAFA BHAT TARZOO  SOPORE

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 310 200 171 600 481 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158478 ZAREENA YOUSUF

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF 

WANI CHATTA BOUGH BUDGAM

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 300 200 160 600 460 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158479 AZMAT NABI GH NABI GANAIE AGRI KALAN MAGAM

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 285 200 134 600 419 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158480 ZAHIDA FAYAZ FAYAZ AHMAD PARRAY

IQBAL ABAD SOZITH 

GORIPORA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 293 200 146 600 439 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158481 WEQAR MAJEED AB MAJEED PANDITH

PINJOORA MAGAM 

KARHUMA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 289 200 142 600 431 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158482 SHAIDA HASSAN GHULAM HASSAN GANIE NASSARPORA KHAG

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 301 200 151 600 452 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158483 SEERAT AZIZ AB AZIZ MIR SONOOR KALI PORA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 294 200 145 600 439 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158484 SHUGUFTA MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD YATOO

PINJOORA MAGAM 

KARHUMA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 299 200 152 600 451 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158485 NUSRAT AKHTAR GULAM MOHUMMAD SOFI JAHAMA  BARAMULLA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 273 200 90 600 363 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158486 SHEIKH TAMANNA SHAFIQ LT SHAFIQ AHMAD SHEIKH GUZARBAL CHATTABAL 

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 307 200 135 600 442 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158487 UMI FARWAH NASEER NASEER AHMAD WANI MIRGUND PATTAN

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 295 200 132 600 427 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158488 RUKAYA AKHTER MOHAMMAD AFZAL WANI MIRGUND PATTAN

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 294 200 134 600 428 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158489 SHAISTA ABASS MALIK MUHAMMAD ABASS MALIK CHAINA BAL PATTAN

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 296 200 153 600 449 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158490 BILQEES FATIMA GULAM MOHAMMAD WANI WATA MAGAM BUDGAM

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 293 200 140 600 433 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158491 AMINA JAN SONAULLAH DAR CHAINA BAL PATTAN

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 355 200 147 600 502 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158492 SAKEENA REHMAN ABDUL REHMAN DAR MIRGUND PATTAN

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 296 200 151 600 447 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158493 SABEENA RASOOL GH RASOOL BHAT GUND HASSI BHAT

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 303 200 157 600 460 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158494 NEELOFAR MAJEED ABDUL MAJEED DAR

KHANOO LANGATE 

KUPWARA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 312 200 132 600 444 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158495 FATIMA NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD DAR MIRGUND PATTAN

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 298 200 133 600 431 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158496 NIGHAT BANO GH HUSSAIN YATOO KANLOO PATTAN

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 302 200 129 600 431 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158497 MASRAT LATIF LATIF HUSSAIN GUND HASSI BHAT

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 288 200 105 600 393 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158498 ZUBAIDA SIDIQ MOHD SIDIQ WANI HANJIWERA PAYEEN

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 269 200 91 600 360 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158499 ASMATA GAFFAR AB GAFFAR BHAT

HANJIWERA PAYEEN 

PATTAN

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 316 200 155 600 471 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158500 NUSRAT FAYAZ FAYAZ AHMAD BHAT MUJGUND SGR

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 297 200 119 600 416 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158501 SHIEKH AAKIDA BASHIR AHMAD SHIEKH ARIPANTHAN BEERWAH

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 296 200 134 600 430 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158502 SAQID MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD SHEIKH

BUN SHARAN KARHAMA 

BARAMULLA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 311 200 130 600 441 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158503 MEHVEENA MANZOOR

MANZOOR AHMAD 

ZARGAR MANZGAM KULGAM

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 294 200 131 600 425 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158504 TOIBA KHANUM GHULAM RASOOL

KHUNDA CHOWKIYAL 

KARGIL

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 264 200 135 600 399 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158505 RUQIA NAZIR NAZIR AHMED BHAT AJAR BANDIPORA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 284 200 129 600 413 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158506 RAFIA JAN MEHRAJ UD DIN DAR BEERWAH BUDGAM 

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 320 200 172 600 492 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158507 SAHIRA NOOR

NOOR MOHAMMAD 

SHEIKH NARBAL BUDGAM

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 287 200 164 600 451 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158508 BISMA HAMEED ABDUL HAMEED PARRAY

YAMRACH YARIPORA 

KULGAM

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 311 200 132 600 443 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158509 NAHIDAH AMIN MOHAMAAD AMIN RATHER

YAMRACH YARIPORA 

KULGAM

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 323 200 157 600 480 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158510 KULSOMA ASHRAF

MOHAMMAD ASHRAF 

GANIE KHORE SHERABAD PATTAN

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 315 200 152 600 467 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158511 BISMA AKHTER AKHTER HUSSAIN GANIE KHORE SHERABAD PATTAN

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 290 200 140 600 430 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158512 AZHARA SHABIR SHABIR AHMAD KHAN

SONTHIPORA KRALPORA 

KUPWARA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 325 200 168 600 493 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158513 INSHA ALI ALI MOHD SHEIKH BATWINA GANDERBAL

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 295 200 149 600 444 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158514 SHUGUFTA YOUSUF MOHD YOUSUF DAR FRASIPORA PULWAMA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 316 200 153 600 469 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158515 SABAHAT AMIN MOHAMMAD AMIN RATHER DAIALGAM ANANTNAG

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 304 200 130 600 434 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158516 MARIFA YOUSUF MOHD YOUSUF TELIE

SHEERANABAD 

BARAMULLA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 320 200 148 600 468 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158517 UROOSA MAJEED AB MAJEED RATHER PANZETH QAZIGUND

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 300 200 151 600 451 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158518 SUBREENA SIDEEQ MOHAMMAD SIDEEQ LONE HANJI BUGH MAGAM

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 276 200 129 600 405 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158519 INSHA SHABIR SHABIR AHMAD WANI

DANSEERA GANDIPORA 

BUDGAM

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 326 200 147 600 473 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158520 NEELOFAR MAJEED MOHAMMAD AKBAR LONE GUSHIE KUPWARA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 313 200 143 600 456 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158521 SAMEENA JAN ZAFFER HUSSAIN PARRAY HANDWARA KUPWARA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 302 200 130 600 432 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158522 SHAGUFTA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD BHAT SARI WARPORA PATTAN

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 311 200 153 600 464 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158523 MEHNAZA ALI ALI MOHAMMAD RATHER ASHAM SUMBAL

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 317 200 147 600 464 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158524 SYED TAMANA AIJAZ

SYED AIJAZ 

NAKSHABANDI ADINA MAGAM

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 308 200 143 600 451 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158525 BISMA SHEIKH GULAM AHMAD SHEIKH GANASTAN SONAWARI

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 318 200 165 600 483 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158526 ANGUM FARPOOQ FAROOQ AHMAD BABA AJAS BANDIPORA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 312 200 137 600 449 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158527 AARIFA JAN GULAM QUADIR GANAIE LAWAYPORA SOZEITH

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 304 200 131 600 435 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158528 SANIA NASIR NASIR HUSSAIN MALIK MALOORA SHALTENG

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 310 200 141 600 451 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158529 AFROOZA AKHTER ABDUL AZIZ BHAT KUPWARA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 322 200 171 600 493 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158530 NAZIYA ZAHOOR ZAHOOR AHMAD DAR TAKAN WARI PORA SGR

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 318 200 171 600 489 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158580 URFAT MAQBOOL

MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL 

HARRY KUPWARA 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 321 200 108 600 429 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158581 ASMA JAN GH QADIR BHAT SHOIPAN 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 313 200 111 600 424 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158582 TABIYA ABDULLAH 

MOHAMMAD ABDULLAH 

LONE KUPWARA 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 317 200 130 600 447 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158583 IRFAN UL HAQ SHAHZAD AHMAD NAJAR BUDGAM 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 316 200 132 600 448 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158584 AHSAN GULZAR KHAN GULZAR AHMAD KHAN BUDGAM 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 301 200 129 600 430 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158585 SAIKA NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD BHAT BUDGAM 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 332 200 120 600 452 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158586 ISHRAT YOUSUF MOHD YOUSUF DAR BUDGAM 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 337 200 140 600 477 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158587 RAFIQ UN NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD LONE NEHAMA KAKAPORA 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 321 200 130 600 451 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158588 SHEEMA NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD MIR KHANDA 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 308 200 114 600 422 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158589 FIRDOUSA NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD AHMAD ABAD 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 344 200 120 600 464 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158590 NADIA YOUSUF MOHD YOUSUF MIR D.H PORA 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 342 200 141 600 483 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158591 INSHA GAFFAR GAFFAR AHMAD LONE KUPWARA 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 313 200 129 600 442 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158592 ASYEIA GH HASSAN LONE KUPWARA 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 330 200 136 600 466 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158593 BISMA HASSAN GHULAM HASSAN MALIK KUPWARA 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 320 200 140 600 460 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158594 IRTIKA FAYAZ FAYAZ AHMAD LONE PULWAMA

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 318 200 106 600 424 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158595 INSHA MUSHTAQ 

MUSHTAQ AHMAD 

AHANGER BUDGAM 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 330 200 145 600 475 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158596 QURAT UL AIN FAROOQ 

MOHAMMAD FAROOQ 

WANI CHARLIPORA 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 335 200 141 600 476 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158597 JAASIRAH HASSAN GHULAM HASSAN BHAT 

WARIHAMA BEERWAH 

BUDGAM

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 341 200 131 600 472 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158598 BYEZA FAYAZ FAYAZ AHMAD NAJAR LAL NAGAR CHANAPORA 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 343 200 172 600 515 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158599 RAMEEZ ALI GANIE ALI MOHAMMAD GANIE KUPWARA 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 303 200 132 600 435 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158600 TAHSEENA HAMID ABDUL HAMID MIR KUPWARA 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 345 200 Absent 600 345 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158601 MIR IRTIZA NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD MIR SHOIPAN 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 339 200 128 600 467 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158602 MIR ABRAR ILYAS ILYAS AHMAD MIR KULGAM

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 289 200 131 600 420 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158603

ZESHAN HUSSAIN 

MAGRAY

MUSHTAQ AHMAD 

MAGRAY JOGIGUND ANANTNAG

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 314 200 130 600 444 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158604 RASHID ALI LONE ALI MOHAMMAD LONE PAYEEN

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 305 200 134 600 439 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158605 SYED BUSHRA MAREFAT SYED MAREFAT UL HAQ TANGMARG

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 347 200 156 600 503 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158606 MIDHAT SHAFI BHAT MOHD SHAFI BHAT KRALPORA 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 341 200 134 600 475 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158607 REHANA BANO MOHAMMAD AYOOB DAR BANDIPORA 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 340 200 131 600 471 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158608 SHAHISTA RAMZAN MOHAMMAD RAMZAN DAR HAJIN BANDIPORA 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 329 200 130 600 459 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158609

PEERZADA ANJUM 

FAROOQ PEERZADA MOHD FAROOQ HAJIN BANDIPORA 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 311 200 131 600 442 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158610 SAFEENA RASHEED AB RASHEED SHEIKH PAMPORE

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 338 200 140 600 478 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158611 ASHIQ HUSSAIN GULAM MUHAMMAD NAJAR LOLAB KUPWARA 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 316 200 138 600 454 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158612 MADINA YOUSUF 

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF 

WANI BUDGAM 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 346 200 175 600 521 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158613 RUKAYA JAN GHULAM MOHD BHAT BUDGAM 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 352 200 168 600 520 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158614 SAIQA BATOOL MOHD SHAFI RATHER BUDGAM 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 338 200 144 600 482 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158615 ULFAT MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD YATOO CHADOORA BUDGAM

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 351 200 161 600 512 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158616 SABA JAN MANZOOR AHMAD RATHER PAMPORE

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 360 200 160 600 520 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158618 FAISAL BIN HAMID ABDUL HAMID DAR NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 307 200 131 600 438 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158619 SABREENA ABDUL QAYOOM NATH NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 293 200 130 600 423 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158620 MAQSOMA BANOO ABDUL HUSSAIN NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 306 200 133 600 439 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158621 AZRA NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD SHAGOO NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 332 200 142 600 474 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158622 KULSUMA FAYAZ FAYAZ AHMAD YATOO NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 307 200 130 600 437 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158623 AAQIMA ARA GH AHMAD LONE NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 303 200 131 600 434 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158624 RIYAZ UL HASSAN KHAN GHULAM HASSAN KHAN NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 288 200 140 600 428 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158625 ROQUIA HILAL HILAL AHMAD KHAN NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 281 200 130 600 411 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158626 NEELOFAR MOHAMMAD YOUSUF MIR NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 311 200 159 600 470 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158627 ROSHAN ARA FAROOQ AHMAD GANAIE NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 326 200 155 600 481 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158628 FAZIL NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD DAR NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 260 200 131 600 391 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158629 MEHBOOBA JAN MOHAMMAD ASHRAF MIR NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 304 200 134 600 438 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158630 ASMAT TARIQ TARIQ AHMAD PARRAY NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 299 200 134 600 433 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158631 SHABNUM  SHABIR SHABIR AHMAD MALIK NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 271 200 140 600 411 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158632 GAZALA WASID WASID AHMAD GANAIE NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 299 200 142 600 441 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158633 RIFAT ALI ALI MOHAMMAD MIR NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 301 200 133 600 434 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158634 ULFAT RASHID AB RASHID SHEIKH NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 302 200 162 600 464 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158635 MUMTAZA ASHRAF MOHD ASHRAF WAZA NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 288 200 143 600 431 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158636 SUHAIL YASEEN MOHAMMAD YASEEN WANI NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 275 200 130 600 405 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158637 QAISER GANI GANAIE ABDUL GANI GANAIE NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 267 200 136 600 403 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158638 KULSOOMA HASSAN GHULAM HASSAN WANI NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 302 200 136 600 438 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158639 MOHAMMAD ASIF DAR MOHAMMAD SULTAN DAR NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 295 200 131 600 426 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158640 SHAISTA RASHID ABDUL RASHID MIR NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 311 200 141 600 452 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158641 AADIL BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD DAR NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 300 200 131 600 431 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158642 IMUN RASHID ABDUL RASHID BHAT NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 287 200 131 600 418 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158643 TOUSEEF AHMAD SHAH RIYAZ AHMAD SHAH NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 310 200 149 600 459 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158644 SAQIB AHMAD MIR AB REHMAN MIR NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 290 200 137 600 427 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158645 BILKEES ABDULLAH

MOHAMMAD ABDULLAH 

BABA NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 317 200 131 600 448 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158646 YASMEENA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD HAJAM NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 280 200 132 600 412 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158647 IQRATUL MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD SHEIKH NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 332 200 144 600 476 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158648 AABIDA GULL GH MOHMMAD DAR NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 292 200 135 600 427 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158649 FAIZANA FAYAZ FAYAZ AHMAD MALIK NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 274 200 139 600 413 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158650 BILQEESA AKHTER SONA UL LAH DAR NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 268 200 149 600 417 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158651 ASIFA AMIN MOHAMMAD AMIN DAR NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 262 200 131 600 393 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158652 HUMERA BANO GULAM MOHMMAD DAR NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 273 200 145 600 418 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158653 SHAISTA HAMID ABDUL HAMID BEIGH NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 275 200 134 600 409 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158654 FURQANA FAYAZ FAYAZ AHMAD DAR NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 313 200 170 600 483 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158655 IQRA HAMID WANI AB HAMID WANI NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 269 200 138 600 407 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158656 KULSUM RAMZAN 

MOHAMMAD RAMZAN 

WANI NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 277 200 135 600 412 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158657 MEHRUL AZMI BASHIR AHMAD LONE NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 273 200 133 600 406 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158658 UBAID AHMAD MIR ABDUL AHAD MIR NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 282 200 90 600 372 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158659 NIGHAT PARVEEN AB RAHMAN GANAIE NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 260 200 110 600 370 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158660 TABISH AKBAR MOHAMMAD AKBAR BHAT NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 261 200 134 600 395 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158661 NAZIMA GULZAR GULZAR AHMAD ZARGAR NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 266 200 132 600 398 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158662 YASMEENA ZAHOOR ZAHOOR AHMAD KHAN NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 258 200 140 600 398 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158663 MUNEERA AKBAR MOHAMMAD AKBAR DAR NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 257 200 133 600 390 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158664 RAMEEZA HAMID ABDUL HAMID DAR NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 299 200 148 600 447 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158665 NAHILA AYAZ AYAZ AHMAD SHEIKH NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 304 200 146 600 450 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158666 MEHEK ALI ALI MOHD BHAT NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 292 200 130 600 422 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158667 SHAYISTAH RAHEEM ABDUL RAHEEM DAR NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 297 200 137 600 434 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158668 FIRDOUS AHMAD NAJAR GH AHMAD NAJAR NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 283 200 154 600 437 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158669 SADDAM HUSSAIN MOHAMMAD AKBIR MIR NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 237 200 84 600 321 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158670 HILAL AHMAD LONE FAROOQ AHMAD LONE NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 251 200 91 600 342 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158671 TABASUM AKHTER GH MOHAMMAD WANI NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 287 200 135 600 422 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158672 MASARAT AKHTER

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF 

MALIK NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 282 200 140 600 422 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158673 NUSRAT GULZAR GULZAR AHMAD SOFI NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 286 200 131 600 417 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158674 SIRAJ UDIN DAR MOHD MAQBOOL DAR NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY
400 266 200 109 600 375 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158676 IBITISAM ARA GHULAM AHMAD NAJAR BUDGAM

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 276 200 140 600 416 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158677 ARIF IBNI MAQBOOL

MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL 

DAR PULWAMA

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 279 200 110 600 389 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158678 SUMAIRA MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQW AHMAD BHAT PAMPORE PULWAMA

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 301 200 158 600 459 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158679 ROMANA AYOUB MOHD AYOUB KHAN PAMPORE PULWAMA

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 270 200 90 600 360 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158680 MEHAK SHAFI MOHD SHAFI BHAT WUYAN PAMPORE

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 294 200 161 600 455 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158681 NAYEEMA AKHTER WALI-MOHD-MIR CHATTERGAM

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 282 200 148 600 430 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158682 BISMA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD RATHER GOPALPORA

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 272 200 90 600 362 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158683 SHAHID SHAFI MOHAMMAD SHAFI DAR BUDGAM

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 312 200 168 600 480 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158684 SHAISTA HASSSAN DAR GH HASSAN DAR KUPWARA

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 296 200 150 600 446 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158685 UZMA GULZAR GULZAR AHMAD BHAT KULGAM

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 283 200 145 600 428 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158686 MEH RUN NISA JAWEED IQBAL LONE BANDIPORA

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 308 200 170 600 478 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158687 SAIMA HAMID BHAT AB HAMID BHAT ANANTNAG

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 287 200 90 600 377 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158688 ARIZOO YOUSUF MALIK MOHD YOUSUF MALIK WUYAN PAMPORE

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 323 200 165 600 488 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158689 MUZAMIL ISMAIL PADDER

MOHAMMAD ISMAIL 

PADDER SHAMSIPORA SHOPIAN

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 299 200 165 600 464 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158690 FAISAL AHMAD LONE FAROOQ AHMAD LONE RAWALPORA SHOPIAN

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 311 200 157 600 468 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158691 JASMA FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT CHRARI SHARIEF

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 288 200 139 600 427 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158692 NAZIMA MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD DAR CHADOORA

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 273 200 130 600 403 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158693 SARFARAZ AHMAD DAR GULZAR AHMAD DAR AWIND SHOPIAN

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 311 200 152 600 463 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158694 ROMEESA SHABIR SHABIR AHMAD YATOO NAGAM CHADOORA

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 278 200 145 600 423 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158695 ZAHIDA ANWAR MOHD ANWAR WANI BANDIPORA

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 263 200 129 600 392 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158696 NUSRAT SAMAD ABDUL SAMAD MIR SAFAPORA GANDERBAL

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 310 200 152 600 462 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158697 SUMMY MISRA

MUSHTAQ AHMAD 

MAGRAY BUDGAM

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 302 200 121 600 423 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158698 ADFER MUSHTAQ MALIK MUSHTAQ AHMAD MALIK WUYAN PAMPORE

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 329 200 175 600 504 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158699 SHEEBA ALTAF MOHD ALTAF THAKUR KHANYAR SRINAGAR

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 330 200 165 600 495 Pass

PREPARED BY CHECKED BY
PROF.DR. SANAULLAH KUCHAY

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION



RESULT NOTIFICATION NO:-

DATED:-
SESSION OCT-NOV' 2022   / MARCH - APRIL ' 2023

94 98 OF SPMC

23 - 06-2023 24.06.2023

RESULT DECLERATTION FOR GENERAL NURSING AND MIDWIFERY TRAINEES FOR THE SESSION' OCT-NOV' 2022 AND 

MARCH-APRIL-2023

GENERAL NURSING & MIDWIFERY(FINAL)

STREAM ROLL.NO NAME PARENTAGE RESIDENCE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE
MM(T

)
MO (T) MM(P) MO (P)

Max.

Marks

Marks

Obt.

RESUL

T

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158700 SNOWBAR AKHTER GH AHMAD WAR HANDWARA

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 309 200 141 600 450 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158701 MALIK MEHVISH MUSHTAQ AHMAD MALIK KAKAPORA PULWAMA

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 278 200 139 600 417 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158702 UZMA JAN GH HASSAN SHAH KHAIGAM PULWAMA

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 292 200 134 600 426 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158703 URFI JAN FAYAZ AHMAD BHAT KHAIGAM PULWAMA

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 289 200 149 600 438 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158704 UMERA RAHIM ABDUL RAHIM BHAT NEHAMA PAMPORE

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 281 200 137 600 418 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158705 SHABNUM ZAHOOR ZAHOOR AHMAD TELI CHADOORA

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 302 200 139 600 441 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158706 URFAT NISAR NISAR AHMAD SHEIKH AWANTIPORA

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 321 200 174 600 495 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158708 TASHMINA NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD BHAT NOT AVAILABLE

LORDS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE & 

TECHNOLOGY ANANTNAG
400 306 200 160 600 466 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158709 MUNAZA ASHRAF

MOHAMMED ASHRAF 

MALIK NOT AVAILABLE

LORDS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE & 

TECHNOLOGY ANANTNAG
400 261 200 144 600 405 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158710 TABASUM AARA GHULAM HASSAN MIR NOT AVAILABLE

LORDS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE & 

TECHNOLOGY ANANTNAG
400 272 200 131 600 403 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158711 SNOWBER QAYOOM ABDUL QAYOOM MALLA NOT AVAILABLE

LORDS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE & 

TECHNOLOGY ANANTNAG
400 276 200 152 600 428 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158712 BILKEESA REHMAN ABDUL REHMAN KUCHAY NOT AVAILABLE

LORDS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE & 

TECHNOLOGY ANANTNAG
400 246 200 133 600 379 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158713 UZMA RASHID ABDUL RASHID SHAPOO NOT AVAILABLE

LORDS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE & 

TECHNOLOGY ANANTNAG
400 289 200 131 600 420 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158714 BUSHRA ARSHEED ARSHEED AHMAD SHAH NOT AVAILABLE

LORDS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE & 

TECHNOLOGY ANANTNAG
400 280 200 129 600 409 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158715 GOWHER NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD RATHER NOT AVAILABLE

LORDS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE & 

TECHNOLOGY ANANTNAG
400 273 200 148 600 421 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158716 YASIR GANI BABA AB GANI BABA NOT AVAILABLE

LORDS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE & 

TECHNOLOGY ANANTNAG
400 285 200 131 600 416 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158717 AYAN UL NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD MALIK NOT AVAILABLE

LORDS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE & 

TECHNOLOGY ANANTNAG
400 284 200 160 600 444 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158719 ARSOO JAN   MOHD RAMZAN RATHER

VEHIL CHATWATTEN, 

SHOPIAN.

JOHN BISHOP SCHOOL OF NURSING AND 

HOSPITAL ANANTNAG
400 324 200 169 600 493 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158720 ASIMA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD BHAT NIPORA, ANG.

JOHN BISHOP SCHOOL OF NURSING AND 

HOSPITAL ANANTNAG
400 322 200 174 600 496 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158721 ASMAT NABI GHULAM NABI KAWA

KHANABAL, SADIQA BAD, 

ANG

JOHN BISHOP SCHOOL OF NURSING AND 

HOSPITAL ANANTNAG
400 313 200 171 600 484 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158722 BINOFAR BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD BHAT   IMOH,ANANTNAG

JOHN BISHOP SCHOOL OF NURSING AND 

HOSPITAL ANANTNAG
400 316 200 174 600 490 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158723 FAIZANA QASIM MOHAMMAD QASIM MIR PETH DIALGAM, ANG.

JOHN BISHOP SCHOOL OF NURSING AND 

HOSPITAL ANANTNAG
400 300 200 158 600 458 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158724 ISHRAT JAN GHULAM NABI BHAT

TAKYA MAGAM, 

KOKERNAG,  ANG

JOHN BISHOP SCHOOL OF NURSING AND 

HOSPITAL ANANTNAG
400 293 200 165 600 458 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158725 LUBNA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD MIR ASHAJIPORA,ANG

JOHN BISHOP SCHOOL OF NURSING AND 

HOSPITAL ANANTNAG
400 323 200 174 600 497 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158726 MISBAH GULZAR GULZAR AHMAD BHAT    UTTERSOO, ANG.

JOHN BISHOP SCHOOL OF NURSING AND 

HOSPITAL ANANTNAG
400 326 200 174 600 500 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158727 MUDDASIRAH JAN GHULAM NABI WAGAY LARNOO,ANG

JOHN BISHOP SCHOOL OF NURSING AND 

HOSPITAL ANANTNAG
400 298 200 174 600 472 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158728 OVAIS JAN MOHD RAFIQ BHAT KRANGSOO,MATTAN, ANG

JOHN BISHOP SCHOOL OF NURSING AND 

HOSPITAL ANANTNAG
400 306 200 175 600 481 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158729 RAVEENA ASHRAF MOHD ASHRAF MIR HAKURA,BADASGAM, ANG

JOHN BISHOP SCHOOL OF NURSING AND 

HOSPITAL ANANTNAG
400 322 200 172 600 494 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158730 ROOMEY JAN MOHMAD RAFIQ BHAT    DORU,ANANTNAG

JOHN BISHOP SCHOOL OF NURSING AND 

HOSPITAL ANANTNAG
400 308 200 161 600 469 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158731 SADAF ABBAS  

MOHAMMAD ABBAS 

SHEIKH 

PETH DIALGAM, DIALGAM, 

ANG.

JOHN BISHOP SCHOOL OF NURSING AND 

HOSPITAL ANANTNAG
400 326 200 177 600 503 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158732 SEHRESH RAFIQ RAFIQ AHMAD MIR

  NOWGAM, SHANGUS, 

ANG.

JOHN BISHOP SCHOOL OF NURSING AND 

HOSPITAL ANANTNAG
400 315 200 176 600 491 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158733 SHAHIDA AKHTER ABDUL AHAD TALI 

AHMADA BAD, D.H.PORA, 

KULGAM

JOHN BISHOP SCHOOL OF NURSING AND 

HOSPITAL ANANTNAG
400 310 200 175 600 485 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158734 SHARIA RASHID AB RASHID GANIE BRINTY, BATAPOORA,ANG.

JOHN BISHOP SCHOOL OF NURSING AND 

HOSPITAL ANANTNAG
400 331 200 176 600 507 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158735 SUMMAYA NISAR NISAR AHMAD BHAT KREERI,SHANGUS,ANG.

JOHN BISHOP SCHOOL OF NURSING AND 

HOSPITAL ANANTNAG
400 279 200 137 600 416 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158736 TABASSUM JAN GHULAM NABI LONE CHEERPORA,SHANGUS

JOHN BISHOP SCHOOL OF NURSING AND 

HOSPITAL ANANTNAG
400 319 200 178 600 497 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158737 ULFAT AYOUB MOHAMMAD AYOUB BHAT BAHIE, KOKERNAG, ANG.

JOHN BISHOP SCHOOL OF NURSING AND 

HOSPITAL ANANTNAG
400 324 200 177 600 501 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158739 SHAHNAZ AHMAD BHAT ALI MOHMAD BHAT HARDUKATHAL ANANTNAG

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 285 200 136 600 421 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158740 FAZIL NABI RATHER GULAM NABI RATHER PANZATH ANANTNAG

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 284 200 133 600 417 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158741 SAFFA ANJUM MUZAFFERAHMAD BHAT RAKH LITTER PULWAMA

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 275 200 158 600 433 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158742 IFAZAT FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD DAR VEERI ANANTNAG

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 283 200 165 600 448 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158743 MUZAMIL RASHID AB RASHID ITOO MONGHALL ANANTNAG

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 273 200 150 600 423 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158744 MUNAZAH KHURSHID KHURSHID AHMAD WANI BAHIE ANANTNAG

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 300 200 160 600 460 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158745 IFRA AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM MALIK BUCHOO ANANTNAG

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 284 200 134 600 418 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158746 ZUBAIR AHMAD PADDER

GHULAM MOHI UD DIN 

PADDER MIRHAMA KULGAM

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 336 200 157 600 493 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158747 SHARIK LATEEF KHAN MOHMAD LATEEF KHAN

KAREWA RAMPORA 

ANANTNAG

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 325 200 153 600 478 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158748 SOBU JAN GULL MOHD MIR AKHRAN KULGAM

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 302 200 159 600 461 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158749 YAWER HUSSAIN TANTRY MOHD HUSSAIN TANTRY SHIRPORA KULGAM

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 303 200 149 600 452 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158750 MADIHA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD ITOO

QASBA BAGHAT 

ANANTNAG

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 330 200 141 600 471 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158751 AFEELA SALEEM MOHD SALEEM DAR BATENGOO ANANTNAG

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 314 200 159 600 473 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158752 SAMEER RASOOL GH RASOOL SHEIKH BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 335 200 170 600 505 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158753 SHAFIA GANI ABDUL GANI LONE AKHAL DEVSAR KULGAM

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 285 200 131 600 416 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158755 AALIYA JAN GH NABI HAJAM PETH DIALGAM ANG

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 349 200 175 600 524 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158756 MOHSIN MAJEED AB MAJEED HAJAM

MUGALBAGH QAIMOH 

KULGAM

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 317 200 150 600 467 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158757 SHAJAR UL SHOWKAT SHOWKAT ALI DAR

DARBAGH ZAINAPORA 

SHOPIAN

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 330 200 152 600 482 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158758 HUDDA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD PALLA

AGLAR CHIRAT 

SHOPIAN

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 WH WH WH WH WH WH

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158759 BISMA JAN FAYAZ AHMAD SHAIKH POMBAY KULGAM

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 339 200 147 600 486 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158760 NUZHAT JAN MUHAMMAD IQBAL MALIK MANDUJAN SHOPIAN

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 359 200 186 600 545 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158761 NUSRAT MUKHTAR MUKHTAR AHMAD SHAH D.K.MARG KULGAM

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 325 200 181 600 506 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158762 FIRDOSA AKHTER FAYAZ AHAMAD MALIK NAGAM D.H.PORA KULGAM

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 323 200 155 600 478 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158763 SHABNUM KOUSAR LONE GH HASSAN LONE YOURDU KISHTWAR DODA

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 298 200 148 600 446 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158764 OWAIS SHAFI MOHD SHAFI SHAH

HATTIGAM SRIGUFWARA 

ANG

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 323 200 160 600 483 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158765 SURIYAH BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD RATHER

MEHMOOD ABAD DORU 

ANG

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 344 200 184 600 528 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158766 SAMINA MAJEED AB MAJEED SHILLA

MACHBHAWAN MATTAN 

ANG

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 361 200 176 600 537 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158767 TABINDA IRSHAD IRSHAD AHMAD WANI YOURDU KISHTWAR DODA

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 260 200 148 600 408 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158768 IMTIYAZ AHMAD SHEIKH ABDUL RAHEEM SHEIKH

HARDUKATHAL SOFIPORA 

ANG

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 360 200 191 600 551 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158769 SHABINA JAN MOHAMMAD AZAD DAR PAHALOO KULGAM

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 333 200 177 600 510 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158770 AAQIB HAFIZ RAJA HAFIZ KHAN

GOPALPORA KALAN 

ANANTNAG

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 323 200 165 600 488 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158771 OWAIS BASHIR MIR BASHIR AHMAD MIR GANOORA ANG

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 334 200 159 600 493 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158772 SUHAIL MUSHTAQ BHAT MUSHTAQ AHMAD BHAT

BONA NAMBAL MATTAN 

ANG

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 351 200 191 600 542 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158773 NAZMEE PARVEEN BILAL AHMAD GANIE

CHECKPORA BAMDORA 

KULGAM

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 317 200 154 600 471 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158774 SOBIYA JAN GULZAR AHMAD PARRAY BHAN QAIMOH KULGAM

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 331 200 152 600 483 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158775 MUNEERA AKHTER GH MOHAMMAD DAR CHEE ANG

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 318 200 162 600 480 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158776 RUBY JOHN ASSADULLAH SHEIKH DAMHALL KOKERNAG ANG

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 336 200 182 600 518 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158777 BINISTA MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD WANI SAGAM KOKERNAG ANG

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 343 200 186 600 529 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158778 PAKEEZA DILAWAR

MOHAMMAD DILAWAR 

SHEIKH

GUNDI NOWROZ 

ANANTNAG

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 325 200 155 600 480 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158779 IQRA JAN FAYAZ AHMAD RATHER AUDBUGH ANANTNAG

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 338 200 191 600 529 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158780 AADIL HUSSAIN LONE MOHD SAYAF LONE

PETHKHANDIPORA 

KULGAM

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 308 200 148 600 456 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158781 MASRAT FAYAZ FAYAZ AHMAD RATHER ASHMUJI KULGAM

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 343 200 187 600 530 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158782 AALIYA JAVED JAVED IQBAL GANAIE ARAMPORA SOPORE

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 348 200 155 600 503 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158783 RONAK YAQOOB MOHAMMAD YAQOOB SOFI KULGAM

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 360 200 167 600 527 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158784 ANJUM ARA ABDUL RASHID MALIK D H PORA KULGAM

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 340 200 147 600 487 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158785 IFAT JAN ABDUL KABIR BHAT SHANGUS BONGAM

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 298 200 163 600 461 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158786 SARTAJ AHMAD RATHER MOHD ABDULLAH RATHER TAZIPORA KULGAM

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 314 200 182 600 496 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158787 ROUF YAQOOB MOHD YAQOOB DAR KUCHIPORA QAZIGUND

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 319 200 147 600 466 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158788 ADIL REHMAN BHAT AB REHMAN BHAT DEVSAR KULGAM

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 315 200 147 600 462 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158789 NADEE FAYAZ FAYAZ AHMAD DAR MOHAMMADPORA KULGAM

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 352 200 149 600 501 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158790 MAHREEN MUKHTAR MUKHTAR AHMAD SHAH

YARHOLE BABAPORA 

DEVSAR

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 348 200 191 600 539 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158791 SUHAIL RASHID ABDUL RASHID MIR MOHAMMADPORA KULGAM

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 339 200 182 600 521 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158792 AZRA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD WANI ARREH KULGAM

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 346 200 146 600 492 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158793 ZEENAT JAN

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN 

BHAT BUGAM KULGAM

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 341 200 147 600 488 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158794 RAFIA SHAFI MOHMAD SHAFI NENGROO

VOVIDEPORA YARIPORA 

KULGAM

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 321 200 162 600 483 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158795 MAHAKI AZIZ AB AZIZ MOCHII HILLER ARHAMA

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 329 200 189 600 518 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158796 MASIMA BILAL BILAL AHMAD WANI YARIPORA KULGAM

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 340 200 192 600 532 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158797 BAZILA AYOUB MOHAMMAD AYOUB MIR

HILLER ARHAMA 

KOKERNAG ANG

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 296 200 152 600 448 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158798 ULFAT JOHN MOHAMAD ASHRAF BHAT 

HARDUKATHAL SOFIPORA 

ANG

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 341 200 166 600 507 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158799 SUMMIRA MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD DAR LALAN ANG

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 313 200 153 600 466 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158800 SURAYA ASHRAF

MOHAMMAD ASHRAF 

PARRAY SHURAT KULGAM

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 358 200 168 600 526 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158801 NUSRAT JAN NAZIR AHMAD GANIE GEEBUM KOKERNAG

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 330 200 176 600 506 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158803 NUSRAT RASHID AB RASHID JAMSHE SHAR SHALLI KHREW

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 283 200 133 600 416 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158804 ZAHID IQBAL BHAT MOHD. RAMZAN BHAT JABLIPORA BIJBEHARA

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 312 200 174 600 486 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158805 UZMA MALIK ABDUL REHMAN MALIK ARABAL DOORU

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 324 200 157 600 481 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158806 SABAH GULL GULAM MOHAMMAD MIR LITTER PULWAMA

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 275 200 136 600 411 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158807 SUMIYA MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD NAJAR MIDOORA AWANTIPORA

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 333 200 162 600 495 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158808 HEENA NABI GH. NABI DAR NOORPORA AWANTIPORA

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 306 200 138 600 444 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158809 SEERAT JAN NISSAR AH. RESHI MIDOORA AWANTIPORA

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 339 200 176 600 515 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158810 INSHA NAZIR NAZIR AH. DAR TRAL -  I - PAYEEN

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 322 200 134 600 456 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158811 SALMA NISSAR NISSAR AH. BHAT KRANGSOO MATTAN

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 328 200 175 600 503 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158812 DARAQSHAN RASHID ABDUL RASHID RATHER ASHMUJI KULGAM

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 327 200 176 600 503 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158813 INSHA NABI GULAM NABI DAR HARDUMIR TRAL

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 342 200 146 600 488 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158814 RAIHANA AKHTER AB. SALAM KUMAR GANJIPORA

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 324 200 146 600 470 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158815 MEHVISH MAJEED AB. MAJEED LONE ZAMALGAM DOORU

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 300 200 141 600 441 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158816 TAWHEEDA GULZAR GULZAR AHMAD SHAH TAKIYA LARM KANJIPORA

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 329 200 162 600 491 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158817 NUZMA MAJEED ABDUL MAJEED LONE KELAM KULGAM

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 338 200 176 600 514 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158818 AABRA NISAR NISAR AHMAD GANIE TRAL -  I - PAYEEN

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 321 200 178 600 499 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158819 ISHRATA MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD WANI KELAM KULGAM

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 328 200 134 600 462 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158820 ZAHIDA RASHID AB RASHID KHAN GORIKADAL KHANKA

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 308 200 172 600 480 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158821 FARZANA MAJEED AB MAJEED BHAT KHAYAR SEER

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 302 200 135 600 437 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158822

MUZAMIL YOUSUF 

SHAPOO MOHD. YOUSUF SHAPOO KADIPORA ANANTNAG

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 315 200 161 600 476 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158823 QUBRA SAJAD SAJAD AHMAD MIR DADASARA TRAL

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 306 200 145 600 451 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158824 JUNAID  ASHRAF 

MOHAMMAD ASHRAF 

GANAIE SEER HAMDAN ANANTNAG

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 314 200 157 600 471 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158825 ASMAT NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD PARRAY KASHIWA SHOPAIN

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 311 200 135 600 446 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158826 ISHRAT JAN GHULAM NABI GANAIE

RAJPORA ULLAR 

AWANTIPORA

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 305 200 138 600 443 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158827 TOYYIBBAH JAMEEL MOHD. AMIN WANI LITTER PULWAMA

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 297 200 133 600 430 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158828 ZAKIF HUSSAIN MALIK MOHAMMAD AFZAL MALIK VERINAG

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 347 200 161 600 508 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158829 SHAHID FAYAZ FAYAZ AHMAD SHAH NAMBAL MATTAN

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 343 200 145 600 488 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158830 AREENA FAYAZ FAYAZ AHMAD BHAT KATRASOO KULGAM

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 333 200 142 600 475 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158831 KHUSHBOO HUSSAIN MOHD HUSSAIN GANIE HUSSAN PORA BIJBEHARA

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 336 200 175 600 511 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158832 ABRAR MUSHTAQ GANAIE MUSHTAQ AHMAD GANAIE KAIGAM KAICHACHKOOT

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 285 200 132 600 417 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158833 AQIB AHMAD TANTRAY GH. AHMAD TANTRAY PUNCHPORA MARHAMA

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 292 200 133 600 425 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158834 SHAFAT AKBAR MUHAMMAD AKBAR NAJAR GUREE BIJBEHARA

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 312 200 135 600 447 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158835 ISHFAQ AHMAD WANI GH  RASOOL  WANI AKINGAM BONPORA

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 324 200 ABSENT 600 324 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158836 MUZAFAR AHMAD WANI MOHD. YAQOOB WANI HARDPORA ACHABAL

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 322 200 166 600 488 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158837 TAHIR NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD DAR GORIKADAL KHANKA

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 292 200 134 600 426 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158838 URMILLA HAMID HAMID ULLAH MIR BACHROO KULGAM

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 330 200 155 600 485 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158839 JASIA IQBAL MOHD IQBAL TANTRAY DOOLIGAM BANIHAL

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 334 200 169 600 503 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158840 SUMAIRA GULZAR GULZAR AH MIR Y.K PORA QAZIGUND

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 340 200 155 600 495 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158841 KHUSHBOO HAMEED AB HAMEED SHEIKH BUGAM KULGAM

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 340 200 148 600 488 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158842 SHABROZA AKHTER MOHD AFZAL DAR BOGUND KULGAM

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 332 200 153 600 485 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158843 SHAHEEN GULZAR GULZAR AHMAD WAGAY GASSIRANA KULGAM

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 322 200 132 600 454 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158844 BUSHRA MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD DAR D H PORA KULGAM

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 307 200 133 600 440 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158845 KHALIDA ASHRAF MOHD ASHRAF AHANGAR AMNOO KULGAM

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 330 200 158 600 488 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158846 NADEEM MANZOOR WANI MANZOOR AHMAD WANI NAI BASTI ASTHAL

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 305 200 161 600 466 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158847 FOZIA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD LONE BUMBRATH KULGAM

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 273 200 136 600 409 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158848 ROMEY BASHIR BASHIR AH BEIG AHMAD ABAD DH PORA

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 314 200 148 600 462 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158849 ADNAN AYOUB MAGRAY MOHD AYOUB MAGRAY TRAL KMR

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 284 200 162 600 446 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158850 SUMYRA SIKANDAR

MOHAMMAD SIKANDAR 

WANI KULGAM

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 345 200 159 600 504 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158851 SHAKIR GANI AB. GANI TANTRAY KULGAM

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 305 200 140 600 445 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158852 BISMA MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD DHOBI KULGAM

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 338 200 165 600 503 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158853 IFRAN YOUSUF LONE MOHAMMAD YOUSUF LONE KULGAM

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 283 200 136 600 419 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158854 HUMAIRA MAQBOOL

MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL 

ZARGAR KULGAM

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 338 200 170 600 508 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158855 ZEENAT UL ISLAM ABDUL HAMID BHAT KULGAM

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 335 200 152 600 487 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158856 URMILLA YOUSUF

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF 

WANI KULGAM

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 337 200 179 600 516 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158858 SUMIYA MEHRAJ NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE GOVERNMENT GNM SCHOOL KULGAM
400 343 200 177 600 520 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158859 NAZRANA SHAFI NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE GOVERNMENT GNM SCHOOL KULGAM
400 342 200 177 600 519 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158860 SANIYA GULZAR NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE GOVERNMENT GNM SCHOOL KULGAM
400 337 200 175 600 512 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158861 AASIFA BENISH NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE GOVERNMENT GNM SCHOOL KULGAM
400 336 200 181 600 517 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158862 AAFID BASHIR NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE GOVERNMENT GNM SCHOOL KULGAM
400 336 200 177 600 513 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158863 HUMAIRA JAN NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE GOVERNMENT GNM SCHOOL KULGAM
400 330 200 176 600 506 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158865 GOWSEY YOUSUF

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF 

PADDER D.H.PORA KULGAM

SOUTH KASHMIR PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE 

(KULGAM)
400 325 200 157 600 482 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158866 MUNNAZA HAMID HAMID ULLAH WANI CHAMBAGUND

SOUTH KASHMIR PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE 

(KULGAM)
400 349 200 169 600 518 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158867

MUBASHIR RASHID 

PADDER ABDUL RASHID PADDER DAMHAL HANJI PORA

SOUTH KASHMIR PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE 

(KULGAM)
400 285 200 156 600 441 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158868 NAMARIKA JAN MOHAMMAD SHARIEF MIR LAKDIPORA D.H.PORA 

SOUTH KASHMIR PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE 

(KULGAM)
400 338 200 175 600 513 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158869 KIFAYAT FAYAZ FAYAZ AHMAD BAIGH DAMIDULLAH KULGAM

SOUTH KASHMIR PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE 

(KULGAM)
400 345 200 169 600 514 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158870 UZMA JAN SHAMEEM AHMAD ZARGAR NAGAM NOORABAD

SOUTH KASHMIR PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE 

(KULGAM)
400 307 200 166 600 473 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158871 SAIMA JAN ABDUL AHAD MALIK AHMADABAD D.H.PORA

SOUTH KASHMIR PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE 

(KULGAM)
400 328 200 165 600 493 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158872 SAYIQA MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD DAR MANZGAM D.H.PORA

SOUTH KASHMIR PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE 

(KULGAM)
400 297 200 154 600 451 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158878 IQRA MAQBOOL

MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL 

SHEIKH TENGPUNA PULWAMA

GOVERNMENT GENERAL NURSING & MIDWIFERY 

SCHOOOL PULWAMA
400 330 200 176 600 506 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158879 NAZIMA SHAREEF

MANAZOOR AHMAD 

RATHER HAKRIPORA PULWAMA

GOVERNMENT GENERAL NURSING & MIDWIFERY 

SCHOOOL PULWAMA
400 335 200 171 600 506 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158880 ISHRAT MIR GHULAM MOHAMMAD MIR PARIGAM PULWAMA

GOVERNMENT GENERAL NURSING & MIDWIFERY 

SCHOOOL PULWAMA
400 332 200 166 600 498 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158881 ULFAT MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMED BHAT

TULBAGH (NAMBLABAL) 

PAMPORE

GOVERNMENT GENERAL NURSING & MIDWIFERY 

SCHOOOL PULWAMA
400 336 200 177 600 513 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158882 HEENA QAYOOM ABDUL QAYOOM KHAN NEWA PULWAMA

GOVERNMENT GENERAL NURSING & MIDWIFERY 

SCHOOOL PULWAMA
400 300 200 162 600 462 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158883 RIZWANA KHURSHEED KHURSHEED AHMAD MIR TRENZ SHOPIAN

GOVERNMENT GENERAL NURSING & MIDWIFERY 

SCHOOOL PULWAMA
400 330 200 174 600 504 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158884 IQRA ALI ALI MOHAMMAD KUMAR GUNDI DARVESH SHOPIAN

GOVERNMENT GENERAL NURSING & MIDWIFERY 

SCHOOOL PULWAMA
400 336 200 163 600 499 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158885 SHAHID MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD BHAT GUSOO PULWAMA

GOVERNMENT GENERAL NURSING & MIDWIFERY 

SCHOOOL PULWAMA
400 305 200 150 600 455 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158886 UMMER ASHRAF MOHMMAD ASHRAF MIR PAHOO PULWAMA

GOVERNMENT GENERAL NURSING & MIDWIFERY 

SCHOOOL PULWAMA
400 329 200 160 600 489 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158887 SHAHID HUSSAIN MOHAMMAD ASHRAF LONE AGLAR KANDI PULWAMA

GOVERNMENT GENERAL NURSING & MIDWIFERY 

SCHOOOL PULWAMA
400 335 200 162 600 497 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158892 SAHIRA JAN GH QADIR HAJAM DEERI PULWAMA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 358 200 152 600 510 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158893 SHABNUM NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD MIR DADSARA TRAL

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 304 200 145 600 449 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158894 INSHA AKBAR MOHAMMAD AKBAR DAR OUDIPORA BARSOO

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 287 200 147 600 434 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158895 NIGHAT RASHID AB RASHID YATOO BARGHAM

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 269 200 139 600 408 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158896 ASRA JAN

GHULAM MOHAMMAD 

KHANDAY MASTPORA KELLER

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 338 200 160 600 498 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158897 BISMA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD DAR   RAKHI PAHOO

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 308 200 143 600 451 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158898 UZMA ASHRAF MOHD ASHRAF DAR SAMBOORA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 348 200 172 600 520 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158899 SNOBAR JAN FAROOQ AHMAD DAR KAKAPORA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 336 200 155 600 491 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158900 SAHIDAH ALTAF MOHD ALTAF MIR SAMBOORA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 335 200 124 600 459 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158901 BASIT IRSHAD IRSHAD AHMAD MIR DADASARA TRAL

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 306 200 136 600 442 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158902 SHAFIA JAN IRSHAD AHMAD MIR DADASARA TRAL

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 339 200 117 600 456 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158903 BISMA AFZAL MOHAMMAD AFZAL BHAT KEEGAM

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 316 200 115 600 431 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158904 MAHDISH MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD DAR MIDOORA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 281 200 114 600 395 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158905 SARVAR MOHI UD DIN

GULAM MOHI UD DIN 

WANI GULZARPORA TOKNU

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 316 200 117 600 433 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158906 BASIT AHMAD GANIE FAROOQ AHMAD GANIE GAMRAJ TRAL

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 346 200 118 600 464 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158907 UMMER BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD MAGRAY GULZAR PORA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 336 200 113 600 449 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158908 SHAKIR NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD KHANDAY BAYGUND TRAL

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 313 200 151 600 464 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158909 UZMAH RASHID AB RASHID DAR SAMBOORA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 320 200 114 600 434 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158910 DANISH NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD BHAT PULWAMA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 317 200 115 600 432 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158911 FAIZAN BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD BHAT KRENCHOO PAMPORE

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 325 200 141 600 466 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158912 SHAISTA BASHIR BASHIR AH MALIK SANGRAMA TRAL

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 329 200 139 600 468 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158913 JASIF MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD BHAT CHERSOO

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 351 200 113 600 464 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158914 RIZWAN RIYAZ RIYAZ AHMAD BANDH POSHWAN

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 322 200 146 600 468 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158915 DANISHTA MAQBOOL

MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL 

DAR TENGWANI SHOPIAN

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 278 200 115 600 393 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158916 MEHWISH MAQBOOL MOHMAD MAQBOOL MIR KANJINAGH

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 352 200 165 600 517 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158917 MASIFA AMIN MOHAMMAD AMIN BHAT NOORPORA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 335 200 161 600 496 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158918 SHUGUFTA MAJEED ABDUL MAJEED DAR MALANGPORA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 260 200 143 600 403 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158919 JAMSHEEDA RASOOL GULAM RASOOL DAR SAMBOORA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 350 200 160 600 510 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158920 ASIFAT AMIN

MOHAMMAD AMIN 

KHANDAY CHADOORA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 350 200 176 600 526 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158921 MUBASHIR MOHI UD DIN

GHULAM MOHI UD DIN 

WANI CHADOORA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 286 200 145 600 431 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158922 ARBEENA RASHID ABDUL RASHID RATHER CHADOORA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 341 200 149 600 490 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158923 INSHA ALI ALI MOHAMMAD BHAT CHADOORA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 305 200 144 600 449 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158924 SYED HENA YOUSUF MOHD YOUSUF SHAH NAZNEENPORA SHP

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 333 200 148 600 481 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158925 SHAZIA ASHRAF MOHAMMAD ASHRAF DAR TALANGAM

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 337 200 177 600 514 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158926 AZRAH SHABIR

SYED SHABIR AHMAD 

SHAH LALGAM

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 328 200 171 600 499 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158928 SAHIR  GANI AB GANI  DAR NOORPORA AWANTIPORA

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 317 200 143 600 460 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158929 ZAHIDA  HASSAN GH HASSAN  DAR TRALI BALLA TRAL

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 315 200 148 600 463 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158930 RUWAIDA  NISA GH MOHI UD DIN  HURRAH MANDUNA KAKAPORA

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 356 200 172 600 528 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158931 BISMA  FAYAZ FAYAZ AHMAD  WANI TRALI PAYEEN TRAL

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 334 200 150 600 484 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158932 MOHAMMAD FAZAN  SOFI NISAR HUSSAIN  SOFI PULWAMA

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 333 200 169 600 502 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158933 ASIYA  AFZAL MOHAMMAD AFZAL  BHAT DRABGAM PULWAMA

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 342 200 148 600 490 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158934 UMAIYA  JABAR ABDUL JABAR  GANIE

ZAIPORA DARMARTH 

SHOPIAN

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 347 200 150 600 497 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158935 SARISH  FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD  ELLAHI NOORPORA AWANTIPORA

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 349 200 152 600 501 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158936 ZUBAIDA  MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD  LONE SHURATH JAGIR KULGAM

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 345 200 171 600 516 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158937 RAYEESA  JAN ABDUL REHMAN  MIR AMIRABAD TRAL

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 353 200 186 600 539 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158938 IQRA  AZIZ ABDUL AZIZ  DAR PAHNOO SHOPIAN

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 348 200 137 600 485 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158939 TABASUM  GULL GH MOHD  MIR GANGOO PULWAMA

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 295 200 142 600 437 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158940 IQRA  YOUSUF MOHAMMAD YOUSUF  DAR BARSOO AWANTIPORA

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 349 200 175 600 524 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158941 INSHA  JAN MOHAMMAD YOUSF  MIR MALANGPORA

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 335 200 166 600 501 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158942 GULZAR AHMAD  SHEIKH ABDUL RASHID  SHEIKH

ACHAGOZA BAMNOO 

PULWAMA

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 342 200 143 600 485 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158943 ZAHIDA  RAFIQ

GHULAM MOHAMMAD  

BHAT NOORPORA AWANTIPORA

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 366 200 173 600 539 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158944 SAIMA  MOHI UD DIN

GHULAM MOHI UD DIN  

SHEIKH AWANTIPORA

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 359 200 125 600 484 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158945 ISHRAT  BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD  DAR GULSHANABAD RAJPORA

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 328 200 184 600 512 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158946 HEENA  RASHID AB RASHID  WANI PINGLISH TRAL

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 361 200 155 600 516 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158947 AAMIR MUSHTAQ  DAR MUSHTAQ AHMAD  DAR KANGAN

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 351 200 144 600 495 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158948 IMRAN  GULL

GHULAM MOHAMMDA  

RATHER BAYGUND TRAL PULWAMA

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 324 200 150 600 474 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158949 ZAHID ALTAF  BHAT UHAMMAD ALTAF  BHAT

CHANDRIGAM TRAL 

PULWAMA

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 341 200 147 600 488 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158950 SHEIKH AADIL  SHABIR SHABIR AHMAD  SHEIKH

ARAMULLA SHAHOOPA 

LITTER PULWAMA

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 346 200 153 600 499 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158951 TABISH  ASHRAF MOHD ASHRAF  DAR AWANTIPORA PULWAMA

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 340 200 152 600 492 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158952 JASIF  RASHID ABDUL RASHID  MIR AWANTIPORA PULWAMA

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 324 200 166 600 490 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158953 AALIYA  ATHAR FAROOQ AHMAD  BHAT KARIMABAD PULWAMA

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 359 200 173 600 532 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158955 INSHA HASSAN GULAM HASSAN BHAT TRICHAL PULWAMA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 324 200 137 600 461 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158956 UZMA FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD ALLAIE TRICHAL PULWAMA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 290 200 132 600 422 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158957 FURKANA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD WAGAY SIRNOO PULWAMA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 341 200 150 600 491 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158958 TAHIRA AKHTER MOHD ASHRAF SOFI HUNIPORA CHETINEHAMA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 335 200 164 600 499 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158959 MOHAMMAD IQBAL LONE ABDUL RAHIM LONE NEHAMA PULWAMA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 289 200 140 600 429 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158960 ROOMI NISAR NISAR AHMAD KHAN BANAGUNDA PULWAMA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 334 200 138 600 472 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158961 FIZA JAN GHULAM MOHD MAGRAY HUNIPORA CHETINEHAMA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 313 200 132 600 445 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158962 KHUSHBOO FAYAZ FAYAZ AHMAD WAGAY ABHAMA PULWAMA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 337 200 166 600 503 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158963 RIFAT ROHEE GHULAM MOHD THOKER BALAPORA SHOPAIN

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 295 200 134 600 429 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158964 SHOBROZA YOUSUF MOHD YOUSUF KHANDAY ZADOORA PULWAMA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 302 200 136 600 438 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158965 SHAKIR ALTAF

MOHAMMNAD ALTAF 

SHEIKH TAHAB PULWAMA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 297 200 136 600 433 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158966 AQEEL AHMAD MIR KHURSHEED AHMAD MIR KOWSIBAGH

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 301 200 140 600 441 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158967 MOHMMAD MUZIAMIL MOHD MUNAWAR THOKER SHAIRABAD TRAL

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 315 200 150 600 465 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158968 TEHZEEB UL ISLAM AB REHMAN AHANGER PINGLENA PULWAMA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 331 200 145 600 476 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158969 ENDIHAH BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD HAJAM CHINARBAGH PULWAMA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 342 200 146 600 488 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158970 IQRA RASHID ABDUL RASHID BHAT SAMBOORA PAMPORE

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 339 200 157 600 496 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158971 AABROO MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD DAR TALANGAM PULWAMA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 326 200 146 600 472 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158972 SADEF MAQBOOL

MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL 

HURRAH MANDUNA PULWAMA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 333 200 144 600 477 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158973 MUNAZA MAQBOOL

MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL 

LONE KAKAPORA PULWAMA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 348 200 148 600 496 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158974 MEHAR UN NISA ABDUL AHAD BHAT KARIMABAD PULWAMA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 295 200 134 600 429 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158975 TABASUM ASHRAF MOHD ASHRAF MALLA ARABAL PULWAMA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 304 200 139 600 443 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158976 JASMINAH FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD SHEIKH SEDOW SHOPAIN

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 350 200 153 600 503 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158977 ZAMROODA ALI ALI MOHD BHAT ARIHAL PULWAMA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 351 200 165 600 516 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158979 SAQIB YOUSUF WANI MOHMMAD YOUSUF WANI AANATNAG

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 326 200 147 600 473 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158980 SALTANAT SHAFI MOHD SHAFI GANAIE SAMBOORA PAMPORE

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 345 200 160 600 505 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158981 NAIK ARFA ARIZOO AB RASHID NAIK AMIRABAD TRAL

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 317 200 138 600 455 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158982 ASIYA MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD SOFI TENGWANI SHOPAIN

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 309 200 133 600 442 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158983 MEHVISH NABI GH. NABI MAGREY CHATRIPORA PULWAMA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 316 200 139 600 455 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158984 IFRA JAN FAROOQ AHMAD TELI SIRNOO PULWAMA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 323 200 148 600 471 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158985 ASMAT BILAL BILAL AHMAD BHAT ARIHAL PULWAMA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 322 200 136 600 458 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158986 SEEMA SHAFI MOHAMMAD SHAFI

HEFF CHINAR SATBONI 

LALBAZAR

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 362 200 155 600 517 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158987 HUZAIFA JAN GULAM MOHMMAD BHAT PICHOO PULWAMA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 330 200 138 600 468 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158988 SUMAYRA MANZOOR MNZOOR AHMAD MIR CHANDGAM PULWAMA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 312 200 143 600 455 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158989 ROONAQ BINTE RASHID AB RASHID MIR BANDIPORA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 349 200 145 600 494 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158990 SUMAIRA YOUSUF

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF 

MALLA ARABAL PULWAMA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 332 200 139 600 471 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158991 ZAKIR YOUSUF

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF  

WAGAY MIRGUND  PULWAMA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 338 200 162 600 500 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158992 FAIZAN UL-FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD KHAN PINJOORA SHOPAIN

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 310 200 139 600 449 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158993 SHAHID NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD KUCHAY BARSOO AWANTIPORA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 316 200 131 600 447 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158994 TOWHEED MAQBOOL MOHD MAQBOOL BHAT SHAIRABAD TRAL

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 325 200 130 600 455 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158995 TOIBA FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD SHEIKH KANIHAMA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 298 200 135 600 433 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158996 SEERAT MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD PARRAY

NOWPORA CHADOORA 

BUDGAM

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 356 200 140 600 496 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158997 SHAFIYA NABI GH. NABI PARREY BATAPORA KANIHAMA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 348 200 107 600 455 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158998 SHABEENA HASSAN

GHULAM HASSAN  

SHEERGOJREE SUMBAL SONAWARI

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 319 200 137 600 456 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 158999 HEEMU AYOOB MOHAMMAD AYOOB BHAT

SYED  MEHMOOD ABAD 

WAYAN

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 352 200 148 600 500 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159000 SHAHIDA MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD NARWAN SHOPAIN

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 326 200 139 600 465 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159001 MEHRUN NISA

MOHAMMAD RAJAB 

KHANDAY

SHADIPORA SARAI 

DANGERPORA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 351 200 135 600 486 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159002 SNOWBER HASSAN GHULAM HASSAN  PARRAY CHECK-1- KOWOOSA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 365 200 132 600 497 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159003 SURIYA BANO AB QUYOOM KHAN SINGHPORA PATTAN

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 332 200 132 600 464 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159004 IQRA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD GILLA

LACHMANPORA 

BATAMALOO

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 345 200 132 600 477 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159005 RUKHSANA BANO ASHIQ HASSAIN RAINA

HYHAMA BATPORA 

KUPWARA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 332 200 139 600 471 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159006 TABASUM GULL GULL MOHAMMAD RATHER

NEW QAZI BAGH 

ANANTNAG

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 330 200 136 600 466 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159007 NOWREENA MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD KABOO

KIRMANI ABAD 

LAWAYPORA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 354 200 150 600 504 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159008 ARSHEEDA MUSHTAQ

MUSHTAQ AHMAD 

QURESHI DUSLIPORA PATTAN

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 348 200 151 600 499 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159009 SUMYRA SHOWKAT SHOWKAT HUSSAIN WANI

SAFAPORA LAR 

GANDERBAL

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 334 200 136 600 470 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159010 NASRUL BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD HURRAH YADIPORA PATTAN

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 300 200 132 600 432 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159011 ASIYA AKHTER GH AHMAD TANTRAY

AGSAR DANGERPORA 

PATTAN

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 352 200 165 600 517 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159012 ASRAT AMIN MOHMAD AMIN WANI

KANDAMA BEERWAH 

BUDGAM

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 312 200 133 600 445 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159013 ARIZOO MAQBOOL

MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL 

DAR LARKIPORA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 282 200 140 600 422 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159014 RABIA HILAL HILAL AHMAD DAR SARIWARPORA PATTAN

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 341 200 137 600 478 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159015 SHOWKEENA HASSAN GH. HASSAN TANTRAY

SHEERBUG PATTAN 

BARAMULLAH

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 319 200 136 600 455 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159016 SAYAMA BANOO MOHAMMAD JAFFAR DAR GUND IBRAHIM

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 333 200 137 600 470 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159017 NOWSHEENA AKHTER GH. MOHI UD IN WANI MAMOOSA PATTAN

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 368 200 149 600 517 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159018 SURAYA HASSAN GHULAM HASSAN PARAY

MALWAH  KAWARHAMA 

BARAMULLA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 325 200 140 600 465 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159019 RAFIYA REHMAN ABDUL REHMAN YATOO DALIPORA NAGAM

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 316 200 137 600 453 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159020 INSHA AHAD  AB AHAD GANAIE MAZHAMA MAGAM

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 364 200 163 600 527 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159021 SUMIRA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD KUMAR GUNDI QAISER

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 309 200 134 600 443 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159022 JAMSHEEDA ASHIQ  HUSSAIN BHAT GUND HUSSAIN BHAT

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 372 200 142 600 514 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159023 TABASSSUM RAHMAN ABDUL RAHMAN BHAT KUPWARA HANDWARA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 363 200 138 600 501 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159024 SHUMAILA MUKHTAR MUKHTAR AHMAD WANI ASNOOR KULGAM

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 347 200 158 600 505 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159025 MISBAH AYOUB MOHAMMAD AYOOB KUTAY KALADRUNG KULGAM

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 354 200 157 600 511 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159026 SAQIYA AKRAM MOHAMMAD AKRAM WANI ZALOOSA CHARI SHARIEF

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 324 200 147 600 471 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159027 SYED ISHRAT MEHDI SYED MEHDI PANCHESS BANGAM

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 311 200 138 600 449 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159028 MASRAT MOHI UD DIN

GHULAM MOHI UD DIN 

GANIE

ARCHANDERHAMA 

BARAMULLA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 359 200 152 600 511 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159029 ARIZOO JAN

MOHAMMAD ISMAIL 

HAZAR SUMBAL SONAWARI

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 359 200 154 600 513 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159030 SHAYASTA RASHID ABDUL RASHID GANIE

PATI ARCHANDERHAMA 

BUDGAM

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 371 200 148 600 519 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159031 SANIA AKHTER GULAM RASOOL MOHIND CHECK-1- KOWOOSA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 298 200 123 600 421 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159032 RUBEENA NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD MIR

KHASIPORA KHORE 

PATTAN

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 353 200 143 600 496 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159033 SHABNUM MAJEED ABDUL MAJEED NAJAR ANDERGAM PATTAN

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 294 200 134 600 428 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159034 MEHNAZA IRSHAD IRSHAD AHMAD DAR

FATEHGARH NARVAW 

BARAMULLA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 351 200 140 600 491 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159035 NAJMA AKHTER

MEHBOOB AHMAD 

MAGRAY KANDI  KHAS KUPWARA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 316 200 134 600 450 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159036 AABIDHA RASOOL GH RASOOL SHAH KAWAR HANDWARA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 296 200 131 600 427 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159037 SUMAYA SIDIQ MOHAMMAD SIDIQ WAR PALPORA PATTAN

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 341 200 139 600 480 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159038 SUMAYAH MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD BHAT SUNPAH BEERWAH

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 298 200 132 600 430 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159039 SURIYA JABAIN GHULAM QADIR

PRANTEE PANIKHAR 

KARGIL

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 328 200 136 600 464 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159040 UZMA SHAFI MOHAMMAD SHAFI GANIE SUTHSOO KALAN BUDGAM

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 325 200 133 600 458 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159042 SAIMA JAN FAROOQ AHMAD LONE NOT AVAILABLE

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 324 200 158 600 482 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159043 FOZEY  JAN MUSHTAQ AHMAD LONE LARGAM SHOPIAN

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 344 200 155 600 499 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159044 IFLAK HILAL HILAL AHMAD MIR TAK MOLLAH SHOPIAN

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 365 200 164 600 529 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159045 IQRA NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD MIR TULREN SHOPIAN

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 356 200 154 600 510 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159046 ISHTIYAQ AHMAD NAIKOO 

MOHAMMAD RAFIQ 

NAIKOO PINJOORA SHOPIAN

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 341 200 158 600 499 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159047 NAZIMA JAN SYED GH NABI SHAH WANGAM SHOPIAN

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 361 200 153 600 514 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159048 SHUGUFTA JAN MANZOOR AHMAD KUTTAY

CHECK I RESHINAGARI 

SHOPIAN

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 316 200 152 600 468 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159049 URFEE JAN MUSHTAQ AHMAD BHAT PUDSOO SHOPIAN

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 320 200 151 600 471 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159050 ASERA GULZAR GULZAR AHMAD WAGAY ZAWOORA SHOPIAN

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 362 200 152 600 514 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159051 SALFI SIRAJ SIRAJ AHMAD BHAT HARDOO HANDEW 

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 349 200 154 600 503 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159052 UZMA ABDULLAH MOHD ABDULLAH GANIE NOWGAM SHOPIAN

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 332 200 146 600 478 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159053 ASIYA JAN

GULAM MOHI UD DIN 

MAGRAY RAMNAGRI SHOPIAN

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 327 200 153 600 480 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159054 IRTIQA BANDAY ISHTIYAQ AH BANDAY MALIK MOLLAH SHOPIAN

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 305 200 159 600 464 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159055 WASEEM FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD PALL SHARATPORA SHOPIAN

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 332 200 171 600 503 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159056 SONABAR  HAMID ABDUL HAMID GANIE

NOWHARA MALPRA 

PULWAMA

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 336 200 161 600 497 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159057 KHUSHBOO NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD MIR

BELLOW DERGUND 

PULWAMA 

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 354 200 175 600 529 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159058 SALMAN GULZAR GULZAR AHMAD BHAT SONASAMIL PULWAMA 

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 295 200 149 600 444 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159059 INSHA MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD DAR PARIGAM PULWAMA 

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 343 200 152 600 495 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159060 AADIL SHARIEF SHARIEF AHMAD WANI MITRIGAM PULWAMA 

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 296 200 169 600 465 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159061 SAMEER ALI DAR ALI MOHD DAR TUJAN PULWAMA 

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 306 200 154 600 460 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159062 SHEMU QADIR GHULAM QADIR MIR

URWAN POSHWAN 

PULWAMA 

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 293 200 140 600 433 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159063 SHAISTA NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD MALIK

URWAN POSHWAN 

PULWAMA 

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 317 200 143 600 460 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159064 NUSRAT JAN GHULAM NABI MALIK

URWAN POSHWAN 

PULWAMA 

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 323 200 146 600 469 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159065 ZAKRIYA MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD MIR GUNDIPOA PULWAMA 

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 297 200 150 600 447 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159066 DANISH AYOUB MOHAMMAD AYOUB KHAN NEWA PULWAMA

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 311 200 152 600 463 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159067 ASMA HASSAN GHULAM HASSAN TELI BAGHI HYDER CHADOORA 

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 295 200 153 600 448 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159068 ASMAT NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD RATHER YADER SHOPIAN

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 321 200 151 600 472 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159069 ISHRAT MUSHTAQ 

MUSHTAQ AHMAD 

SHERGOGRI TUKROO SHOPIAN

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 348 200 Absent 600 348 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159070 SAYIMAH KHAZIR 

KHAZIR MOHAMMAD 

AHANGER NEWA PULWAMA 

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 341 200 158 600 499 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159071 ASMAT JAN WALI MHAMMAD MIR 

TAHAB SHADIPORA 

PULWAMA 

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 360 200 153 600 513 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159072 ABDUL MAJID BHAT BASHIR AHMAD BHAT PARIGAM PULWAMA 

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 329 200 161 600 490 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159073  AASIFA YOUSUF MOHD YOUSUF MIR

NAWPORA NAGAM 

PULWAMA   

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 321 200 152 600 473 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159074 NADI JAN MOHD AKBAR RESHI 

NAMAN KAKAPORA 

PULWAMA

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 370 200 158 600 528 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159075 MEHVI RAFIQ MOHAMMAD RAFIQ KHAN TANTRAY PORA LASSIPORA 

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 371 200 155 600 526 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159076 MALIK ANAYAT MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD MALI LASSIPORA PULWAMA 

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 361 200 159 600 520 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159077 INSHA FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD RATHER 

MUNPORA WUYAN 

PULWAMA 

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 356 200 144 600 500 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159078 IQRA RASHID ABDUL RASHID WANI NEWA PULWAMA

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 350 200 149 600 499 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159079 UMAT BILAL BILAL AHMAD KHAN BANAGUND PULWAMA

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 297 200 154 600 451 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159080 AFROZA FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD AHANGER NEWA PULWAMA

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 301 200 154 600 455 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159081 SYED URWA ISHTIYAQ SYED ISHTIYAQ AHMAD DANGAM SHOPIAN

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 322 200 162 600 484 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159082 NAZIMA AHMAD GH AHMAD BHAT NOT AVAILABLE

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 351 200 157 600 508 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159083 TABASUM NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD RATHER NOT AVAILABLE

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 337 200 161 600 498 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159084 WAHIDA AKBAR MUHAMMAD AKBAR DAR MIRGUND PATTEN

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 342 200 158 600 500 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159085 TABASUM YOUSUF MOHAMMAD YOUSUF MIR HYGAM SOPORE

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 354 200 154 600 508 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159086 SHAFIYA JAVID JAVID AHMAD KHAN KUPWARA LOLAB

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 368 200 156 600 524 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159087 SHOWKAT SHAFI MOHAMMAD SHAFI BHAT PARIGAM PULWAMA 

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 287 200 153 600 440 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159088 HILAL AHMAD KUMAR MOHD SULTAN KUMAR DAIROO SHOPIAN

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 301 200 153 600 454 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159089 SUHAIB RASHID ABDUL RASHID NAGRI AMSHIPORA SHOPIAN

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 356 200 158 600 514 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159090

SHAHNAWAZ AHMAD 

MALIK FAYAZ AHMAD MALIK MALIKGUND SHOPIAN

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 268 200 150 600 418 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159091 SUHAIL AHMAD MAIK GULZAR AHMAD MALIK MALIKGUND SHOPIAN

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 340 200 162 600 502 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159093 MASRATA RASSOL GH RASSOL KUMAR TILGAM PATTAN

GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING 

BARAMULLAH
400 347 200 174 600 521 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159094 MARYAM MOHI UD DIN GHULAM MOHI UD DIN BUDIPORA TANGMARG

GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING 

BARAMULLAH
400 332 200 173 600 505 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159095 IQRA HASSAN GULAM HASSAN TELI SHIRBUGH PATTAN

GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING 

BARAMULLAH
400 327 200 178 600 505 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159096 NAVEED NASIR NASIR AHMAD KULOO PATTAN

GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING 

BARAMULLAH
400 313 200 165 600 478 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159097 ROMAISA MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD BHAT CHANDIL WANIGAM

GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING 

BARAMULLAH
400 348 200 172 600 520 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159098 IQRA AKBAR MUHAMMAD AKBAR YATOO USSAN KHOIE PATTAN

GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING 

BARAMULLAH
400 344 200 177 600 521 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159099 REHANA RAFI MOHAMMAD RAFI BANDAY NAMBLA URI

GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING 

BARAMULLAH
400 318 200 174 600 492 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159100 NIGHAT SHOWKAT SHOWKAT AHMAD MIR TANTRAYPORA PATTAN

GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING 

BARAMULLAH
400 335 200 176 600 511 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159101 BILAL NABI SHEIKH GH NABI SHEIKH SUCHIPORA KREERI

GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING 

BARAMULLAH
400 322 200 178 600 500 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159102 GOUSIA RAMZAN MOHD RAMZAN BHAT PALHALLAN PATTAN

GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING 

BARAMULLAH
400 342 200 178 600 520 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159103 IMTIYAZ AHAMD DAR AB REHMMAN DAR ARAMPORA PATTAN

GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING 

BARAMULLAH
400 313 200 161 600 474 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159104 SHAGUFTA RASOOL GHULAM RASOOL DAR WATPORA BANDIPORA

GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING 

BARAMULLAH
400 276 200 159 600 435 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159106 ADFAR HASSAN GH. HASSAN SHEIKH

USSAN 

KHOIECHANDERHAMA, 

PATTAN,BARAMULLA. ST. JOSEPH SCHOOL OF NURSING , BARAMULLAH
400 340 200 159 600 499 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159107 BISMAH ZAHOOR AHMAD KHAN ASHTANGOO, BANDIPORA ST. JOSEPH SCHOOL OF NURSING , BARAMULLAH
400 302 200 157 600 459 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159108 BUSHRA RASHID ABDUL RASHID CHANGA LALBAB SAHIB  SOPORE ST. JOSEPH SCHOOL OF NURSING , BARAMULLAH
400 316 200 164 600 480 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159109 HUMAIRA IRSHAD IRSHAD AHMAD SHAH

BALHAMA, THAKANPORA, 

RAFIABAD, BARAMULLA. ST. JOSEPH SCHOOL OF NURSING , BARAMULLAH
400 335 200 173 600 508 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159110 IRTIZA MAQBOOL

MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL 

DAR

ARWAH, BEERWAH, 

BUDGAM. ST. JOSEPH SCHOOL OF NURSING , BARAMULLAH
400 318 200 155 600 473 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159111 ISHRAT MOHI U DIN

GHULAM MOHI U DIN 

BHAT DELINA , BARAMULLA. ST. JOSEPH SCHOOL OF NURSING , BARAMULLAH
400 321 200 160 600 481 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159112 IQRA MOHAMAD GULAM MOHAMMAD DAR

PETH-MAKHAMA, MAGAM, 

BUDGAM. ST. JOSEPH SCHOOL OF NURSING , BARAMULLAH
400 325 200 159 600 484 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159113 MASOODA MOHIUDDIN GHULAM MOHIUDDIN MIR

LALLAD, SOPORE, 

BARAMULLA. ST. JOSEPH SCHOOL OF NURSING , BARAMULLAH
400 342 200 155 600 497 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159114 MYSER MOHI UD DIN GHULAM MOHI UD DIN

LALLAD, SOPORE, 

BARAMULLA. ST. JOSEPH SCHOOL OF NURSING , BARAMULLAH
400 338 200 161 600 499 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159115 NEELOFER SULTAN LONE MOHAMMAD SULTAN LONE

REHMATABAD, 

WATERGAM, BARAMULLA. ST. JOSEPH SCHOOL OF NURSING , BARAMULLAH
400 344 200 173 600 517 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159116 RABIYA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD KHAJA PANZIGAM, BANDIPORA. ST. JOSEPH SCHOOL OF NURSING , BARAMULLAH
400 331 200 155 600 486 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159117 RABIA RASHID LT. ABDUL RASHID DAR

FEROZPORA, RAFIABAD, 

BARAMULLA. ST. JOSEPH SCHOOL OF NURSING , BARAMULLAH
400 307 200 152 600 459 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159118 SADAF RASHID ABDUL  RASHID SHEIKH GUNDBAKIR, SOPORE,BLA. ST. JOSEPH SCHOOL OF NURSING , BARAMULLAH
400 325 200 155 600 480 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159119 RABIA REYAZ REYAZ AHMAD NAIKOO

HIB DANGERPORA, 

WATERGAM,BARAMULLA. ST. JOSEPH SCHOOL OF NURSING , BARAMULLAH
400 267 200 160 600 427 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159120 SABREENA FAYAZ FAYAZ AHMAD BHAT

TUMPORA, HANDWARA, 

KUPWARA. ST. JOSEPH SCHOOL OF NURSING , BARAMULLAH
400 325 200 154 600 479 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159121 SAMEENA NASREEN AB. REHMAN MIR

ZALOORA, SOPRE, 

BARRMULLA. ST. JOSEPH SCHOOL OF NURSING , BARAMULLAH
400 316 200 157 600 473 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159122 SAFIYA RASOOL GULAM RASOOL WAZA

MAMOOSA, PATTAN 

BARAMULLA. ST. JOSEPH SCHOOL OF NURSING , BARAMULLAH
400 303 200 159 600 462 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159123 SUBIYA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD WAZA

MAMOOSA, PATTAN, 

BARAMULLA. ST. JOSEPH SCHOOL OF NURSING , BARAMULLAH
400 330 200 166 600 496 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159124 TAHIRA AHMAD GHULAM AHMAD DAR

LATHISHOT, ZAINGEER, 

BARAMULLA. ST. JOSEPH SCHOOL OF NURSING , BARAMULLAH
400 302 200 155 600 457 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159126 AABROO MUZAFFAR MUZAFFAR AHMAD BABA ADIPORA SOPORE GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 337 200 133 600 470 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159127 ADFAR AFZAL

MOHAMMAD AFZAL 

SHALLA ARAMPORA SOPORE GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 325 200 153 600 478 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159128 ADFAR RASHID ABDUL RASHID MALIK KULTURA HANDWARA GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 337 200 168 600 505 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159129 ADNAN AHMAD WANI

MOHAMMAD ASSADULLAH 

WANI FRISTHAR TILGAM GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 275 200 133 600 408 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159130 AKTHERA HAMEED ABDUL HAMEED DAR SAIDPORA SOPORE GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 299 200 159 600 458 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159131 BILKEES NABI GHULAM NABI WANI HARWAN ZAINGEER GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 292 200 141 600 433 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159132 BILQUEES BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD SHAH KANDI KHASS HANDWARA GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 294 200 151 600 445 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159133 BISMA RASHEED ABDUL RASHEED MIR KHAMBYAR PATTAN GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 319 200 140 600 459 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159134 BISMAT HAMID ABDUL HAMID DAR WANIGAM PAYEEN PATTAN GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 295 200 137 600 432 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159135 HAZIBA HASSAN GHULAM HASSAN BULLA WATLAB SOPORE GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 348 200 177 600 525 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159136 KHALIDA RASHID ABDUL RASHID MIR USSAN KHOIE PATTAN GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 310 200 159 600 469 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159137 LUBNA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD TELI ARAMPORA SOPORE GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 334 200 151 600 485 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159138 MAHFOOZA MOHMAD GHULAM MOHMAD BHAT PALHALLAN  PATTAN GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 320 200 156 600 476 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159139 NAZIRAH MAJEED ABDUL MAJEED BHAT WADOORA PAYEEN GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 312 200 149 600 461 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159140 NIGHAT ALTAF MOHD ALTAF WAR WARPORA SOPORE GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 315 200 162 600 477 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159141 RUNAK AKBAR MOHAMMAD AKBAR DAR CHINKIPORA SOPORE GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 324 200 137 600 461 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159142 RUQUIA QADIR GHULAM QADIR GOJREE KULTOORA HANDWARA GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 318 200 168 600 486 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159143 SABREEN SHAFI MOHAMMAD SHAFI NAJAR CHANKHAN SOPORE GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 327 200 164 600 491 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159144 SAIMA GULZAR GULZAR AHMAD TANTRY PALHALLAN PATTAN GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 273 200 134 600 407 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159145 SANAH MANSOOR MANSOOR AHMAD LONE MARATGAM HANDWARA GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 291 200 176 600 467 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159146 SHAISTA MOHIUDDIN GH MOHIUDDIN WAZA PALHALLAN PATTAN GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 324 200 137 600 461 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159147 SHAISTA SULTAN

MOHAMMAD SULTAN 

HAJAM

BOTINGOO DANGERPORA 

SOPORE GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 343 200 165 600 508 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159148 SUFOORA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD TALI WATERKHANI DRUGMULLA GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 293 200 138 600 431 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159149 SUMAYA MAQBOOL

MOHMMAD MAQBOOL 

LONE LOGRIPORA BOMAI GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 315 200 168 600 483 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159150 SUMMAYA RASHID ABDUL RASHID DAR

NEELIPORA MAGAM 

HANDWARA GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 304 200 156 600 460 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159151 TANVEER AHMAD SHEIKH NAZIR AHMAD SHEIKH DELINA BARAMULLA GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 330 200 137 600 467 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159152 ULFAT AZIZ ABDUL AZIZ SHALLA SHALLAPORA SOPORE GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 338 200 175 600 513 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159153 YASMEENA PERVAIZ PERVAIZ AHMAD LONE MAGAM HANDWARA GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 289 200 145 600 434 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159155 REHANA RASHID ABDUL RASHID MIR ADIPORA SOPORE

HAKIM SANAULLAH INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY
400 364 200 172 600 536 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159156 RIFITH  YOUSUF MOHD YOUSUF GANAIE KUPWARA LOLAB

HAKIM SANAULLAH INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY
400 301 200 149 600 450 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159157 TAHIRA ANJUM ASHIQ IQBAL RATHER SAHIPORA QAZIABAD

HAKIM SANAULLAH INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY
400 306 200 135 600 441 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159158 SAYMA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD KUMAR WAGUB SOPORE

HAKIM SANAULLAH INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY
400 291 200 147 600 438 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159159 IQRA RASHID AB RASHID MALLA VIJABAL DOABGAH

HAKIM SANAULLAH INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY
400 317 200 166 600 483 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159160 NUSRAT BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD NAIDKHAI SUMBAL

HAKIM SANAULLAH INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY
400 328 200 142 600 470 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159161 AASIYA RASOOL GH RASOOL LONE KACHLOO QAZIPORA

HAKIM SANAULLAH INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY
400 291 200 138 600 429 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159162 HUMAIRA SIDEEQ MOHD SIDEEQ

HYDER COLONY 

ARAMPORA

HAKIM SANAULLAH INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY
400 347 200 178 600 525 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159163 ZAINAB MEHRAJ MEHRAJ U DIN MIR ADIPORA SOPORE

HAKIM SANAULLAH INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY
400 322 200 157 600 479 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159164 MARIYA SHAFI MOHD SHAFI LONE BADAM BAGH SOPORE

HAKIM SANAULLAH INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY
400 344 200 163 600 507 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159165 SHAZIA RASHID AB RASHID KHAN

HYDER COLONY 

ARAMPORA

HAKIM SANAULLAH INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY
400 304 200 169 600 473 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159166 QURAITUL AIN GH HASSAN DAGGA VIJABAL DOABGAH

HAKIM SANAULLAH INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY
400 328 200 148 600 476 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159167 SHABNAM HASSAN GH HASSAN DAGA VIJABAL DOABGAH

HAKIM SANAULLAH INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY
400 302 200 163 600 465 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159168 RUQAYA REYAZ REYAZ AHMAD WAR

GUNDKARIM KHAN 

WATERGAM

HAKIM SANAULLAH INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY
400 275 200 148 600 423 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159169 SHAFIA SHABIR SHABIR AHMAD PANDITH NIGLEE SOPORE

HAKIM SANAULLAH INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY
400 275 200 148 600 423 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159171 TAWKEER RASOOL MALLA GHULAM RASOOL MALLA QAZIPORA AL-FALLAH PARAMEDICAL INSTT, BANDIPORA 
400 269 200 166 600 435 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159172 ADNAN MUSTAFA BEIG MOHD MUSTAFA BAIG ASHTANGOO AL-FALLAH PARAMEDICAL INSTT, BANDIPORA 
400 290 200 154 600 444 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159173 ASIYA BANO MOHD MUSKTAR SHAH MUSLIM ABAD AL-FALLAH PARAMEDICAL INSTT, BANDIPORA 
400 326 200 155 600 481 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159174 SHAMID RASHID ABDUL RASHID NAJAR NADIHAL AL-FALLAH PARAMEDICAL INSTT, BANDIPORA 
400 299 200 171 600 470 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159175 SHAKEEL AHMAD SHEIKH GHULAM MOHD SHEIKH PLAN BANDIPORA AL-FALLAH PARAMEDICAL INSTT, BANDIPORA 
400 299 200 157 600 456 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159176 KAISAR NABI GHULAM NABI DACHINA BANDIPORA AL-FALLAH PARAMEDICAL INSTT, BANDIPORA 
400 314 200 165 600 479 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159177 MARYAMA SHABIR SHABIR AHMAD DACHINA BANDIPORA AL-FALLAH PARAMEDICAL INSTT, BANDIPORA 
400 311 200 144 600 455 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159178 SABEENA NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD RAMPORA BANDIPORA AL-FALLAH PARAMEDICAL INSTT, BANDIPORA 
400 301 200 144 600 445 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159179 SURIYA BANO LT MOHD SULTAN MALLA PATUSHAY AL-FALLAH PARAMEDICAL INSTT, BANDIPORA 
400 310 200 140 600 450 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159181 FURKHAND FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD PANDITH SAFAPORA GANDERBAL

MAALA AZIZ PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE 

BANDIPORA KASHMIR
400 273 200 139 600 412 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159182 FAIZANA HASSAN GHULAM HASSAN KHAN TURKPORA BANDIPORA

MAALA AZIZ PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE 

BANDIPORA KASHMIR
400 283 200 137 600 420 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159183 AJAM UL ISLAM TANTARY SHABIR AHMAD TANTARY AYATHMULLA BANDIPORA

MAALA AZIZ PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE 

BANDIPORA KASHMIR
400 299 200 140 600 439 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159184 BISMA JAVID JAVID AHMAD SHEIKH QUILMUQAM BANDIPORA

MAALA AZIZ PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE 

BANDIPORA KASHMIR
400 275 200 137 600 412 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159185 RUBEENA RASHID `ABDUL RASHID KUMAR GUNDQASIR BANDIPORA

MAALA AZIZ PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE 

BANDIPORA KASHMIR
400 296 200 133 600 429 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159187 TAHIRA  SHAFI MOHAMAD SHAFI WAR AWOORA KUPWARA GOVERNMENT ANMT/NURSING SCHOOL KUPWARA
400 321 200 175 600 496 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159188 MASRAT  BANO ABDUL  KHALIQ MIR THANDIPORA  KARALPORA GOVERNMENT ANMT/NURSING SCHOOL KUPWARA
400 324 200 175 600 499 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159189 SHAYESTA MAQBOOL

MOHMMAD MAQBOOL 

BHAT PUNZWA VILLGAM GOVERNMENT ANMT/NURSING SCHOOL KUPWARA
400 304 200 165 600 469 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159190 NADIYA  HABIB HABIB ULLAH WANI MAIIDANI CHOGAL GOVERNMENT ANMT/NURSING SCHOOL KUPWARA
400 315 200 173 600 488 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159191 MASRAT  BANO MOHAMMAD SHAFI WANI MAIDANI  CHOGAL GOVERNMENT ANMT/NURSING SCHOOL KUPWARA
400 334 200 174 600 508 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159192 RAHIE  QUADIR GHULAM QUADIR  DAR KACHLOO QAZIPORA GOVERNMENT ANMT/NURSING SCHOOL KUPWARA
400 324 200 176 600 500 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159193 ZAMROODA RASOOL GHULAM RASOOL SHAH JAGGERPORA KUPWARA GOVERNMENT ANMT/NURSING SCHOOL KUPWARA
400 311 200 177 600 488 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159194 MUZAKIR MOHI U DIN

GHULAM MOHI  U DIN 

KHAN MAWER BALA HANDWARA GOVERNMENT ANMT/NURSING SCHOOL KUPWARA
400 330 200 176 600 506 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159195 REHANA JAMAL MOHD JAMAL LONE POSHPORA TREHGAM GOVERNMENT ANMT/NURSING SCHOOL KUPWARA
400 323 200 169 600 492 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159196 SAFEENA AKHTER MOHAMMAD SADIQ KHAN ZACHALDARA RAJWAR GOVERNMENT ANMT/NURSING SCHOOL KUPWARA
400 312 200 175 600 487 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159197 MEHMOODA RASOOL LT.GHULAM RASOOL BHAT RAJPORA HANDWARA GOVERNMENT ANMT/NURSING SCHOOL KUPWARA
400 269 200 168 600 437 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159198 AABIDA NABI GHULAM NABI KHOJA MEELYAL KRALPORA GOVERNMENT ANMT/NURSING SCHOOL KUPWARA
400 332 200 170 600 502 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159199 AFROZA GUL GHULAM NABI GOJREE BOHIPORA KUPWARA GOVERNMENT ANMT/NURSING SCHOOL KUPWARA
400 318 200 169 600 487 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159200 MUBEENA MALIK GH QUADIR MALIK CHEERKOOT VILLGAM GOVERNMENT ANMT/NURSING SCHOOL KUPWARA
400 302 200 171 600 473 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159201 TABASUM LATEEF ABDUL LATEEF PIRZADA DRUGMULLA KUPWARA GOVERNMENT ANMT/NURSING SCHOOL KUPWARA
400 324 200 173 600 497 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159202 ISHRAT  JAN GHULAM AHMAD LONE GEERIPORA HANDWARA GOVERNMENT ANMT/NURSING SCHOOL KUPWARA
400 329 200 173 600 502 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159203 SNOBER HAMID ABDUL HAMID GANIE KRALPORA KUPWARA GOVERNMENT ANMT/NURSING SCHOOL KUPWARA
400 344 200 175 600 519 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159204 JAWHARA NISAR KHAZIR MOHMAD LONE LONE HARIE KRALPORA GOVERNMENT ANMT/NURSING SCHOOL KUPWARA
400 326 200 176 600 502 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159205 FANCY BANO GULAM AHMAD DAR CHANDIGAM LOLAB GOVERNMENT ANMT/NURSING SCHOOL KUPWARA
400 295 200 170 600 465 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159206 SUMEERA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD LONE DAPAL  MACHIL GOVERNMENT ANMT/NURSING SCHOOL KUPWARA
400 237 200 Absent 600 237 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159207 FARHANA HAMID ABDUL HAMID LONE AWOORA KUPWARA GOVERNMENT ANMT/NURSING SCHOOL KUPWARA
400 269 200 167 600 436 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159208 TOWSEEDA ASSAD

MOHAMMAD ASADULLAH 

MAGRAY KANDI KHASS GOVERNMENT ANMT/NURSING SCHOOL KUPWARA
400 294 200 165 600 459 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159210 DANISHVAR FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD RESHI

SHAMASABAD, 

KHANSAHIB, BUDGAM

SEM COLLEGE OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES, HUMHAMA
400 333 200 157 600 490 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159211 UMEERAH AYOUB MOHAMMAD AYOUB BHAT

DREYGAM, KHASIPORA, 

BUDGAM

SEM COLLEGE OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES, HUMHAMA
400 323 200 160 600 483 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159212 MASSRAT JAN

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF 

RAINA

JUMGAND, YAMLAR, 

KUPWARA

SEM COLLEGE OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES, HUMHAMA
400 311 200 149 600 460 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159213 MUQADUS MAJEED AB MAJEED BHAT

SHAMASABAD, 

KHANSAHIB, BUDGAM

SEM COLLEGE OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES, HUMHAMA
400 336 200 163 600 499 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159214 NADIYA PARVAIZ PARVAIZ AHMAD ZARGAR

DREYGAM, KHASIPORA, 

BUDGAM

SEM COLLEGE OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES, HUMHAMA
400 325 200 157 600 482 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159215 UMER GUL GH MOHD RATHER

FATIPORA, KHANSAHIB, 

BUDGAM

SEM COLLEGE OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES, HUMHAMA
400 319 200 161 600 480 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159216 SHABNAM LONE

MOHAMMAD FAROOQ 

LONE

DARDSUN, RESHIGUND, 

KUPWARA

SEM COLLEGE OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES, HUMHAMA
400 335 200 158 600 493 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159217 SHAHPARA MAHMOOD GH MOHD DAR ALLAHPORA, BUDGAM

SEM COLLEGE OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES, HUMHAMA
400 312 200 157 600 469 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159218 IQRA RIYAZ RIYAZ AHMAD BHAT

WASKURA, LAR, 

GANDERBAL

SEM COLLEGE OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES, HUMHAMA
400 321 200 158 600 479 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159219 AIMAN SIDIQ MOHAMMAD SIDIQ SOFI SHALTANG, SRINAGAR

SEM COLLEGE OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES, HUMHAMA
400 342 200 162 600 504 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159220 NAHILA BASHIR ZARGAR BASHIR AHMAD ZARGAR PATTAN BARAMULLA

SEM COLLEGE OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES, HUMHAMA
400 337 200 161 600 498 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159221 TEHSEENA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD KHAN

MAGARMAL BAGH, 

SRINAGAR

SEM COLLEGE OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES, HUMHAMA
400 329 200 156 600 485 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159222 UZMA ASLAM MOHAMMAD ASLAM BHAT CHADOORA, BUDGAM

SEM COLLEGE OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES, HUMHAMA
400 331 200 154 600 485 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159223 SHABROZA BILAL BILAL AHMAD BHAT KRALPORA, BUDGAM

SEM COLLEGE OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES, HUMHAMA
400 342 200 150 600 492 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159224 ZUBIDA SONAULLAH DAR PANZINARA SRINAGAR

SEM COLLEGE OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES, HUMHAMA
400 341 200 158 600 499 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159225 AYAZ MOHAMMAD WANI ABDUL AHAD WANI MULLANAROO, KHANSAHIB

SEM COLLEGE OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES, HUMHAMA
400 296 200 149 600 445 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159226 SAYMA ASHRAF MOHAMMAD ASHRAF MIR LOLAB, SOGAM, KUPWARA

SEM COLLEGE OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES, HUMHAMA
400 327 200 159 600 486 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159227 SAFIA MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD WANI CHADOORA, BUDGAM

SEM COLLEGE OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES, HUMHAMA
400 338 200 165 600 503 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159228 NAHIDA SHAFI MOHD SHAFI RAINA

HUSSIPORA, CHADOORA, 

BUDGAM

SEM COLLEGE OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES, HUMHAMA
400 325 200 149 600 474 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159230 SAMIYA  RASOOL

GH  RASOOL  GANIE ,  

SHAEELA  BEERWAH

SYED ALI MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF NURSING & 

PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES
400 332 200 166 600 498 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159231 IFSHANA ZAHOOR

SYED  ZAHOOR AHMAD ,  

SHAMEEMA BANO CHEWDARA

SYED ALI MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF NURSING & 

PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES
400 315 200 165 600 480 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159232 MEHWISH YOUSUF

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF LONE 

,  AMINA BANO BADRAN

SYED ALI MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF NURSING & 

PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES
400 326 200 153 600 479 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159233 MOHMAD WASEEM MIR

FAROOQ AHMAD MIR ,  

RAFIQA BANO KHAG

SYED ALI MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF NURSING & 

PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES
400 340 200 167 600 507 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159234 BISMA  NAZIR

NAZIR AHMAD MALIK ,  

ZAINA  LOIPORA (KHAG)

SYED ALI MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF NURSING & 

PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES
400 342 200 161 600 503 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159235 FARHAD HABIB

HABIB ULLAH MALIK ,  

JALA  LOKIPORA (KHAG)

SYED ALI MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF NURSING & 

PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES
400 334 200 163 600 497 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159236  

GULAM  RASOOL SHEIKH ,  

ZAREEFA  BANO S.K MALPORA

SYED ALI MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF NURSING & 

PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES
400 320 200 155 600 475 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159237 ULFATA BANO

AB AHAD LONE ,  KHATIJA  

BEGUM MEERIPORA

SYED ALI MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF NURSING & 

PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES
400 322 200 167 600 489 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159238 RUHEENA JAN

GH  AHMAD MALIK ,  

FATIMA  LOKIPORA (KHAG)

SYED ALI MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF NURSING & 

PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES
400 304 200 152 600 456 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159239 RIFATH NAZIR

NAZIR  AHMAD ZARGAR ,  

NASEEMA BANO OTLIGAM

SYED ALI MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF NURSING & 

PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES
400 323 200 155 600 478 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159240 MIR SHAHID MOHMMAD

GH MOHMMAD  MIR ,  

SHAHZADA  BANO ARIPANTHAN

SYED ALI MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF NURSING & 

PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES
400 268 200 152 600 420 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159241 KHUSHBU  HAMID

AB  HAMID WAR ,  

SHAFIQA  BANO PETH KANIHAMA

SYED ALI MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF NURSING & 

PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES
400 66 200 146 600 212 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159242 SYED  ABDUL WAHID

SYED  MAQBOOL HUSSAIN 

,  FATIMA  BEIGUM CHAYARA

SYED ALI MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF NURSING & 

PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES
400 316 200 158 600 474 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159243

MOHAMMAD YASEEN 

KHANDAY

FAROOQ  AHMAD 

KHANDAY ,  HASEENA  NASSERPORA

SYED ALI MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF NURSING & 

PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES
400 291 200 152 600 443 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159244 TARNEEM  FAROOQ

FAROOQ  AHMAD NAJAR ,  

FEHMEEDA  FAROOQ LALPORA

SYED ALI MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF NURSING & 

PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES
400 297 200 150 600 447 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159245 JANAT UL FIZA

QUWAM  UD-DIN BANDAY 

,  SHAHZADA BANO SODIPORA

SYED ALI MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF NURSING & 

PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES
400 297 200 152 600 449 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159247 ASMAT JAN ALI MOHAMMAD SHEIKH NOT AVAILABLE GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING ANANTNAG
400 324 200 169 600 493 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159248 BAZILA SHABIR SHABIR AHMAD SHEIKH NOT AVAILABLE GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING ANANTNAG
400 331 200 175 600 506 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159249 BISMA JAN KHURSHEED AHMAD LONE NOT AVAILABLE GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING ANANTNAG
400 333 200 175 600 508 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159250 BURHAN TAHIR SHAH MOHAMAD TAHIR SHAH NOT AVAILABLE GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING ANANTNAG
400 340 200 166 600 506 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159251 DANISH AHMAD BHAT  GULAM MOHMMAD BHAT NOT AVAILABLE GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING ANANTNAG
400 316 200 170 600 486 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159252 IQRA ASHRAF LONE MOHAMMAD ASHRAF LONE NOT AVAILABLE GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING ANANTNAG
400 319 200 177 600 496 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159253 IQRA MUKHTAR MUKHTAR AHMAD GANIE NOT AVAILABLE GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING ANANTNAG
400 344 200 178 600 522 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159254 MUSKAN HASSAN  GHULAM HASSAN MIR NOT AVAILABLE GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING ANANTNAG
400 324 200 169 600 493 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159255 NAZIMA RAHMAN ABDUL RAHMAN KUMAR NOT AVAILABLE GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING ANANTNAG
400 318 200 163 600 481 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159256 ROHIDA GULL 

GHULAM MOHAMMAD 

THOKER NOT AVAILABLE GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING ANANTNAG
400 317 200 174 600 491 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159257 ROHI  JAN GULL MOHAMMAD DAR NOT AVAILABLE GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING ANANTNAG
400 325 200 166 600 491 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159258 SAQIB AYOUB MOHAMMAD AYOUB LONE NOT AVAILABLE GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING ANANTNAG
400 315 200 175 600 490 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159259 TALIB SAJAD KHAN SAJAD AHMAD KHAN NOT AVAILABLE GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING ANANTNAG
400 306 200 179 600 485 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159260 UZMA JAN  JAMEEL HUSSAIN BHAT NOT AVAILABLE GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING ANANTNAG
400 317 200 175 600 492 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) GNM - III / 159261 ZAHID AHMAD MIR  NAZIR AHMAD MIR NOT AVAILABLE GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING ANANTNAG
400 333 200 175 600 508 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & MIDWIFERY(FINAL) LATERAL ENTRY
GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III- LE -/ 159490 GITAKA CHARAK MAN PARAKASH NA

 SANJEEVNI INSTITUTE OF NURSINGH AND 

PARAMEDICAL KARGIL
400 WH WH WH WH WH WH

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III- LE -/ 159491 KHAROON NISSA NISSAR HUSSAIN NA

 SANJEEVNI INSTITUTE OF NURSINGH AND 

PARAMEDICAL KARGIL
400 269 200 109 600 378 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III- LE -/ 159493 SHAYISTA HAMEED

LATE AB HAMEED 

KANDOO

RANGPORA ZAKURA 

SRINAGAR

KIDNEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SONWAR 

SRINAGAR
400 294 200 172 600 466 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III- LE -/ 159494 GAZALA RASOOL GH RASOOL WANI

MALASHAI BAGH 

GANDERBAL

KIDNEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SONWAR 

SRINAGAR
400 327 200 154 600 481 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III- LE -/ 159496 IFFAT RASHID AB RASHID BHAT ARIPANTHAN BEERWA 

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 319 200 154 600 473 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III- LE -/ 159497 RAMEESA AYOUB MOHD AYOUB MIR MAMOOSA PATTAN

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400

Absen

t
Absent Absent Absent Absent Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III- LE -/ 159498 SAKEENA RASHID AB RASHID TANTRAY LALPORA TANGMARG

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 333 200 154 600 487 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III- LE -/ 159499 BILAL AHMAD DAR GH NABI DAR PETH MAKHAMA MAGAM

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 293 200 140 600 433 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III- LE -/ 159500 SAMEERA AHAD AB AHAD BHAT ARIPANTHAN BEERWA 

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 273 200 134 600 407 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III- LE -/ 159501 JAMEELA YASEEN MOHD YASEEN DAR

RATHSON BEERWA 

BUDGAM

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 310 200 154 600 464 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III- LE -/ 159502 AADIL RASHID ABDUL RASHID DAR RUSSU NARBAL BUDGAM

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 281 200 131 600 412 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III- LE -/ 159503 AASIYA ASHRAF

MOHAMMAD ASHRAF 

BEIGH

TAKIYA KHAN MOHD 

DANGERPORA BARAMULLA

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 306 200 132 600 438 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III- LE -/ 159504 UMAR RIYAZ RIYAZ AHMAD DAR KHAWAJA GILGAT SOPORE

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 305 200 173 600 478 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III- LE -/ 159505 GOWHAR AHMAD DAR GHULAM AHMAD DAR

CHATTABUGH NARBAL 

BUDGAM

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 272 200 131 600 403 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III- LE -/ 159506 ISHRAT ALI ALI MOHAMMAD BHAT PETH MAKHAMA MAGAM

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 259 200 133 600 392 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III- LE -/ 159507 ANARA JAN MOHAMAD AZEEM RATHER LALPORA KUZER

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 297 200 135 600 432 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III- LE -/ 159508 YASMEENA SHAFI MOHMAD SHAFIE BHAT MULLA BANGIL TANGMARG

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 299 200 146 600 445 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III- LE -/ 159509 FARHANA HAMID AB. HAMEED SHAH CHEWA NARBAL BUDGAM 

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 301 200 139 600 440 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III- LE -/ 159510 SHAISTA YOUSF MOHAMMAD YOUSF GANIE KHORE SHERABAD PATTAN

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 302 200 134 600 436 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III- LE -/ 159511 SAIMA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD PARRAY GOIGAM KWARHAMA 

GREEN VALLEY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE , 

DHOBIWAN KASHMIR
400 303 200 135 600 438 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159518  RUMEESA NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD DAR

SADRABAL HAZRATBAL 

SGR. GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 313 200 174 600 487 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159519 NUSRAT ALI ALI MOHAMMAD THOKER PAIMUS BUDGAM GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 310 200 178 600 488 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159520 NASEEMA NABI GH NABI YATOO

NAGAM CHADOORA 

BUDGAM GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 318 200 151 600 469 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159521 NAILA FAYAZ FAYAZ AHMAD DAR NAIDKHAI BANDIPORA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 332 200 165 600 497 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159522 SHABNUM JAN GHULAM NABI LONE NAIDKHAI BANDIPORA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 319 200 164 600 483 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159523 AABID SIDEEQ RATHER

MOHMMAD SIDEEQ 

RATHER MAMATH BUDGAM GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 330 200 165 600 495 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159524 SAMREENA AHAD AB AHAD MIR

STADIUM COLONY 

BARAMULLA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 332 200 173 600 505 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159525 RAIS AHMAD DAR BASHIR AHMAD DAR ARREH KULGAM GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 303 200 162 600 465 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159526 BILAL AHMAD SHAH MOHD ABDULLAH SHAH

MAGRAY PORA PATTAN 

BARAMULLA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 315 200 164 600 479 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159527 ROHI BASHIR BASHIR AH PANDITH

KALASARI NEHALPORA 

PATTAN GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 321 200 167 600 488 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159528 SAHRISH SYEED MOHMAD SYEED SHAH MAMOOSA PATTAN GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 337 200 168 600 505 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159529 SHEIKH ISHAQ FAROOQ AHMAD SHEIKH KENIHAMA NOWGAM GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 307 200 146 600 453 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159530 SHAHID HUSSAIN MIR ABDUL HUSSAIN MIR

MANAGAM WAGOORA 

BARAMULLA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 334 200 155 600 489 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159531 REHANA FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD TANTRAY AYATHMULLA BANDIPORA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 336 200 167 600 503 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159532 AADIL HASSAN RATHER GH HASSAN RATHER AJAS BANDIPORA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 322 200 164 600 486 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159533 AZRA AIJAZ AIJAZ AHMAD DAR

NOWPORA KHAYAM 

CHOWK GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 331 200 158 600 489 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159534 ZUBAIDA AKHTER ALI MOHD DAR

CHEWDARA BEERWAH 

BUDGAM GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 329 200 170 600 499 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159535 SHALEE HAMID PEER HAMID ULLAH SHAH

BABAPORA ZAINAPORA 

SHOPIAN GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 317 200 156 600 473 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159536 RIFAT SHAFI MOHAMMAD SHAFI WANI

OHANGAM BEERWAH 

BUDGAM GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 321 200 164 600 485 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159537 SAFEENA TARIQ TARIQ AHMAD SHAH   HATTIGAM ANANTNAG GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 336 200 150 600 486 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159538 AFSHANA HASSAN GH HASSAN PARRAY

USSAN KHOIE PATTAN 

BARAMULLA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 328 200 168 600 496 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159539 MUZAMIL BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD RESHI POSHKAR KHAG BUDGAM GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 322 200 169 600 491 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159540 REFAT BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD RESHI

KUNCHIPORA KUNZER 

BARAMULLA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 286 200 144 600 430 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159541

ASRAR AHMAD SHAH 

PEERZADA QADRI 

MOHD AFZAL SHAH 

PEERZADA QADRI MASHWARA SHOPIAN GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 302 200 166 600 468 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159542 ALIE JAN GH MOHMAD MIR

FRESTABAL PAMPORE 

PULWAMA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 322 200 170 600 492 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159543 GOUSIA JAN MOHAMMAD AMIN MIR

BUMTHAN MIR BAZAR 

ANANTNAG GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 339 200 145 600 484 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159544 BHAT MAHVESH RASHID BHAT ABDUL RASHEED

SHERI BHAT ALAMGARI 

BAZAR SGR. GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 331 200 160 600 491 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159545 MOHAMMAD YOUSUF PARA GHULAM HASSAN PARA

HARDU SHIVA SOPORE 

BARAMULLA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 308 200 162 600 470 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159546 SHABNUM QADEER ABDUL QADEER KHAN

CHANDANWARI URI 

BARAMULLA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 317 200 153 600 470 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159547 POSHA BANO GH MOHD WANI YOUNGOORA GANDERBAL GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 310 200 154 600 464 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159548 TAJAMUL ISLAM BHAT ABDUL RAHIM BHAT

WADIPORA HANDWARA 

KUPWARA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 317 200 146 600 463 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159549 HUMERA MEHRAJ MEHRAJ UD DIN MIR

CHECKI I METHAN BAGHI I 

MEHTAB SGR. GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 335 200 179 600 514 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159550 DANISHTA FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD ZARGAR AJAR BANDIPORA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 318 200 157 600 475 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159551 GULSHAN  ZEHRA GHULAM MUHAMAD MIR

KHUMANI CHOWK BEMINA 

SGR. GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 323 200 174 600 497 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159552 MEHVISH GULZAR GULZAR AHMAD WANI BUCHOO TRAL PULWAMA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 332 200 160 600 492 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159553 ASIYA MAJEED ABDUL MAJEED LALI

S.D. COLONY BATAMALOO 

SGR. GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 359 200 160 600 519 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159554 SABIA NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD AHANAGER CHATTIBANDY BANDIPORA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 357 200 163 600 520 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159555 SHAYISTA BANO

GHULAM MOHAMMAD 

LONE

KHUMERIYAL LOLAB 

KUPWARA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 343 200 153 600 496 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159556 SUMIYA NAZIR BHAT NAZIR AHMAD BHAT

BONI BHAT TARATHPORA 

KUPWARA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 341 200 153 600 494 Pass
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T

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159557 TABEERA HASSAN GHULAM HASSAN SHEIKH

HAJIBAL NAMBALNAR 

TANGMARG GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 339 200 152 600 491 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159558 INSHA MOHI UD DIN GH MOHI UD DIN

BILAL COLONY 

QAMARWARI SGR. GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 347 200 152 600 499 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159559 AHRAZ SHAFI MOHAMMAD SHAFI KHAN

HAIPORA TANGMARG 

BARAMULLA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 331 200 148 600 479 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159560 IFSHANA RASHID AB RASHID SHEIKH BREIN NISHAT SGR. GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 344 200 145 600 489 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159561 SHUGUFTA KHAZIR LONE KHAZIR MOHD LONE

SUMMER BUGH 

PANTHACHOWK SGR. GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 321 200 145 600 466 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159562 SAHIL AHMAD SAMOON GH AHMAD SAMOON

KHANDYAL GUREZ 

BANDIPORA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 330 200 152 600 482 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159563 AFROZA AKHTER GH MOHD  AHANGER

MANGLORA KUNZER 

BARAMULLA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 295 200 140 600 435 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159564 ISHRAT ALI ALI MOHMMAD KAMBAY HATHBURA GANDERBAL GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 349 200 138 600 487 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159565 FANCY JAN

MOHAMMAD SHABAN 

GANAYEE HAFROO BATAPORA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 327 200 165 600 492 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159566 ATTIQULLAH HAJAM HABIBULLAH HAJAM KHAYAR BANDIPORA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 350 200 146 600 496 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159567 NIGHAT RASHID AB RASHID WANI CHATTIBADAY BANDIPORA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 355 200 148 600 503 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159568 INDU KUMARI JERNAILO RAM CHANGI MARHEEN KATHUA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 338 200 145 600 483 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159569 REKHA DEVI HEM RAJ

CHAKKA RAJGARH 

RAMBAN GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 335 200 145 600 480 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159570 GOUSIA SALAM ABDUL SALAM MAGRAY RANGIL GANDERBAL GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 353 200 165 600 518 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159571 INSHU AKHTER LT. SONA ULLAH GANIE GAROORA BANDIPORA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 331 200 170 600 501 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159572 BISMA AKHTER MUSHTAQ AHMAD PARRAY

RATNIPORA PAYEEN 

TANGMARG BARAMULLA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 318 200 173 600 491 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159573 SHAHEEN AKHTER MOHD BASHIR DINGLA HEAVLI POONCH GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 300 200 142 600 442 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159574 TEHMEENA ABDUL AZIZ LONE

MUGHAL MOHALLA 

CHATTABAL SGR. GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 359 200 152 600 511 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159575 HEENA JAN GH RASOOL LONE

AHO PAISON SHANGUS 

ANANTNAG GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 339 200 173 600 512 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159576 SHUBY JAN ALI MOHD. HAJAM

HAJAM MOHALLA CHECKI-I-

BUDWANI KURIGAM 

QAZIGUND GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 328 200 140 600 468 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159577 NUSRAT NABI GHULAM NABI WANI KHORE SHERABAD PATTAN GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 327 200 160 600 487 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159578 USMA LONE MOHAMMAD ASHRAF LONE

WAHIPORA LANGATE 

KUPWARA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 336 200 167 600 503 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159579 SHAZIA AKHTER AB GANI DAR

BRINJAN CHADOORA 

BUDGAM GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 319 200 161 600 480 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159580 YASMINA JAN

GHULAM MOHAMMAD 

KUNDOO

SHALBAF MOHALLA 

ANCHAR SOURA SGR. GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 316 200 132 600 448 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159581 TABANA WAHEED AYAZ AHMAD MIR BRINJAN CHADOORA GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 304 200 172 600 476 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159582 MUSHTAQ AHMED NOOR HUSSAIN 

SAILAN SURANKOTE 

POONCH GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 307 200 113 600 420 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159583 ASMAT AKHTAR ABDUL AZIZ SHAH

UPPER RANGIL 

GANDERBAL GOVERNMENT AMT SCHOOL SRINAGAR
400 333 200 175 600 508 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159586 QURAT UL AIN ABDUL HAI SHEIKH KACHDORA SHOPIAN 

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 310 200 142 600 452 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159587 USRA JAN ABDUL HAI SHEIKH KACHDORA SHOPIAN 

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 324 200 139 600 463 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159588 REHANA AKHTER ABDUL SALAM RESHI

CHATTERHAMA 

HAZRATBAL  SGR

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 302 200 151 600 453 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159589 IQRA AZIM MOHAMMAD AZIM KHAN LALPORA KULGAM 

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 285 200 130 600 415 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159590 TABINDA BILAL BILAL AHMED UPPER SOURA  IDDAGAH

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 312 200 131 600 443 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159591 NARGIS NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD MALLA 

WAHIDPORA LAR 

GANDERBAL

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 304 200 131 600 435 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159592 KHALID SHAFI

MOHAMMAD SHAFI 

BOHROO BANDIPORA 

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 279 200 132 600 411 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159593 SUHAIL AHMAD SHAH ABDUL LATEEF SHAH KHAYAR BARAMULLA 

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 280 200 131 600 411 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159594 SHAMS UN NISA IRSHAD AHMAD MIR GULSHANPORA GUREZ

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 305 200 176 600 481 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159595 NASREENA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD WANI

PEHLIPORA SAFAPORA 

GANDERBAL

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 354 200 175 600 529 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159596 KHURSHEED AHMAD WANI ABDUL RASHID WANI QAZIPORA BANDIPORA

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 325 200 143 600 468 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159597 HUMA HABIB HABIB ULLAH LONE GANDERBAL

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 283 200 112 600 395 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159598 RIFAT RASHID ABDUL RASHID KHAN FATEH KADAL SGR

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 305 200 153 600 458 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159599 SAJAD AHMAD BEIGH MOHAMMAD AFZALBEIGH

KUNUSA BONAKOOT 

BANDIPORA 

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 288 200 136 600 424 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159600 AARIF AHMAD TANTRAY ABDUL AHAD TANTRAY 

CALBUGH KRAL GUND 

QAZIABAD

 KUPWARA 

GREEN LAND PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE HAWAL
400 286 200 143 600 429 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159603 RUBEENA AKHTER ALI MOHAMMAD BHAT KENHAMA NOWGAM

ARSH IN STITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY KHANMOH
400 306 200 154 600 460 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159604 SAMEERAH RASOOL GHULAM RASOOL SHEIKH KUPWARA

ARSH IN STITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY KHANMOH
400 295 200 141 600 436 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159605 NIGHAT HASSAN GHULAM HASSAN KUMAR ALOOSA BANDIPORA

ARSH IN STITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY KHANMOH
400 309 200 144 600 453 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159606 MASRAT MAQBOOL

MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL 

MIR

BRATH ZANGEER 

BARAMULLA

ARSH IN STITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY KHANMOH
400 310 200 139 600 449 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159607 TAIBA RAMZAN

MOHAMMAD RAMZAN 

MALIK RAFIABAD BARAMULLA

ARSH IN STITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY KHANMOH
400 316 200 165 600 481 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159608 SHAFIA ASHRAF

MOHAMMAD ASHRAF 

KHAN CHANDOOSA BARAMULLA

ARSH IN STITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY KHANMOH
400 290 200 147 600 437 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159610 RUBEENA MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD RATHER

SHEERANABAD 

BARAMULLA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 292 200 140 600 432 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159612 TASMEENA SADIQ MOHD SADIQ KHAN NILSAR BARAMULLA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 276 200 143 600 419 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159613 SHAHIDA HASSAN GH HASSAN BUHROO NADIHAL BANDIPORA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 336 200 143 600 479 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159614 YASMEENA AHSAN MOHAMMAD AHSAN LONE

SUMLAR SHOKBABA 

BANDIPORA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 280 200 135 600 415 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159615 REHANA MAQBOOL

MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL 

BHAT

TULLAMULLA GANDERBAL 

N/C

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 294 200 144 600 438 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159616 NUSRAT NABI GULAM NABI LONE AJAS BANDIPORA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 266 200 144 600 410 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159617 SEMEERA AHAD AB AHAD LONE GAROORA  BANDIPORA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 286 200 156 600 442 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159618 ZAHIRA BANO GH HUSSAIN PAL SHARIFABAD HMT

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 292 200 152 600 444 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159619 NEELOFAR QADIR GH QADIR DAGGA HILALABAD SUMBAL

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 301 200 178 600 479 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159620 SALIFA AROOJ SYED FIRDOUS INDERKOTE

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 289 200 160 600 449 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159621 SHAMEEMA HUSSAIN MOHD HUSSAIN CHACKET BANDIPORA GUREZ

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 303 200 148 600 451 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159622 REHANA AKHTAR JAMIL BEGH HAGNIS CHIKTAN KARGIL

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 305 200 143 600 448 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159623 KANEEZ FATIMA GH MOHD HAGNIS CHIKTAN KARGIL

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 303 200 142 600 445 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159624 GAZALA KHALIQ AB KHALIQ GANIE DANGIWACHA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 327 200 147 600 474 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159625 AFREENA AKHTER GH MOHD WANI HUMCHOPORA KHAG 

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 327 200 160 600 487 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159626 MARYAM JAMEEL ASSADULLAH MIR BARSOO LAR AGANDERBAL

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 273 200 146 600 419 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159627 INSHA NABI GH NABI NAJAR YOUNGOORA GANDERBAL

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 316 200 163 600 479 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159628 SHAGUFTA AKHTER

PEER GHULAM MOHI UD 

DIN SAIL BEERWAH 

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 273 200 136 600 409 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159629 REHANA MEHDI GULAM MOHI UD DIN SOFI HANJIWERA PAYEEN

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 294 200 145 600 439 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159630 ULFAT JAN GH NABI SHEIKH LAL PORA TANGMARG

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 300 200 134 600 434 Pass

PREPARED BY CHECKED BY
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159631 NIGHAT ARA MOHD SIDIQ LONE MAGAM HANDWARA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 251 200 134 600 385 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159632 HINA RASOOL GH RASOOL DAR KANIHAMA MAGAM

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 275 200 135 600 410 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159633 IFRAH MOHAMAD SHAFI JOO CHINKRAL MOHALLAH

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 283 200 143 600 426 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159634 SAJAD AHMAD DAR ZAHOOR AHMAD DAR SOZEITH GORIPORA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 300 200 132 600 432 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159635 TANVEER TAJALLEE LT GH MOHMMAD DAR SEHPORA GANDERBAL

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 314 200 143 600 457 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159636 SHAZIYA HAMEED AB HAMEED BHAT KHIRAM SRIGUFWARA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 334 200 132 600 466 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159637 RUQIYA MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD HAJAM CHARAR I SHARIEF

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 287 200 142 600 429 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159638 BISMA JAN GH MOHAMMAD BHAT KHIRAM SRIGUFWARA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 314 200 160 600 474 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159639 ROHI JAN GHULAM HASSAN BEIGH MALAPORA KHAG

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 346 200 160 600 506 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159640 FAHMEEDA BANO ALI MOHD SHAH GUND LASSA SHAH

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 308 200 140 600 448 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159641 BILKAIS KHANAM ALI MOHAMMAD KHAN

RENAN KRALGUND 

QAZIABAD

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 300 200 144 600 444 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159642 HEENA SHAFI MOHD SHAFI LONE

BUDSHAH NAGAR 

NATIPORA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 306 200 143 600 449 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159643 TANVEERA ABDULLAH

MOHAMMAD ABDULLAH 

DAR SARI WARPORA PATTAN

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 274 200 139 600 413 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159644 SAKEENA GULSHAN ALI MOHD HURRA MALLA BUCHAN MAGAM

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 277 200 134 600 411 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159645 AFSHANA NAZ NAZIR AHMAD BHAT NADIHAL BANDIPORA

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 276 200 132 600 408 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159647 SHIBA RASOOL GH RASOOL MIR 

MUQAM E SHAHWAL 

DRUGMULLA 

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 312 200 133 600 445 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159648 YASMEENA AKHTAR GULAM MOHAMAD BEIGH TANGMARG

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 281 200 144 600 425 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159649 RIFATH AHAD ABDUL AHAD GANAIE

PANDITHPORA PAYEEN 

KUNZER

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 332 200 171 600 503 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159650 KULSOOMA AKHTER MOHAMMAD YOUSUF MIR SOIBUGH BUDGAM 

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 326 200 139 600 465 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159651 ULFATA MAQBOOL MOHD MAQBOOL MALIK PANZINARA SRINAGAR

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 344 200 137 600 481 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159652 SAKEENA RASHID ABDUL RASHID DAR DRUSOO KHALISA 

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 283 200 129 600 412 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159653 RAYEES  AHMAD LONE ABDUL AHAD LONE MEELYAL KRALPORA 

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 291 200 130 600 421 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159654 TABASUM FAYAZ FAYAZ AHMAD MIR DAHAMA VILLGAM 

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 286 200 129 600 415 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159656 SAYEEMA MOHMAD MAQBOOL BHAT NOORBAGH SRINAGAR 

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 291 200 144 600 435 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159657 JUNEED LATEEF NERVERY 

MOHAMMAD LATEEF 

NERVERY

DALHASSENYAR 

HABBAKADAL 

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 299 200 134 600 433 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159658 NOWSHEENA AKHTAR GH MOHAMAD WANI WAHABPORA BUDGAM 

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 287 200 144 600 431 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159659 SAKEENA MAQBOOL MOHD MAQBOOL MIR NEHALPORA PATTAN

TAHIRA KHANAMS INSTITUTE OF 

PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES LAWAYPORA KMR
400 280 200 125 600 405 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159670 TAWHEEDA MASRAT MOHD AUYOOB RATHER BANDIPORA 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 300 200 159 600 459 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159671 KOUNSAR NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD DAR BANDIPORA 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 288 200 134 600 422 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159672 MASRAT JAN GHULAM DIN DAR KUPWARA

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 280 200 133 600 413 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159673 GUL ANDAM HASSAN GHULAM HASSAN WANI KUPWARA

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 283 200 134 600 417 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159674 BISMA MEHRAJ MEHRAJ UD DIN KENIHAMA 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 318 200 162 600 480 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159675 ISHA KHURSHEED

KHURSHEED AHMED 

WANGNOO EIDGAH SRINAGAR

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 340 200 159 600 499 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159676 NUZHAT MOHIDIN GHULAM MOHIDIN GANAI KUPWARA

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 332 200 156 600 488 Pass

PREPARED BY CHECKED BY
PROF.DR. SANAULLAH KUCHAY

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION



RESULT NOTIFICATION NO:-

DATED:-
SESSION OCT-NOV' 2022   / MARCH - APRIL ' 2023

94 98 OF SPMC

23 - 06-2023 24.06.2023

RESULT DECLERATTION FOR GENERAL NURSING AND MIDWIFERY TRAINEES FOR THE SESSION' OCT-NOV' 2022 AND 

MARCH-APRIL-2023

GENERAL NURSING & MIDWIFERY(FINAL)

STREAM ROLL.NO NAME PARENTAGE RESIDENCE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE
MM(T

)
MO (T) MM(P) MO (P)

Max.

Marks

Marks

Obt.

RESUL

T

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159677 HENNA AKHTER RIYAZ AHMAD MALIK SHOPIAN

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 299 200 139 600 438 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159678 SADIYA RASHID ABDUL RASHID MALIK BATAMALOO

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 332 200 161 600 493 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159679 NUZHAT GUL

GHULAM MOHAMMAD 

BHAT BATAPORA 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 301 200 136 600 437 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159680 ABIDULLAH BHAT MOHAMMAD MOMIN PATTAN BARAMULLA

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 283 200 143 600 426 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159681 MOHAMMAD UMER MALIK GHULAM AHMAD MALIK BUDGAM

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 283 200 164 600 447 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159682 SAIKA JAN NISAR AH DAR BEMINA SRINAGAR

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 359 200 150 600 509 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159683 ASIFA ALI ALI MOHD DAR BUDGAM

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 320 200 164 600 484 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159684 TOKIEL FAREED FAREED AHMAD KUPWARA

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 276 200 136 600 412 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159685 ATHAR HASSAN MIR GH HASSAN MIR KUPWARA

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 281 200 133 600 414 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159686 AKEEL AHMED MIR ABDUL RASHID MIR SRINAGAR

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 314 200 156 600 470 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159687 RUKHSANA AKHTER WALI MOHD WANI KUPWARA

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 317 200 132 600 449 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159688 IQRA RASOOL GHULAM RASOOL HANDWARA

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 317 200 133 600 450 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159689 MUBEENA BANO WALI MOHAMMAD KHAN KUPWARA

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 295 200 147 600 442 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159690 MAHVISH SHABIR 

LATE SHABIR AHMAD 

BABA BEMINA SRINAGAR

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 350 200 158 600 508 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159691 SHUBEENA QADIR GH QADIR SHEIKH BUDGAM

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 286 200 149 600 435 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159692 ULFAT RASHID AB RASHID ANANTNAG

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 321 200 116 600 437 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159693 AMREENA JOHN GH MOHI UD DIN RATHER AISHMUQAM

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 299 200 144 600 443 Pass

PREPARED BY CHECKED BY
PROF.DR. SANAULLAH KUCHAY
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159694 SAYIMA YOUSF MOHD YOUSF DAR KHAN SAHIB BUDGAM

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 300 200 114 600 414 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159695 NADIYA SHAKEEL SHAKEEL AHMAD SRINAGAR

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 332 200 145 600 477 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159696 OBAID AHMAD DAR G.M DAR MEHJOOR NAGAR

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 303 200 158 600 461 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159697 AIMAN KHAN SHOWKAT AHMAD KHAN BATAMALOO SRINAGAR

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 319 200 138 600 457 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159698 ASRA WANI GULAM AHMAD WANI KUPWARA

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 329 200 125 600 454 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159699 SABRINA TABASUM MOHAMMAD AKBAR BHAT KUPWARA

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 321 200 131 600 452 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159700 ZYTOON ZEENAT 

LT MOHAMMAD ISMAIL 

BHAT BUDGAM

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 308 200 110 600 418 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159701 SHAISTA ASHRAF MOHAMMAD ASHRAF MIR SUMBAL

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 314 200 142 600 456 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159702 SABAT FAYAZ FAYAZ AHMAD LONE CHATTABAL 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 287 200 100 600 387 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159703 TAHIRA AKHTER MOHD RAMZAN BHAT NISHTA

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 299 200 94 600 393 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159704 ANDLEEBA KAREEM ABDUL KAREEM DAR BUDGAM

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 332 200 132 600 464 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159705 IQRA GANI ABDUL GANI LONE PULWAMA

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 328 200 90 600 418 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159706 NEELOFAR MAQBOOL

LATE MOHAMMAD 

MAQBOOL TEELI BUDGAM

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 330 200 90 600 420 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159707 NIGHAT NASREEN MOHD RAFIQ SHAH BUDGAM

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 314 200 122 600 436 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159708 SUEEBA GANI AB GANI BHAT ANANTNAG

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 337 200 157 600 494 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159709 ZUBAIR AHMAD BHAT GHULAM QADIR BHAT PATTAN BARAMULLA

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 299 200 151 600 450 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159710 TANVEER AHMAD KHAN BASHIR AHMAD KHAN BONIYAR BARAMULLA

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 327 200 115 600 442 Pass

PREPARED BY CHECKED BY
PROF.DR. SANAULLAH KUCHAY
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Marks
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159711 SHAHID HAMEED ABDUL HAMEED SOGAM KUPWARA

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 343 200 90 600 433 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159712 SYED AMIR MANZOOR SYED MANZOOR AHMAD VILLAGAM HANDWARA 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 339 200 154 600 493 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159713 AALIYA JAAN GH NABI DAR HANDWARA

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 331 200 55 600 386 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159714 ASIYA JAN LATE HABIBULLAH BEMINA SRINAGAR

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 320 200 150 600 470 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159715 SUMAN JAN SHOWKAT AHMAD MIR BANDIPORA 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 179 200 96 600 275 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159716 RIZWANA MOHD SHAH GULAM AH SHAH BANDIPORA 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 267 200 78 600 345 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159717 SABREENA GAYAS GAYAS UD DIN SHAH KUPWARA 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 328 200 134 600 462 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159718 MUSAWIR SULTAN LONE MOHAMMAD SULTAN LONE AJAS BANDIPORA 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 335 200 58 600 393 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159719 AASIFA AKHTER ALI MOHMAD MIR CHADOORA BUDGAM

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 314 200 71 600 385 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159720 IRFANA MAJID AB MAJID BHAT JAWALA PORA BUDGAM

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 320 200 125 600 445 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159721 AFROZA AKHTER MOHD ISMAIL KUMAR BUDGAM 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 291 200 85 600 376 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159722 TAWHEEDA ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM BHAT BUDGAM 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 351 200 170 600 521 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159724 NUSRAT JABEEN SONA ULLAH GANIE BANDIPORA 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 295 200 71 600 366 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159725 SAIMA ASHRAF MOHAMMAD ASHRAF DAR SHAHPORA BUDGAM 

CLASSIC INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

HYDERPORA
400 327 200 88 600 415 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159728 SYED ABID ASHRAF MOHAMMAD ASHRAF NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 283 200 92 600 375 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159729 AABID ASHRAF MOHAMMAD ASHRAF BHAT NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 272 200 111 600 383 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159730 SALEEM SHAHZAD SHAZAD ALI KHAN NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 262 200 95 600 357 Fail
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Marks

Obt.

RESUL

T

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159731 MUZAFAR AFZAL MOHAMMAD AFZAL NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 275 200 90 600 365 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159732 ROOMIA RASOOL GHULAM RASOOL SHEIKH NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 299 200 129 600 428 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159733 AZRA QADIR GH QADIR BHAT NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 268 200 167 600 435 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159734 YASMINA AKHTER SONA ULLAH GANAYI NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 302 200 161 600 463 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159735 SAYMAH FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 310 200 155 600 465 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159736 AAQIB JAVEED BHAT JAVEED AHMAD BHAT NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 279 200 143 600 422 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159737 BURHAN U DIN WANI MOHD SAIF ULLAH WANI NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 284 200 142 600 426 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159738 MANPREET SINGH GUNJEET SINGH NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 275 200 153 600 428 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159739 GAZALA JAMAL MUHMMAD JAMAL LONE NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 288 200 133 600 421 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159740 TANVEER AHMAD WANI RIYAZ AHMAD WANI NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 282 200 137 600 419 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159741 SHAHISTA REHMAN AB REHMAN DAR NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 287 200 143 600 430 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159742 SUMIA SHAFI MOHAMMAD SHAFI LONE NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 306 200 136 600 442 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159743 NEELOFAR HASSAN GH HASSAN MIR NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 299 200 133 600 432 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159744 SHAZIA BANO ABDUL RASHID MIR NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 299 200 131 600 430 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159745 ZAHIDA MOHMMAD

GHULAM MOHAMMAD 

WANI NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 296 200 141 600 437 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159746 KHALID AZIZ AB AZIZ SHEIKH NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 297 200 130 600 427 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159747 ARIF KHALIQ AB KHALIQ DAR NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 294 200 138 600 432 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159748 TAWSEEFA MAJID ABDUL MAJID DAR NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 271 200 130 600 401 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159749 NAJMUL SAHAR

MUSHTAQ AHMAD 

SAMOON NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 275 200 133 600 408 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159750 ATFAR TARIQ TARIQ AHMAD SHAH NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 320 200 150 600 470 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159751 MARIYA JAN ABDUL JABBAR BHAT NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 301 200 132 600 433 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159752 AHSANUL HAQ AHMAD ALI SHAH NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 267 200 133 600 400 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159753 HUMAIRA AKBAR MUHAMMAD AKBAR LONE NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 310 200 130 600 440 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159754 QURAT UL AIN AB SALAAM AHANGAR NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 161 200 92 600 253 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159755 SANJEEDA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD GOJREE NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 311 200 145 600 456 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159756 ARIF AHMAD RATHER SONAULLAH RATHER NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 268 200 101 600 369 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159757 SUHAIL NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD GANAIE NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 270 200 91 600 361 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159758 JAMEELA AKHTER FAROOQ AHMAD KUMAR NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 295 200 132 600 427 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159759 SURIYA JAN AB GANI MIR NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 316 200 160 600 476 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159760 FOZIA SHAHNAWAZ

SHAHNAWAZ AHMAD 

RATHER NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 316 200 134 600 450 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159761 HUMAIRA AKHTER BASHIR AHMAD SHEIKH NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 333 200 166 600 499 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159762 MUNEER AHMAD SHEIKH

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF 

SHEIKH NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 264 200 110 600 374 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159763 MOHMMAD ROUF LONE MOHAMMAD JAMAL LONE NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 307 200 135 600 442 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159764 FIRDOUS AHMAD DAR ABDUL REHMAN DAR NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 332 200 148 600 480 Pass

PREPARED BY CHECKED BY
PROF.DR. SANAULLAH KUCHAY

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION
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GENERAL NURSING & MIDWIFERY(FINAL)

STREAM ROLL.NO NAME PARENTAGE RESIDENCE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE
MM(T

)
MO (T) MM(P) MO (P)

Max.

Marks

Marks

Obt.

RESUL

T

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159765 YASMEENA BANO GH MOHMAD LONE NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 263 200 91 600 354 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159766 IRFAN HYDER MANZOOR AHMAD DAR NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 306 200 146 600 452 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159767 ISHRAT AKHTER MOHD SHAFI WANI NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 WH WH WH WH WH WH

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159768 SAKINA BANOO MOHD HUSSAIN NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 281 200 98 600 379 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159769 SAIDA BANOO HADI ALI NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 270 200 138 600 408 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159770 KULSOOMA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD LONE NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 331 200 102 600 433 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159771 ASMAT JAN MOHD SHABAN RATHER NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 327 200 155 600 482 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159772 SALIMA BANOO DAIEM LONE NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 278 200 109 600 387 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159773 SAMEENA ZAFFAR ZAFFAR IQBAL NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 297 200 93 600 390 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159774 MORIFAT HASSAN GHULAM HASSAN WANI NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400

Absen

t
Absent Absent 600 Absent Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159775 RUKHSANA AKTHER ABDUL REHMAN MAGRY NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 310 200 130 600 440 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159776 SNOUBER JAN MOHD MAQBOOL GANAI NOT AVAILABLE

KASHMIR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

AND TECHNOLOGY
400 283 200 101 600 384 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159778 NAVEED -UL- ISLAM SHAH ABDUL AZIZ SHAH KUPWARA

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 280 200 133 600 413 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159779 NAVEED AHMAD MIR RIYAZ AHMAD MIR B.K PORA

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 288 200 131 600 419 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159780 UMER NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD DAR CHATTERGAM BUDGAM

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 302 200 139 600 441 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159781 SUMAIRA M LATEEF BHAT BAGHAT BARZULLAH

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 300 200 Absent 600 300 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159782 YOUCY JAN AB AHAD BHAT ANANTNAG

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 288 200 138 600 426 Pass

PREPARED BY CHECKED BY
PROF.DR. SANAULLAH KUCHAY

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION
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GENERAL NURSING & MIDWIFERY(FINAL)

STREAM ROLL.NO NAME PARENTAGE RESIDENCE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE
MM(T

)
MO (T) MM(P) MO (P)

Max.

Marks

Marks

Obt.

RESUL

T

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159783 HURIYAT YOUSUF MOHAMMAD YOUSUF LONE MALPORA 

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 295 200 132 600 427 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159784 IRTIZA YOUNIS MOHAMMAD YOUNIS BHAT NOWGAM

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 325 200 132 600 457 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159785 MUZAMIL AHMAD DAR GH QADIR DAR B.K PORA

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 321 200 170 600 491 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159786 RIZWANA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD SHAH NOWGAM

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 333 200 158 600 491 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159787 SHAHEENA BANOO GH MOHAMMAD SHEIKH BANDIPORA

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 301 200 133 600 434 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159788 NARGIS BANOO HABIBULLAH SHEIKH KUPWARA

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 317 200 144 600 461 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159789 KHUSHBOO NISAR NISAR AHMAD KHAR KHONMOH SRINAGAR

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 309 200 150 600 459 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159790 ADIL RAMZAN PARRAY MOHD RAMZAN PARRAY AJAS BANDIPORA

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 280 200 136 600 416 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159791 SHUBEEN AKHTER GH MOHD SOFI BUDGAM

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 274 200 137 600 411 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159792 KULSOOMA BANO MUSHTAQ AHMAD LONE KUPWARA

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 286 200 132 600 418 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159793 SHAYISTA LATIEF ABDUL LATIEF KHAN KUPWARA

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 333 200 148 600 481 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159794 SUHEELA AZMAT MANZOOR AHMAD BHAT CHADOORA

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 296 200 155 600 451 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159795   REHANA SHAMS UD DIN SHAMAS UD DIN PEER SOPORE

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 283 200 133 600 416 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159796 MEHVISH MEHRAJ MEHRAJ -U-DIN BATAMALOO SRINAGAR

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 285 200 131 600 416 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159797 MASRAT JAN ABDUL QAYOOM KHAN CHANAPORA

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 294 200 156 600 450 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159798 MUHAMMAD ABBAS BHAT

GHULAM MOHAMMAD 

BHAT LOLAB

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 286 200 135 600 421 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159799 MURASA QADIR GH QADIR SHEERGOJRI BUDGAM

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 280 200 134 600 414 Pass

PREPARED BY CHECKED BY
PROF.DR. SANAULLAH KUCHAY

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION
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GENERAL NURSING & MIDWIFERY(FINAL)

STREAM ROLL.NO NAME PARENTAGE RESIDENCE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE
MM(T

)
MO (T) MM(P) MO (P)

Max.

Marks

Marks

Obt.

RESUL

T

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159800 FOZIA HUSSAIN MOHD HUSSAIN KHAN URI

RAMZAAN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES NOWGAM, BYEPASS 
400 270 200 133 600 403 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159802 MANPREET KOUR RAJINDER SINGH NOT AVAILABLE

LORDS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE & 

TECHNOLOGY ANANTNAG
400 321 200 163 600 484 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159803 SUHEELA FAYAZ FAYAZ AHMAD KHAN NOT AVAILABLE

LORDS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE & 

TECHNOLOGY ANANTNAG
400 283 200 142 600 425 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159804 MEEMA AKHTER GH MOHD RATHER NOT AVAILABLE

LORDS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE & 

TECHNOLOGY ANANTNAG
400 271 200 134 600 405 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159805 MUNAZA RIYAZ RIYAZ AHMAD KARCHOO NOT AVAILABLE

LORDS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE & 

TECHNOLOGY ANANTNAG
400 300 200 148 600 448 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159806 GOUSIA MOHI UD DIN 

GULAM MOHI UD DIN 

SHAH NOT AVAILABLE

LORDS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE & 

TECHNOLOGY ANANTNAG
400 270 200 142 600 412 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159807 AYMAN RAFIQ MOHD RAFIQ DAR NOT AVAILABLE

LORDS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE & 

TECHNOLOGY ANANTNAG
400 296 200 161 600 457 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159808 BASTU JAN MOHD YASIN ALLIE NOT AVAILABLE

LORDS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE & 

TECHNOLOGY ANANTNAG
400 282 200 172 600 454 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159809 NUSRAT RASHID ABDUL RASHID MIR NOT AVAILABLE

LORDS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE & 

TECHNOLOGY ANANTNAG
400 274 200 137 600 411 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159810 KOUSAR JAN MOHD AKBAR KHAN NOT AVAILABLE

LORDS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE & 

TECHNOLOGY ANANTNAG
400 308 200 136 600 444 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159811 INSHA NABI RATHER GH NABI RATHER NOT AVAILABLE

LORDS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE & 

TECHNOLOGY ANANTNAG
400 326 200 162 600 488 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159812 SAPNA RASHID AB RASHID KUMAR NOT AVAILABLE

LORDS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE & 

TECHNOLOGY ANANTNAG
400 325 200 170 600 495 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159814 BILQUEES ARA GUL MOHD SHEIKH URANHALL ANANTNAG

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 320 200 179 600 499 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159815 RUKIYA JAN NAZIR AHMAD NAJAR WACHI SHOPIAN

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 326 200 152 600 478 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159816 SNOWBER SHAFIQ MOHAMMAD SHAFIQ MIR SADOORA ANANTNAG

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 285 200 133 600 418 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159817 TANVEER AHMAD LONE MOHMAD MAQBOOL LONE QAMMER ANANTNAG

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 280 200 133 600 413 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159818 WASEEM AKRAM MOHAMMAD AKRAM MIR DAHAMA KUPWARA

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 310 200 159 600 469 Pass

PREPARED BY CHECKED BY
PROF.DR. SANAULLAH KUCHAY

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION
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GENERAL NURSING & MIDWIFERY(FINAL)

STREAM ROLL.NO NAME PARENTAGE RESIDENCE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE
MM(T

)
MO (T) MM(P) MO (P)

Max.

Marks

Marks

Obt.

RESUL

T

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159819 URFANA AMIN MOHAMMAD AMIN BHAT FATEHPORA ANANTNAG

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 333 200 154 600 487 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159820 ASIA JAN ABDUL REHMAN MALIK FATEHPORA ANANTNAG

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 304 200 142 600 446 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159821 TAJALI JAN MOHAMMAD AYOUB GANAI

HARDUSCHICHEN 

DAILGAM ANANTNAG

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 285 200 135 600 420 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159822 SHAISTA KHALIQ AB KHALIQ KHOOJA DANGIWACHA BARAMULLA

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 284 200 134 600 418 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159823 YASIR AHMAD MALIK NISAR AHMAD MALIK

NOWGAM SHAHABAD 

ANANTNAG

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 282 200 162 600 444 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159824 SHIMA JABEEN SONAULLAH KHAN WAGHAMA ANANTNAG

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 297 200 151 600 448 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159825 SALFIA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD KHAN RANBIR PORA ANANTNAG

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 310 200 134 600 444 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159826 SAFIYA ASSAD LATE ASSAD ULLAH KHAN MADWAN BANDIPORA

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 282 200 143 600 425 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159827 MISARA MAQBOOL

MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL 

MIR

HILLER ARHAMA 

ANANTNAG

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 282 200 137 600 419 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159828 NUZHAT YOUSUF MOHD YOUSUF BHAT TARIGAM DEVSAR KULGAM

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 297 200 153 600 450 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159829 MUSRATA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD MIR DANGIWACHA BARAMULLA

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 284 200 143 600 427 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159830 RAZIA MAQBOOL

MOHMAD MAQBOOL 

RATHER

HARIPARIGAM 

AWANTIPORA PULWAMA

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 284 200 135 600 419 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159831 MASRAT JAN

GHULAM MOHAMAD 

PARREY GOSHBUGH BARAMULLA

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 323 200 175 600 498 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159832 ZEENAT AKHTER MUSHTAQ AHMAD BHAT SHANKERPORA BUDGAM

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 275 200 138 600 413 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159833 ZAHID MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD PADDER OKEY KULGAM

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 283 200 144 600 427 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159834 IESHAN BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD DAR DORU ANANTNAG

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 250 200 143 600 393 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159835 IQRA RASHID AB RASHID MOHAND HARDUTORA ANANTNAG

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 324 200 156 600 480 Pass

PREPARED BY CHECKED BY
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MM(T
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Marks
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T

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159836 BUSHRA HASSAN GH HASSAN RATHER AZADPORA ANANTNAG

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 313 200 155 600 468 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159837 JUNAID AHMAD SHEIKH ABDUL MAJEED SHEIKH

HARDUSHICHAN 

ANANTNAG

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 308 200 163 600 471 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159838 IQRA JAN GH MOHAMMAD REESHI SRIGUFWARA ANANTNAG

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 284 200 143 600 427 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159839 AASIA JAN GH AHMAD MAGRAY PAZIPORA KUPWARA

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 273 200 136 600 409 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159840 ULFAT JAN NAZIR AHMAD SHAH

AHMADABAD D.H PORA 

KULGAM

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 281 200 134 600 415 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159841 ISHRAT MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD WAZA MARHAMA ANANTNAG

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 289 200 172 600 461 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159842 BEAUTY JAN MOHMAD AKBAR NAIK GAWASS ANANTNAG

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 336 200 139 600 475 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159843 ZAHOOR AHMAD RESHI MOHD SIDEEQ RESHI GULGAM KUPWARA

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 293 200 157 600 450 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159844 FIRDOUSA GULSHAN  GULAM QADIR SOFI

HANJIVEERA PAYEEN 

PATTAN

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 279 200 138 600 417 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159845 MOHD ASHRAF TEELI MOHD YOUSUF TEELI CHANSAR KULGAM

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 WH WH WH WH WH WH

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159846 MIR ZAHID MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD MIR MOHAMMADPORA KULGAM

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 292 200 159 600 451 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159847 SHOKI AKHTER

GHULAM MOHAMMAD 

SHAH JADIPORA KULGAM

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 295 200 143 600 438 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159848 GOWSIA JAN GH MOHAMMAD RATHER MATTAN ANANTNAG

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 289 200 160 600 449 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159849 MUNEERA HASSAN GH HASSAN KHAN WAGOORA BARAMULLA

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 270 200 135 600 405 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159850 NUSRAT JAHAN GULAM NABI BHAT

KALMONA RAMHALL 

KUPWARA

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 276 200 131 600 407 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159851 SUMIA QADIR GH QADIR MALIK PARAYPORA KUPWARA

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 286 200 138 600 424 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159852 SHAZIA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD KHUDWANI KULGAM

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 284 200 133 600 417 Pass

PREPARED BY CHECKED BY
PROF.DR. SANAULLAH KUCHAY
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GENERAL NURSING & MIDWIFERY(FINAL)

STREAM ROLL.NO NAME PARENTAGE RESIDENCE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE
MM(T
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MO (T) MM(P) MO (P)

Max.

Marks

Marks

Obt.

RESUL

T

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159853 JUNAID AHMAD MAGRAY MOHAMAD SHAFI MAGRAY MARHAMA ANANTNAG

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 277 200 134 600 411 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159854 ZAHIDA GUL GH MOHD SHEIKH

NOWGAM BANIHAL 

RAMBAN

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 283 200 134 600 417 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159855 TANVEER AHMAD GANAI SAIF U DIN GANAI SOGAM KUPWARA

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 285 200 137 600 422 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159856 ISHFAQ AHMAD BHAT GH MOHD BHAT VODHPORA KUPWARA

MARAZ PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE 

BIJBIHARA ANANTNAG
400 276 200 136 600 412 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159860 MUTIEEBA MUBARIK MUBARIK AHMAD SHEIKH PANIWAH KULGAM

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 323 200 154 600 477 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159861 SABOORA JAN GH MOHD SOFI SOFIGUND WANPOH

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 345 200 178 600 523 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159862 ISHRAT BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD LONE KRAWOORA SHOPIAN

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 315 200 150 600 465 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159863 NAZIA RASHID AB RASHID MIR BONA BAZAR SHOPIAN

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 295 200 148 600 443 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159864 YASMEENA AZAD AZAD AHMAD MIR NAGISHARAN SHOPIAN

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 317 200 136 600 453 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159865 SAHRISH AMIN SHAN MOHD AMIN SHAN NOWPORA DEVSAR

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 323 200 168 600 491 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159866 SUMAIRA RAFIQ MOHAMMAD RAFIQ WANI HADEW SHOPIAN

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 333 200 170 600 503 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159867 MUNAZA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD WANI SADIWARA DOORU

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 330 200 153 600 483 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159868 IQRA MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD MIR LISSER CHAWALGAM

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 316 200 180 600 496 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159869 BISMA MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD LAWAY D H PORA

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 318 200 138 600 456 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159870 SHAH MUSAVIR 

GHULAM MOHAMMAD 

SHAH AKINGAM ANG

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 300 200 171 600 471 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159871 ROHI  JAN MUSHTAQ AHMAD DAR LARKIPORA NIGEENPORA

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 291 200 157 600 448 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159872 IRFANA RASHID AB RASHID BHAT SAGAM KOKERNAG  

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 324 200 172 600 496 Pass
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MARCH-APRIL-2023

GENERAL NURSING & MIDWIFERY(FINAL)

STREAM ROLL.NO NAME PARENTAGE RESIDENCE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE
MM(T

)
MO (T) MM(P) MO (P)

Max.

Marks

Marks

Obt.

RESUL

T

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159873 SAIMA JAN ABDUL RASHID NAIK FATEHPORA ANANTNAG

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 294 200 156 600 450 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159874 ISHRAT ABBASS MOHD ABBASS GANIE SARNAL

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 303 200 143 600 446 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159875 FIRDOOS AHMAD BHAT ABDUL SALAM BHAT ADIGAM

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 272 200 133 600 405 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159876 DAR AABID HUSSAIN GH MOHI UD DIN DAR PULWAMA

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 295 200 161 600 456 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159877 IFSHANA NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD KHAN FATEHPORA

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 295 200 153 600 448 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159878 SHABROZA SHAHEEN SHOWKAT AHMAD BHAT PANIWAH KULGAM

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 307 200 173 600 480 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159879 NAZIA RASHID AB RASHID SHEIKH NANDIMARG D H PORA

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 315 200 143 600 458 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159880 MOHAMAD RAFIQ BHAT GHULAM AHMAD BHAT KULGAM

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 298 200 135 600 433 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159881 SAIMA MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD WANI VERINAG ANANTNAG

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 304 200 135 600 439 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159882 TAWHEEDA AKHTER GH MOHD SHEIKH CHEAKPORA SHANGUS

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 291 200 161 600 452 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159883 SHEEMA JON MOHAMMAD SHAFI SHAH HAKURA BADASGAM

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 291 200 142 600 433 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159884 YAWER AHMAD DAR GH AHMAD DAR NAWTHOO ANANTNAG

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 320 200 162 600 482 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159885 JOICY QADIR GH QADIR MANTOO BUCHROO KULGAM

FLORENCE PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING 

INSTITUTE KHANABAL ANANTNAG
400 WH WH WH WH WH WH

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159889 IQRA HAMID LONE AB. HAMID LONE FEROZPORA TANGMARG

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 307 200 144 600 451 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159890 FARHANA FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD GANIE PETHBUGH DIALGAM

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 298 200 152 600 450 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159891 NADIA  JAN SHOWKAT AHMAD MIR KAMAD ANANTNAG

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 314 200 161 600 475 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159892 SAIMA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD KHAN HABLISHI KULGAM

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 286 200 148 600 434 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & MIDWIFERY(FINAL)

STREAM ROLL.NO NAME PARENTAGE RESIDENCE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE
MM(T

)
MO (T) MM(P) MO (P)

Max.

Marks

Marks

Obt.

RESUL

T

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159893 YAMINA AKHTER MOHD. YOUSUF DAR MIRGUND KHANABAL

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 295 200 147 600 442 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159894 ASIA SALAM ADBUL SALAM MIR DEVSAR KULGAM

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 319 200 149 600 468 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159895 AIJAZ GULL

GHULAM MOHAMMAD 

SHAH KHANSAHIB BUDGAM

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 302 200 130 600 432 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159896 URFI ASHRAF MOHD. ASHRAF WANI BOGUND KULGAM

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 283 200 141 600 424 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159897 DANISHTA HAMID HAMIDULLAH KHANDAY LOOKBAWAN LARKIPORA

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 330 200 150 600 480 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159898 ANEESA AKRAM MOHAMMAD AKRAM BHAT LOOKBAWAN LARKIPORA

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 302 200 131 600 433 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159899 ZAHIDA JAN MOHAMMAD SHAFI GANIE RAMNAGRI SHOPIAN

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 305 200 154 600 459 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159900 MEHKEY JAN BASHIR AHMAD GANAIE AKINGAM BONPORA

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 304 200 136 600 440 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159901 SAYILA NABI GH. NABI RATHER DIALGAM

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 297 200 175 600 472 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159902 MASARAT MAQBOOL

MUHAMMAD MAQBOOL 

BHAT UTERSOO NAJIGUND

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 287 200 151 600 438 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159903 HEEMU SHAFI MOHD. SHAFI MATOO KHUDWANI KULGAM

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 297 200 137 600 434 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159904 MIR FARHAT NABI GH. NABI MIR MIR BAZAR ANANTNAG

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 300 200 152 600 452 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159905 SHABNUM AHAD ABDUL AHAD SHODA HAZRATBAL SRINAGAR

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 291 200 135 600 426 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159906 PARVEENA AKHTER AB RASHID SHEIKH H-S- PORA SHOPIAN

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 301 200 174 600 475 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159907 ARBEENA AZIZ ABDUL AZIZ BHAT

WANPORA QAIMOH 

KULGAM

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 338 200 134 600 472 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159908 TABASUM JAN ABDUL REHMAN KUMAR MIR BAZAR ANANTNAG

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 310 200 167 600 477 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159909 MISBAH RASHID AB. RASHID BHAT

WANPORA QAIMOH 

KULGAM

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 310 200 131 600 441 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & MIDWIFERY(FINAL)
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159910 SAMEERA NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD BHAT ARIPAL  TRAL

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 306 200 131 600 437 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159911 MOHAMMAD YOUNIS MIR ABDUL GAFFAR MIR LITTER PULWAMA

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 287 200 132 600 419 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159912 GOUSIA JAN ABDUL HAMID ALLAIE D. H PORA KULGAM

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 307 200 160 600 467 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159913 DHIRAJ SINGH KATOCH AIJEEB SINGH KATOCH KARSHAN POGAL

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 318 200 133 600 451 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159914 HUMIRA JAVID JAVID AHMAD ALLAIE KHANDIPAHARI HARNAG

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 343 200 151 600 494 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159915 FIRDOUSA JAN GULAM MOHAMMAD BHAT AGLAR PINJOORA SHOPIAN

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 284 200 138 600 422 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159916 HUMAIRA IQBAL

MOHAMMAD IQBAL 

PADDER OMOH VERINAG

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 340 200 172 600 512 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159917 NAZRANA NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD SHEIKH WANIHAMA DIALGAM

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 283 200 140 600 423 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159918 JAHAN ARA AMIN MOHD. AMIN BHAT BOGUND KULGAM

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 322 200 153 600 475 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159919 SHABEENA BANOO WAHEED GANI POGAL RAMBAN

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 281 200 134 600 415 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159920 TANVEER AHMAD SHAKEEL AHMAD PADDER KANIPORA NASIRABAD

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 322 200 133 600 455 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159921 NAZIYA SHAKEEL SHAKEEL AHMAD PADDER KANIPORA NASIRABAD

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 349 200 162 600 511 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159922 INSHA ASHAQ ASHAQ HUSSAIN NAIK BABAPORA ZAINAPORA

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 343 200 150 600 493 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159923 PEER AAKIF AHMAD PEER NAZIR AHMAD

YORI KHOSHIPORA 

QAZIGUND

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 295 200 153 600 448 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159924 AAMIR ASHRAF BHAT MOHAMMAD ASHRAF BHAT

RESHIPORA ULLER 

PULWAMA

SET PARAMEDICALS AND NURSING INSTITUTE, 

BIJBEHARA ANANTNAG
400 327 200 151 600 478 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159927 GAZIA JAN ALI MOHAMMAD SHAN NUSSU BADRAGUND GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING ANANTNAG 
400 349 200 179 600 528 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159928 MUNAZA ASHRAF

MOHAMMAD ASHRAF 

SHAH KHALHAR KOKERNAG GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING ANANTNAG 
400 328 200 172 600 500 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159929 NAHIDA KOUSER MOHAMMED RAZAQ

GALHUTTI MANJAKOTE 

RAJOURI GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING ANANTNAG 
400 348 200 177 600 525 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159933 SHAISTA GULZAR GULL MOHMMAD TEELI HARDU SHICHAN GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING ANANTNAG 
400 348 200 180 600 528 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159933 SHABNUM  SHAFI MOHAMMAD SHAFI BHAT SHANGUS ANANTNAG GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING ANANTNAG 
400 324 200 176 600 500 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159933-A MEHRUN NISSA IMTIYAZ AHMAD PARRAY BUGAM KULGAM

SOUTH KASHMIR PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE 

(KULGAM)
400 333 200 172 600 505 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159934 ISHRAT AMIR AMIRULLAH SHAH GOPALPORA KULGAM

SOUTH KASHMIR PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE 

(KULGAM)
400 341 200 173 600 514 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159935 UBAID NAZIR NAZIR AH DAR BUGAM, KULGAM

SOUTH KASHMIR PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE 

(KULGAM)
400 WH WH WH WH WH WH

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159936 AQIB MAQBOOL MOHD MAQBOOL KOKA BUGAM, KULGAM

SOUTH KASHMIR PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE 

(KULGAM)
400 313 200 170 600 483 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159937 LATEEF AHMAD KOKA MUBARIK AHMAD KOKA BUGAM KULGAM

SOUTH KASHMIR PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE 

(KULGAM)
400 334 200 160 600 494 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159938 BEAUTY JAN HABIB ULLAH MIR PINJOORA SHOPIAN

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING 

INSTITUTION, PULWAMA
400 310 200 141 600 451 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159939 BILKEES JAN MOHD YOUSUF LONE HEER PORA SHOPIAN

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 284 200 144 600 428 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159940 ZEENAT AKHTER MEHRAJ UD DIN BHAT A/P RAKHI GANDERBAL

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 339 200 160 600 499 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159941 RAZIA AHAD ABDUL AHAD RAINA CHADOORA BUDGAM

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 328 200 142 600 470 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159942 HEEMA  MANZOOR

MANZOOR AHMAD 

MANTOO HANJIPORA SHOPIAN

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 291 200 146 600 437 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159943 KHAIR UL NISA BASHIR AHMAD KHANDAY MEEJ PAMPORE

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 346 200 149 600 495 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159944 MEHAK NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD GOJIRI KHONMOH PAHTHACHOCK

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 343 200 147 600 490 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159945 NAYEEMA AKHTER NISAR HUSSAIN MIR KHANDA CHADOORA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 322 200 156 600 478 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159946 GULNAZA RASOOL GH RASOOL LONE BADWAN GUREJ

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 317 200 143 600 460 Pass

PREPARED BY CHECKED BY
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159947 TAHIRA AKHTER GH MOHI UD DIN DAR MANDUNA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 327 200 150 600 477 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159948 AASIYA AKHTER ABDUL RAHMAN DAR GANDERBAL

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 336 200 151 600 487 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159949 MUMTAZA AKHTER ABDUL RASHID NAJAR BATHNOOR TRAL

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 297 200 144 600 441 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159950 BARAJUL SABAHA MOHD SHAFI LONE GANDERBAL

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 339 200 145 600 484 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159951 SUMMIYA RASHID AB RASHID MIR DADASARA TRAL

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 338 200 155 600 493 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159952 ZAHIDA FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD PARRAY PLANG GANDERBAL

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 344 200 158 600 502 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159953 WAHEEDAH RASOOL GHULAM RASOOL SHAH BUGAM BATAPORA 

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 284 200 139 600 423 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159954 MUNTAZIR NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD SHEIKH

KAKAWRING 

CHARRISHARIF

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 356 200 167 600 523 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159955 IQRA JAN

MOHAMMAD SHAREEF 

THOKER TAKIPORA SHOPIAN

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 292 200 142 600 434 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159956 SAIMA ASHRAF MOHMAD ASHRAF SHAH WASOORA PUL.

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 321 200 141 600 462 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159957 BISMA AHAD AB AHAD KHANDAY SHALLABUGH GANDERBAL

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 299 200 147 600 446 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159958 RUKHSANA AKBAR MOHD AKBAR SOGAM CHADOORA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 319 200 135 600 454 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159959 HUMEERA RASOOL GHULAM RASOOL BHAT HAFROO BATA PORA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 293 200 139 600 432 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159960 NAZIMA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD BHAT HAFROO BATA PORA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 314 200 159 600 473 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159961 FANCY JAN GH NABI WANI PATIPORA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 303 200 140 600 443 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159962 SAIMA ASHRAF

MOHAMMAD ASHRAF 

KHANDAY CHADOORA BUDGAM

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 314 200 157 600 471 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159963 GOUSI MAJEED ABDUL MAJEED BHAT SHOWPORA CHADOOR

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 351 200 147 600 498 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159964 QURAT UL AIN SHEIKH MUSHTAQ AHMAD KULGAM

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 281 200 140 600 421 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159965 NAZIMA FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD MIR KHEE JOGIPORA KULGAM

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 297 200 137 600 434 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159966 SYED TASSADUK AB RASHEED SHAH SHOPIAN

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 298 200 163 600 461 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159967 RUKHSANA FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD LONE GANDERBAL

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 353 200 141 600 494 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159968 IQRA JAN ALI MUHAMMAD WAGAY REBAN GUNDBEHRAM

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 338 200 157 600 495 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159969 RABIYA AKHTER AB HAMID YATOO HAYAT PORA CHADOORA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 271 200 137 600 408 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159970 SAFIA NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD RATHER BADIPORA CHADOORA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 335 200 136 600 471 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159971 ULFAT JABEEN BASHIR AHMAD BHAT LOOSWANI PULWAMA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 327 200 147 600 474 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159972 AFSHANA JAN MOHAMMAD YASEEN LONE PINGLENA PUL.

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 357 200 165 600 522 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159973 ZAINAB MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD GANAIE SAMBOORA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 306 200 149 600 455 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159974 MARIYA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD KHANDAY MEEJ PAMPORE

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 327 200 155 600 482 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159975 SAIMA JAN MOHD AFZAL KHANDAY PANZIPORA CHADOORA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 319 200 149 600 468 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159976 NAZIMA RAFIQ RAFIQ AHMAD SHEIKH SHOPIAN

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 289 200 142 600 431 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159977 GAZALA YOUSUF

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF 

MALIK HERGAM SHOPIAN

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 292 200 147 600 439 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159978 SUMERA RASHID ABDUL RASHID AHANGER KHREW PAMPORE

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 344 200 166 600 510 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159979 MEHNAZ FAYAZ S FAYAZ AHMAD ANDRABI RATNIPORA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 271 200 137 600 408 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159980 HEEMU MUZAFAR MUZAFAR AHMAD WANI AWANTIPORA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 293 200 139 600 432 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159981 INSHA LONE GH HASSAN LONE KUJAR GANDERBAL

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 318 200 146 600 464 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159982 HINNA JAN THOKER ABDUL  RASHID PINGALGAM

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 318 200 146 600 464 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159983 SUMAIRA AKHTER MOHD SULTAN DAR KAKAPORA PULWAMA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 346 200 158 600 504 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159984 NAVAID HUSSAIN NAIK FAROOQ AHMAD NAIK AMIRABAD TRAL

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 277 200 138 600 415 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159985 HASHMATULLAH ABDUL KABEER MALLA SOGAM CHADOORA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 282 200 139 600 421 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159986 MIR MUNEEB MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD MIR URICHERSOO

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 300 200 144 600 444 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159987 JAHANGIR AHMAD MALIK MOHAMMAD SHAFI MALIK HEFQURI SHOPIAN

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 312 200 142 600 454 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159988 FIRDOUS AHMAD MIR JALAL UD DIN MIR CHADOORA BUDGAM

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 333 200 152 600 485 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159989 UMER ABDULLAH WANI MOHD ABDULLAH WANI CHEWA ULLER TRAL

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 281 200 140 600 421 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159990 IRSHAD QADIR GANAIE GH QADIR GANAIE PATTAN BARAMULLA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 293 200 139 600 432 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159991 AAQIB MANZOOR DAR MANZOOR AHMAD DAR TRICH PULWAMA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 286 200 144 600 430 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159992 ZAHID YAQOOB MOHD YAQOOB BHAT BUTAMARAN SHOPIAN

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 291 200 147 600 438 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159993 NASIR FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD TELI MIDOORA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 296 200 152 600 448 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159994 SHAHID AHMAD NANGROO AB AHAD NANGROO SHOPIAN

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 274 200 138 600 412 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159995 AASHIQ HASSAN KHAN GH HASSAN KHAN DANGERPORA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 335 200 141 600 476 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159996 IRFAN AHMAD DAR MOHD MAQBOOL DAR KUTIEPORA CHADOORA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 313 200 143 600 456 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159997 AAQIB AHMAD DAR MOHAMMAD YOUSUF DAR KOTHIPORA CHADOORA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 328 200 147 600 475 Pass
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RESULT DECLERATTION FOR GENERAL NURSING AND MIDWIFERY TRAINEES FOR THE SESSION' OCT-NOV' 2022 AND 

MARCH-APRIL-2023

GENERAL NURSING & MIDWIFERY(FINAL)

STREAM ROLL.NO NAME PARENTAGE RESIDENCE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE
MM(T

)
MO (T) MM(P) MO (P)

Max.

Marks

Marks

Obt.

RESUL

T

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159998 RAFIA SHAFI MOHD SHAFI JAN MACHAMA TRAL

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 316 200 149 600 465 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 159999 ASMAT JAN ABDUL  HAMID THOKER KHAWAJA PORA SHOPIAN

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 270 200 138 600 408 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160000 NAJMUS  SAHAR

MOHAMMAD  AFZAL 

PARRAY GULSHAN PORA TRAL

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 297 200 140 600 437 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160001 MAJIDA GULZAR GULZAR AHMAD NAJAR KEEGAM SHOPIAN

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 303 200 139 600 442 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160002 SHAZIA MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD DAR PANNER JAGIR

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 334 200 140 600 474 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160003 SHAKEEL AHMAD DAR NAZIR AHMAD DAR NOWPORA CHADOORA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 276 200 138 600 414 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160004 AUQIB JAVID JAVID AHMAD WAR ROHAMA BARAMULLAH

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 102 200 137 600 239 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160005 ASMAT MAQBOOL MOHD MAQBOOL SOFI

DANGERPORA 

AWANTIPORA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 288 200 157 600 445 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160006 FIZHAT RAMZAN MOHAMMAD RAMZAN MIR BELLOW DERGUND

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 339 200 162 600 501 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160007 GOUSIA JAN GHULAM HASSAN RATHER DOOMPORA KEEGAM

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 300 200 143 600 443 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160008 MUDASIR AHMAD BHAT GH AHMAD BHAT PINGLENA PULWAMA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 324 200 145 600 469 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160009 HAFIZ UD DIN MUZFFAR

MOHAMMAD MUZAFFAR 

DAR NOORPORA PULWAMA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 324 200 141 600 465 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160010 SURIYA SHABAN MOHD SHABAN KUMHAR AWANTIPORA PUL.

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 313 200 154 600 467 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160011 RUKAYA RASOOL GH RASOOL KUMHAR AWANTIPORA PUL.

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 303 200 134 600 437 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160012 TABASUM ASHRAF MOHAMMAD ASHRAF WANI LORAGAM TRAL

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 295 200 143 600 438 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160013 ADNAN SHAFI KHAN MOHAMMAD SHAFI KHAN KHAN KAHIE MOULLA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 307 200 143 600 450 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160014 SHUGUFTA SHAHEEN

KHURSHEED AHMAD 

MALIK SONER WANI 

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 293 200 144 600 437 Pass

PREPARED BY CHECKED BY
PROF.DR. SANAULLAH KUCHAY

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION



RESULT NOTIFICATION NO:-

DATED:-
SESSION OCT-NOV' 2022   / MARCH - APRIL ' 2023

94 98 OF SPMC

23 - 06-2023 24.06.2023

RESULT DECLERATTION FOR GENERAL NURSING AND MIDWIFERY TRAINEES FOR THE SESSION' OCT-NOV' 2022 AND 

MARCH-APRIL-2023

GENERAL NURSING & MIDWIFERY(FINAL)

STREAM ROLL.NO NAME PARENTAGE RESIDENCE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE
MM(T

)
MO (T) MM(P) MO (P)

Max.

Marks

Marks

Obt.

RESUL

T

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160015 RAHEENA BANO

KHURSHEED AHMAD 

MALIK SONER WANI 

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 302 200 151 600 453 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160016 ARIZOO YOUSUF

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF 

GANAIE KAMRAZIPORA RAJPORA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 308 200 141 600 449 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160017 SABREENA MOHI UD DIN GH MOHI UD DIN TALAY

HAYHAMA KHANPORA 

KUPWARA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 333 200 142 600 475 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160018 SADAF NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD RATHER AWNERA SHOPIAN

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 335 200 150 600 485 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160019 SHUGUFTA AYOUB MOHD AYOUB KHAN MITRIGAM

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 310 200 140 600 450 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160020 IFSHANA FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD MIR CHANDGAM PULWAMA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 319 200 148 600 467 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160021 UMME AYMAN MR MEER SIDDEEQ URCHERSOO PULWAMA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 344 200 142 600 486 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160022 WAHEEDA AKHTER HABIB ULLAH MIR KHANDA CHADOORA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 293 200 149 600 442 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160023 SAKEENA  AKHTER GULSHAIR MALIK BOHURWANI PATTAN

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 283 200 141 600 424 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160024 BILAL AHMAD AKHOON AB KHALIQ AKHOON GISHHI KUPWARA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 292 200 138 600 430 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160025 AARIFA JAN BASHIR AHMAD DAR

HURDONAGIHARAN 

SHOPIAN

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 295 200 147 600 442 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160026 MANZOOR AHMAD LONE ABDUL MAJEED LONE SEDAW SHOPIAN

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 298 200 139 600 437 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160027 SURAYA MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD GANIE PATTIPORA SHOPIAN

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 293 200 142 600 435 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160028 SEERATUL AMIN MOHD AMIN WANI BABHARA PULWAMA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 289 200 150 600 439 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160029 SAILA MOHI UD DIN GH MOHI UD DIN BHAT KREMSHORE BUDGAM

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 275 200 145 600 420 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160030 RAASHID HAMID ABDUL HAMID TANTRAY MIDOORA AWANTIPORA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 275 200 150 600 425 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160031 UMER AHMAD PARRAY ABDUL AZIZ PARRAY DEVSAR KULGAM

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING 

INSTITUTION, PULWAMA
400 270 200 139 600 409 Pass

PREPARED BY CHECKED BY
PROF.DR. SANAULLAH KUCHAY

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION



RESULT NOTIFICATION NO:-

DATED:-
SESSION OCT-NOV' 2022   / MARCH - APRIL ' 2023

94 98 OF SPMC

23 - 06-2023 24.06.2023

RESULT DECLERATTION FOR GENERAL NURSING AND MIDWIFERY TRAINEES FOR THE SESSION' OCT-NOV' 2022 AND 

MARCH-APRIL-2023

GENERAL NURSING & MIDWIFERY(FINAL)

STREAM ROLL.NO NAME PARENTAGE RESIDENCE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE
MM(T

)
MO (T) MM(P) MO (P)

Max.

Marks

Marks

Obt.

RESUL

T

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160326 MOHD UMAR SHIEKH MOHD SHAFI SHIEKH BUDGAM

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING 

INSTITUTION, PULWAMA
400 291 200 141 600 432 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160327 HUMAIRAH HAMID ABDUL HAMID SHEIKH MALDEERA SHOPIAN

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 342 200 175 600 517 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160328 ASMA SHAREEF MOHAMMAD SHAREEF DAR ZAWOORA SHOPIAN

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 339 200 154 600 493 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160329 SAIMA AKHTER ABDUL RAZAQ ITOO ARHAMA SHOPIAN

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 342 200 156 600 498 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160330 SEERAT JAN MOHAMAD RAFIQ BHAT ZAINABATOO

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 340 200 157 600 497 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160331 FARHAT FAYAZ FAYAZ AHMAD BHAT MEEJ PAMPORE

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 312 200 136 600 448 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160332 FARHANA MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD DAR PUCHAL PULWAMA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400

Absen

t
Absent Absent Absent Absent Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160333 SABIYA ZAHOOR ZAHOOR AHMAD LONE BADWAN GUREJ

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 323 200 135 600 458 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160334 IRFAN MASOOD MOHAMMAD SYED SHAH DK PORA SHOPIAN

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 298 200 131 600 429 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160335 MEHVISH JAN FAROOQ AHMAD MALIK LARGAM SHOPIAN

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 323 200 163 600 486 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160336 SAIMA AKHTER SONAULLAH MIR HATMULLA KUPWARA

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 280 200 134 600 414 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160337 USMAT SHAFI MOHD SHAFI THOKER NULLY POSHWARI

NOORANI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTION, 

PULWAMA
400 304 200 145 600 449 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160032 SHAZIYA  RASHID AB RASHID  BHAT PINGLINA PULWAMA

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 345 200 160 600 505 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160033 RIFAT  KHALIL MOHD KHALIL  GANIE PINGLISH TRAL

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 345 200 142 600 487 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160034 SHABNUM  RASHID AB RASHID  MIR AMIRABAD TRAL

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 350 200 150 600 500 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160035 AAQEEDA  BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD  RESHI SHALLABUGH GANDERBAL

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 338 200 153 600 491 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160036 MEHNAZ  MANZOOR

MANZOOR AHMAD  

RATHER WUSAN KANGAN

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 319 200 151 600 470 Pass

PREPARED BY CHECKED BY
PROF.DR. SANAULLAH KUCHAY

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION



RESULT NOTIFICATION NO:-

DATED:-
SESSION OCT-NOV' 2022   / MARCH - APRIL ' 2023

94 98 OF SPMC

23 - 06-2023 24.06.2023

RESULT DECLERATTION FOR GENERAL NURSING AND MIDWIFERY TRAINEES FOR THE SESSION' OCT-NOV' 2022 AND 

MARCH-APRIL-2023

GENERAL NURSING & MIDWIFERY(FINAL)

STREAM ROLL.NO NAME PARENTAGE RESIDENCE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE
MM(T

)
MO (T) MM(P) MO (P)

Max.

Marks

Marks

Obt.

RESUL

T

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160037 SAIMA  HUSSAIN MOHD HUSSAIN  MALLA ARIGAM TRAL

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 341 200 153 600 494 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160038 ARIFA  ALI ALI MOHD  MIR CHANDPORA RAJPORA

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 321 200 141 600 462 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160039 SAIMA  IMTIYAZ IMTIYAZ AHMAD  BHAT

PAKHERPORA CHARAR I 

SHARIEF

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 317 200 148 600 465 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160040 ZARKA  JAN ALTAF AHMAD  LONE TIKEN BATAPORA

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 353 200 150 600 503 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160041 TABASUM  BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD  MANTOO KISRIGAM PULWAMA

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 295 200 145 600 440 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160042 HUMAIRA  QADIR GHULAM QADIR  BHAT PATALBAGH PAMPORE

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 295 200 141 600 436 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160043 ROHEY  JOHN MOHD ASHRAF  SHEIKH POTERWAL SHOPIAN

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 357 200 156 600 513 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160044 QAMAR UN  NISA FAROOQ AHMAD  NAJAR GUDOORA

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 295 200 142 600 437 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160045 HEEMU  JAN

MOHAMMAD RAMZAN   

SHEIKH SETHERGUND KAKAPORA

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 346 200 166 600 512 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160046 RAYEESA  BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD  DAR NOORPORA AWANTIPORA

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 339 200 140 600 479 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160047 FARHAT  RASHID AB RASHID  MIR VEDPORA

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 350 200 166 600 516 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160048 GOWSIA  LIYAQAT LIYAQAT ALI  

ZABAN MATIPORA 

YARIPORA

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 296 200 136 600 432 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160049 SABREENA  YAQOOB MOHAMMAD YAQOOB  DAR AKHAL DEVSAR

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 363 200 185 600 548 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160050 IQRA  IBRAHIM MOHD  IBRAHIM WATAMAGAM MAGAM

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 359 200 145 600 504 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160051 HEEMA  ALI ALI MOHD  WANI WATAMAGAM MAGAM

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 344 200 142 600 486 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160052 MUSAVIR   JAFFER MOHD JAFFER  RATHER BUDIBUGH PATTAN

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 353 200 158 600 511 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160053 RAVEES MUSTAFA  GH MUSTAFA  MIR WATA MAGAM BEERWAH

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 339 200 157 600 496 Pass

PREPARED BY CHECKED BY
PROF.DR. SANAULLAH KUCHAY

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION
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STREAM ROLL.NO NAME PARENTAGE RESIDENCE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE
MM(T

)
MO (T) MM(P) MO (P)

Max.

Marks

Marks

Obt.

RESUL

T

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160054 REHANA  RAHMAN ABDUL RAHMAN  DAR PULWAMA

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 344 200 167 600 511 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160055 ASIA  BILAL BILAL AHMAD  RAINA TIKEN BATPORA

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 348 200 154 600 502 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160056 YASIR AHMAD  LONE

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF  

LONE

THEARIN KANDI 

BERTHIPORA

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 306 200 149 600 455 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160057 RIFAT  ARA NOOR MOHAMMAD  DAR

CHEWA SAFAPORA 

SUMBAL

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 292 200 142 600 434 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160058 ASHREENA  SYED MUHMMAD SYED  SHAH PULWAMA

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400

Absen

t
Absent Absent Absent Absent Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160059 ROZAY  JAN MOHD ABDULLAH  WANI MAZHAMA KEEGAM

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 356 200 167 600 523 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160060 SHEETAL  KOUL RAJ NATH  KOUL GUDBUGH ACHAN

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 314 200 149 600 463 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160061  BINTUL   ISLAM SIRAJ U DIN  SHAH MUGHALPORA

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 325 200 161 600 486 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160062 ROMY  ASHRAF MOHD ASHRAF  BHAT DRACH HAWAL RAJPORA

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 375 200 155 600 530 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160063 ANJUM  RASHID ABDUL RASHID  DAR CHEERKOTE

PHOENIX PARAMEDICAL COLLEGE  PULWAMA 

KASHMIR
400 306 200 143 600 449 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160064 NUSRAT BANO SAFE UD DIN WAGAY ZAZNA LAR GANDERBAL

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 357 200 138 600 495 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160065 ABDUL LATIF BHAT MOHAMMAD KAMAL BHAT DADASARA TRAL

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 335 200 155 600 490 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160066 RABIYA REYAZ REYAZ AHMAD SHAH PAPCHAN BANDIPORA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 294 200 133 600 427 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160067 SIMRAN BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD DAR HATIWARA PAMPORE

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 362 200 166 600 528 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160068 WANI SABET SULTAN MOHAMMAD SULTAN WANI BHATNOORA PULWAMA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 348 200 159 600 507 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160069 MUDASIRA JAN GULAM MOHD LONE NAGAM NOOR ABAD

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 333 200 136 600 469 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160070 QURRAT UL AIN AB. HAMID SOFI CHARI SHARIEF BUDGAM

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 318 200 137 600 455 Pass

PREPARED BY CHECKED BY
PROF.DR. SANAULLAH KUCHAY

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION
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GENERAL NURSING & MIDWIFERY(FINAL)

STREAM ROLL.NO NAME PARENTAGE RESIDENCE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE
MM(T

)
MO (T) MM(P) MO (P)

Max.

Marks

Marks

Obt.

RESUL

T

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160071 ABIDA AFZAL MOHD AFZAL MIR KANIRA CHADOORA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 313 200 135 600 448 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160072 SHOBI SHOWKAT SHOWKAT AHMAD MIR PINURA SHOPAIN

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 344 200 159 600 503 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160073 AAMIR AHMAD PAUL AB MAJID PAUL ZAWOORA SHOPAIN

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 304 200 137 600 441 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160074 HIMRAH JAN MOHD MAQBOOL PALL DADASARA TRAL

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 359 200 160 600 519 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160075 SHABROZA AKHTER BASHIR AHMAD BHAT ORIEL KUND QAZIGUND

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 295 200 134 600 429 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160076 JAVID AHMAD BHAT GULL MOHAMMAD BHAT TANGPORA SHOPAIN

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400

Absen

t
Absent Absent Absent Absent Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160077 BILQEES SWEETY NISAR AHMAD BABA ARCHINDERHAMA MAGAM

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 333 200 149 600 482 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160078 ESHRAT MOHI UD DIN GH MOHI UD DIN KHAN

ACHNAMBAL PTHAN 

CHOWK

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 343 200 143 600 486 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160079 AFSHANA JAN GHULAM AHMAD LONE MUND YARIPORA KULGAM

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 354 200 145 600 499 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160080 ZAKIA HAZI MUSSA ALI LEH

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 315 200 136 600 451 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160081 FARIDA BATOOL HABIB ULLAH KARGIL

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 325 200 133 600 458 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160082 ISHRAT AHAD ABDUL AHAD LONE

GEERIPORA MAGAM 

HANDWARA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 347 200 152 600 499 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160083 INSHA NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD PANDITH UTHOORA PULWAMA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 320 200 Absent 600 320 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160084 SHAISTA FAROOZ FAROOZ AHMAD MIR

KANIR CHADOORA 

BUDGAM

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 351 200 169 600 520 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160085 NAZAKAT NISSAR NISSAR AHMAD BHAT

KANIR CHADOORA 

BUDGAM

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 301 200 136 600 437 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160086 INSHA NISAR NISSAR AHMAD MIR

KANIR CHADOORA 

BUDGAM

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 360 200 159 600 519 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160087 SHABNUM ARA GH. MOHAMMAD MALIK

KAWOOSA NARBAL 

BUDGAM

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 344 200 137 600 481 Pass

PREPARED BY CHECKED BY
PROF.DR. SANAULLAH KUCHAY

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION
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GENERAL NURSING & MIDWIFERY(FINAL)

STREAM ROLL.NO NAME PARENTAGE RESIDENCE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE
MM(T

)
MO (T) MM(P) MO (P)

Max.

Marks

Marks

Obt.

RESUL

T

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160088 PARVEENA ALI SYED ALI SHAH TANTRAYPORA BARAMULLA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 298 200 136 600 434 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160089 ZAHRAH BANOO NASSRUL DIN SANDOW LAMSOO

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 361 200 151 600 512 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160090 RUBINA AKHTER AB. RASHID DAR KATIBUGH KAKAKPORA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 324 200 142 600 466 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160091 QAMAR UN-NISSA ABDUL AHAD BHAT DRUSSO PULWAMA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 326 200 139 600 465 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160092 SURIYA NABI GHULAM NABI LONE BATWINA WAKURA GBL

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 347 200 148 600 495 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160093 ARZEELA BANO AB. GAFFAR LONE BATWINA WAKURA GBL

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 350 200 151 600 501 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160094 SEEMA JAN MOHD AFZAL  BHAT

FASHIPORA TULLAMULLA 

GBL

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 361 200 149 600 510 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160095 NAIEMA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD BHAT BATWINA WAKURA GBL

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 350 200 142 600 492 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160096 MUFEED AHMAD DAR GHULAM AHMAD DAR BRIJAN CHADOORA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 337 200 151 600 488 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160097 HUMMA RAMZAN MOHD RAMZAN BHAT ZUNGALPORA KULGAM

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 303 200 139 600 442 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160098 ASIYA AKHTER

MOHAMMAD ASSAD ULLAH 

PALLA

HARDU MADAM 

TANGMARG

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 347 200 161 600 508 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160099 SAIMA NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD MIR TANGPORA SHOPAIN

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 329 200 140 600 469 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160100 GOUSY JAN MOHD MANSOOR BHAT TANGPORA SHOPAIN

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 338 200 135 600 473 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160101 UNJUMAN SHAHEEN GHULAM HASSAN RATHER D.H.PORA KULGAM

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 319 200 139 600 458 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160102 REFUT RASHID AB.RASHID LONE MAGAM BUDGAM

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 322 200 136 600 458 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160103 BILEES JAN ABDUL HAMEED BHAT PUCHAL PULWAMA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 326 200 144 600 470 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160104 SHANIA RASHID ABDUL RASHID PARRAY LARIGANDPORA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 333 200 136 600 469 Pass

PREPARED BY CHECKED BY
PROF.DR. SANAULLAH KUCHAY

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION
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GENERAL NURSING & MIDWIFERY(FINAL)

STREAM ROLL.NO NAME PARENTAGE RESIDENCE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE
MM(T

)
MO (T) MM(P) MO (P)

Max.

Marks

Marks

Obt.

RESUL

T

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160105 ULFAT RASOOL GH. RASOOL MIR KAISER MULLAH

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 322 200 134 600 456 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160106 SUMINA NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD AHANGER KARIMABAD PULWAMA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 343 200 141 600 484 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160107 SHAHEENA RAMZAN

MOHAMMAD RAMZAN 

WANI GAROORA BANDIPORA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 319 200 136 600 455 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160108 ASHFAQ AHMAD ABDUL JABBAR CHAIJLOO BANIHAL

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 324 200 135 600 459 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160109 NIGHAT NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD BHAT NADER BANDIPORA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 340 200 140 600 480 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160110 RUBIA MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD LONE ARAGAM BANDIPORA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 316 200 134 600 450 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160111 IRAM ALI ALI MOHAMMAD MIR PLAN BANDIPORA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 343 200 141 600 484 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160112 MUZAMIL FAYAZ FAYAZ AHMAD RATHER CHEWDARA BEERWAH

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 339 200 140 600 479 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160113 AMBREENA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD THOKER

JVC BEMINA MANSOOR 

COLONEY

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 335 200 135 600 470 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160114 ZAHIDA SHAFI MOHAMMAD SHAFI WAGAY HADIPORA RAFIABAD

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 359 200 134 600 493 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160115 IRAM MAJID AB. MAJID MIR

PRENG KANGAN 

GANDERBAL

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 327 200 135 600 462 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160116 SAYIMA MAQBOOL

MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL 

DAR WANGIPORA SUMBAL

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 323 200 136 600 459 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160117 MUSRAT ARA

KHAZIR MOHAMMAD 

MAGRAY SHRAI TANGMARG

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 327 200 145 600 472 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160118

SYEED MOHAMMAD ANZER 

SHAH

SAYEED GH. RASOOL 

SHAH SOGAM LOLAB KUPWARA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 312 200 134 600 446 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160119 AMIR AHMAD SHEIKH GHULAM AHMAD SHEIKH HERI KUPWARA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 308 200 139 600 447 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160120 KAISER NAZEER NAZEER AHMAD MAGREY DRUROO TANGMARG

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 311 200 136 600 447 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160121 TAHIRAH MIR MUHAMMAD JAMAL MIR WADDER PAYEEN RAJWAR

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 348 200 150 600 498 Pass

PREPARED BY CHECKED BY
PROF.DR. SANAULLAH KUCHAY

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION
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MM(T
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MO (T) MM(P) MO (P)

Max.

Marks

Marks

Obt.

RESUL

T

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160122 SUMAYA MOHI-DIN GH. MOHI UDID KHANDAY CHADOORA BUDGAM

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

AND TECHNOLOGY TAHAB PUL.
400 317 200 136 600 453 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160123 AFERVEEN AKHTER GH. MOHD BHAT MAGAM BUDGAM

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

AND TECHNOLOGY TAHAB PUL.
400 326 200 135 600 461 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160124 ZUBAIR AHMAD MALLA GULZAR AHMAD MALLA

CHOTIPORA IMAMSAH 

SHOPAIN

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

AND TECHNOLOGY TAHAB PUL.
400 345 200 158 600 503 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160125 MOHD SHAHID BHAT AB. AHAD BHAT MANDOORA TRAL

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

AND TECHNOLOGY TAHAB PUL.
400 327 200 137 600 464 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160126 LAYAKAT ALI UMMER UD DIN SOOD GARKOTE URI BARAMULLA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES 

AND TECHNOLOGY TAHAB PUL.
400 298 200 108 600 406 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160127 PAKEEZA MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD BHAT NOT AVAILABLE

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND 

TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 328 200 145 600 473 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160341 GAZALA IQBAL MOHD IQBAL MIR GUND-I-NASIR BEJBEHARA

DOLPHIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 

AND TECHNOLOGY PULWAMA
400 340 200 140 600 480 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160128 ZEENAT UL ISLAM MOHAMMAD ASHRAF LONE HEERPORA SHOPIAN

SYED BAHA-UD-DIN GANJ BAKSH(SBGM) 

PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SHOPIAN
400 287 200 139 600 426 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160129 SAIMA MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD PADDER RESHINAGAR SHOPIAN

SYED BAHA-UD-DIN GANJ BAKSH(SBGM) 

PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SHOPIAN
400 323 200 141 600 464 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160130 UZMA JAN 

KHAZIR MOHAMMAD 

CHOPAN DEEGAM SHOPIAN

SYED BAHA-UD-DIN GANJ BAKSH(SBGM) 

PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SHOPIAN
400 314 200 151 600 465 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160131 RAZIYA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD MALIK WATHOO SHOPIAN

SYED BAHA-UD-DIN GANJ BAKSH(SBGM) 

PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SHOPIAN
400 323 200 174 600 497 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160132 OWAIS AHAD WANI AB AHAD WANI SOGAM KUPWARA

SYED BAHA-UD-DIN GANJ BAKSH(SBGM) 

PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SHOPIAN
400 279 200 151 600 430 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160133 SAUD MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD WAGAY PINJURA SHOPIAN

SYED BAHA-UD-DIN GANJ BAKSH(SBGM) 

PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SHOPIAN
400 299 200 158 600 457 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160134 JAVAID AHMAD DAR MASHOOQ AHMAD DAR ADIGEN SHOPIAN

SYED BAHA-UD-DIN GANJ BAKSH(SBGM) 

PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SHOPIAN
400 304 200 165 600 469 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160137 SHAZIA AYOUB MOHD AYOUB HAJAM

NAIDGUND TRENZ 

SHOPIAN

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 329 200 155 600 484 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160138 AASIMA AZAD AZAD AHMAD RATHER VEHIL SHOPIAN

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 341 200 154 600 495 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160139 MEHBOOBA AKHTER MOHD IQBAL WANI BONGAM SHOPIAN

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 318 200 154 600 472 Pass

PREPARED BY CHECKED BY
PROF.DR. SANAULLAH KUCHAY
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160140 AAMIR TASLEEM NISAR NISAR AHMAD GANIE BERTHIPORA SHOPIAN

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 322 200 159 600 481 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160141 SAIMA JAN MOHD AMIN MALIK NARWANI SHOPIAN

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 335 200 156 600 491 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160142 RUKIYA FAYAZ FAYAZ AHMAD MALIK UGERGUND PULWAMA

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 348 200 158 600 506 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160143 SAJAD AHMAD MIR MUSHTAQ AHMAD MIR ARHAMA SHOPIAN

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 349 200 162 600 511 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160144 SHARJAH SAYEED SAYEED AH NENGROO RESHINAGAR SHOPIAN

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 335 200 159 600 494 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160145 ADNAN QAYOOM MIR ABDUL QAYOOM MIR THINDI PORA KUPWARA

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 328 200 156 600 484 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160146 NAJMA BANO SHAFIQ AHMAD BHAT KANDI KARNAH KUPWARA

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 304 200 136 600 440 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160147 QRAT UL AIN GULAM MOHAMMAD DAR BEMNIPORA SHOPIAN

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 323 200 152 600 475 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160148 IQRA MUSHTAQ MUSTAQ AH THOKER D K PORA

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 314 200 150 600 464 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160149 SABEETA AMIN MOHD AMIN MALIK KHURI BATAPORA 

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 336 200 153 600 489 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160150 ISHRAT MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD NAIK NILLOW KULGAM

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 341 200 157 600 498 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160151 ISHRAT JAN GH HASSAN DAR CHITRIPORA SHOPIAN

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 331 200 156 600 487 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160152 SHAFIA MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD KHAN NOWPORA SHOPIAN

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 344 200 153 600 497 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160153 INSHA MUBARAK MUBARAK AHMAD THOKER

BARBUGH IMAMSAHIB 

SHOPIAN

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 339 200 152 600 491 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160154 SUMAIRA BASHIR BASHIR  AHMAD BHAT HARDU HANDEW SHOPIAN

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 334 200 152 600 486 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160155 SUZAIRA NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD BHAT SHUNGLIPORA NOORBAGH

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 339 200 147 600 486 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160156 MAHAPARA FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD PARRAY GAROORA

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 343 200 152 600 495 Pass

PREPARED BY CHECKED BY
PROF.DR. SANAULLAH KUCHAY
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160157 MUSKAN FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD RAINA MAMER KANGAN

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 325 200 145 600 470 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160158 GUL AFSHANA HASSAN PEER GHULAM HASSAN DADI NOWBUGH

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 337 200 157 600 494 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160159 BISMA NABI GH NABI MAGRAY NAGBAL

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 338 200 145 600 483 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160160 AASIA RASOOL GHULAM RASOOL SHEIKH BADAMBUGH SOPORE

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 341 200 152 600 493 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160161 MASRAT RAMZAN

MOHAMMAD RAMZAN 

GANIE KAKOTHAL KREERI

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 308 200 153 600 461 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160162 SHUGUFTA AKHTAR GH MOHAMMAD MIR KAKOTHAL KREERI

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 313 200 151 600 464 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160163 AABIDA MAQBOOL

MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL 

BHAT HANJIWERA BALA PATTEN

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 312 200 155 600 467 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160164 NUZHAT NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD PAL PALPORA PULWAMA

SBGM PARAMEDICAL AND NURSING INSTITUTE 

SHOPIAN
400 336 200 152 600 488 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160166 MAARIA  MAQBOOL MOHD MAQBOOL DAR DELINA, BARAMULLA

ST. JOSEPH'S SCHOOL OF NURSING , 

BARAMULLAH.
400 347 200 175 600 522 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160167 RUQAYIA BANO MOHAMMAD RAMZAN DAR ROHAMA, BARAMULLA

ST. JOSEPH'S SCHOOL OF NURSING , 

BARAMULLAH.
400 334 200 162 600 496 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160168 RABIA AMIN MOHAMMAD AMIN MALIK KITCHAMA , BARAMULLA

ST. JOSEPH'S SCHOOL OF NURSING , 

BARAMULLAH.
400 311 200 159 600 470 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160169 RABIA MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD MIR DACHIGAM , BANDIPORE

ST. JOSEPH'S SCHOOL OF NURSING , 

BARAMULLAH.
400 325 200 180 600 505 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160170 SAIMA JAN ABDUL KARIM HAJAM

KHAWAJABAGH, 

BARAMULLA

ST. JOSEPH'S SCHOOL OF NURSING , 

BARAMULLAH.
400 333 200 174 600 507 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160171 SHEELA BANO WALI MOHAMMAD GANAI

ROHAMA RAFIABAD, 

BARAMULLA

ST. JOSEPH'S SCHOOL OF NURSING , 

BARAMULLAH.
400 314 200 170 600 484 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160172 SHAHEENA AKHTER

MOHAMMAD DILAWAR 

RATHER 

ROHAMA RAFIABAD, 

BARAMULLA

ST. JOSEPH'S SCHOOL OF NURSING , 

BARAMULLAH.
400 328 200 166 600 494 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160173 YASMEENA JAN GHULAM NABI TANTRAY

PALHALLAN 

PATTAN,BARAMULLA

ST. JOSEPH'S SCHOOL OF NURSING , 

BARAMULLAH.
400 309 200 156 600 465 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160174 ISHRAT HAMID ABDUL HAMID BEIGH KANISPORA, BARAMULLA ST. JOSEPH SCHOOL OF NURSING , BARAMULLAH
400 321 200 161 600 482 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160175 MASRATA AYOOB MOHD AYOOB DAR AARATH, BUDGAM ST. JOSEPH SCHOOL OF NURSING , BARAMULLAH
400 329 200 164 600 493 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160176 SANOBER ZAHOOR ZAHOOR AHMAD MIR

BAGATH, 

SOPORE,BARAMULLA ST. JOSEPH SCHOOL OF NURSING , BARAMULLAH
400 329 200 164 600 493 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160178 IFAT NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD FATEHGRAH BARAMULLA

IQRA PARAMEDICAL INST. KITCHAMA, 

BARAMULLA KITCHAMA BARAMULLA
400 305 200 155 600 460 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160179 MUMTAZA ABDULLAH

MOHAMMAD ABDULLAH 

GANI SHILAN UMERABAD

IQRA PARAMEDICAL INST. KITCHAMA, 

BARAMULLA KITCHAMA BARAMULLA
400 292 200 159 600 451 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160180 FATIMA RASOOL GHULAM RASOOL DHOBI AZAD GUNJ BLA.

IQRA PARAMEDICAL INST. KITCHAMA, 

BARAMULLA KITCHAMA BARAMULLA
400 296 200 162 600 458 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160181 NUZHAT ARA GH. MOHAMMAD DAR KREERI

IQRA PARAMEDICAL INST. KITCHAMA, 

BARAMULLA KITCHAMA BARAMULLA
400 308 200 158 600 466 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160182 MARYAM AKHTER MOHD. YOUSUF MALIK PATTAN

IQRA PARAMEDICAL INST. KITCHAMA, 

BARAMULLA KITCHAMA BARAMULLA
400 303 200 161 600 464 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160185 MASARAT BANO GH MOHAMMAD TANTRAY

GUNDKARIM KHAN 

WATERGAM

GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING 

BARAMULLA
400 321 200 170 600 491 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160186 ZEENAT UL NISA ATTAULLAH LONE WAGUB SOPORE

GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING 

BARAMULLA
400 321 200 173 600 494 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160187 KULSUMA REYAZ REYAZ AHMAD DOBI DRUGMULLA KUPWARA

GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING 

BARAMULLA
400 326 200 165 600 491 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160188 FARHAT HAFIZ HAFIZ ULLAH WANI HANDWARA

GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING 

BARAMULLA
400 323 200 165 600 488 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160189 MARYAM JAN

MOHAMMAD ASHRAF  

BHAT

CHOTIPORA ACHABAL 

RAFIABAD

GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING 

BARAMULLA
400 330 200 168 600 498 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160190 RUBEENA AKHTER GULAM MOHAMMAD MIR BEHRAMPORA RAFIABAD

GOVERNMENT SCHOOL OF NURSING 

BARAMULLA
400 317 200 169 600 486 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160192 RUQAYA SHAFI JATOO MUHAMMAD SHAFI JATOO DEWAR ANDERBUG GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 287 200 137 600 424 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160193 SHAFAT AHMAD WANI GHULAM AHMAD WANI NOWRANG BARAMULLA GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 301 200 140 600 441 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160194 URFAT BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD KABOO SEER JAGIR SOPORE GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 334 200 147 600 481 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160195 NADIYA HAMID ABDUL HAMID DAR NOWPORA KALAN GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 320 200 175 600 495 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160196 SHAHEENA AKHTER ABDUL GAFFAR WANI SANGRAMPORA SOPORE GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 340 200 171 600 511 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160197 HUMARAH BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD MALLA BOTINGOO DANGERPORA GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 308 200 167 600 475 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160198 MAYASIR MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD RATHER GAROORA BANDIPORA GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 318 200 169 600 487 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160199 AALIA FAYAZ FAYAZ AHMAD AKHOON KALOOSA NATHIPORA GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 319 200 137 600 456 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160200 SURRIA NASEEM NASEEM AHMAD KHAN RENAN HANDWARA GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 325 200 148 600 473 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160201 NAHIDA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD SHAH BRATH SOPORE GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 302 200 166 600 468 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160202 SAHIRA KHURSHEED KHURSHEED AHMAD SHAH TUJARPEHLIHAR SOPORE GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 324 200 164 600 488 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160203 SUMAYA SHAFI MOHAMMAD SHAFI DAR RASHIADABAD SOPORE GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 310 200 137 600 447 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160204 MUNEEB AHMAD SOFI ABDUL KHALIQ SOFI SHEERWANI ABAD GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 288 200 161 600 449 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160205 NUZHAT RAJAB

MOHAMMAD RAJAB 

SHEIKH RAWOOCHA, RAFIABAD GURU PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE SOPORE
400 326 200 163 600 489 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160207 TAHIRA ZAHID SANAULLAH RATHER HARDUSHIVA SOPORE

HAKIM SANAULLAH INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES AND TECHNOLGY MAZBUGH ROAD 

NEAR FRUIT MANDI SOPORE
400 313 200 173 600 486 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160208 SHAGUFTA ZAHID SANAULLAH RATHER HARDISHUVA SOPORE

HAKIM SANAULLAH INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES AND TECHNOLGY MAZBUGH ROAD 

NEAR FRUIT MANDI SOPORE
400 326 200 172 600 498 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160209 SHAFEEQA HAMID BHAT ABDUL HAMEED BHAT CHANKOOT

HAKIM SANAULLAH INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES AND TECHNOLGY MAZBUGH ROAD 

NEAR FRUIT MANDI SOPORE
400 300 200 168 600 468 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160210 SHABNAMA RASHID ABDUL RASHID KHAN BANDIPORA

HAKIM SANAULLAH INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES AND TECHNOLGY MAZBUGH ROAD 

NEAR FRUIT MANDI SOPORE
400 319 200 155 600 474 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160212 BISMA RAFIQ RAFIQ AHMAD SHAH LAWPORA BANDIPORA AL-FALAH PARAMEDICAL INSTT BANDIPORA
400 323 200 167 600 490 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160213 ULFAT JAN FAYAZ AHMAD KHANDAY ZALOORA SOPORE AL-FALAH PARAMEDICAL INSTT BANDIPORA
400 318 200 133 600 451 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160215 TAHIRA SHAFI 

MOHAMMAD SHAFI 

MATHANJI

QAZIPORA PATUSHAY 

BANDIPORA

MAALA AZIZ PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE 

BANDIPORA KASHMIR
400 317 200 169 600 486 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160216 POSHA BANO

MOHAMMAD IQBAL 

MATHANJI

QAZIPORA PATUSHAY 

BANDIPORA

MAALA AZIZ PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE 

BANDIPORA KASHMIR
400 311 200 167 600 478 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160217 RASIQ MUSHTAQ MIR MUSHTAQ AHMAD MIR WARD NO 2 BANDIPORA

MAALA AZIZ PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE 

BANDIPORA KASHMIR
400 294 200 162 600 456 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160218 MEHLIQA FAROOZ FAROOZ AHMAD RATHER  ARAGAM BANDIPORA

MAALA AZIZ PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE 

BANDIPORA KASHMIR
400 311 200 160 600 471 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160219 MIR UMAR HAMID HAMIDULLAH MIR BANDIPORA

MAALA AZIZ PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE 

BANDIPORA KASHMIR
400 286 200 157 600 443 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160220 MYSAR MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD NAJAR ARAGAM BANDIPORA

MAALA AZIZ PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE 

BANDIPORA KASHMIR
400 293 200 170 600 463 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160221 MAYASER RASHID KHAN ABDUL RASHID KHAN PANZIGAM BANDIPORA

MAALA AZIZ PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE 

BANDIPORA KASHMIR
400 328 200 136 600 464 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160222 SAMEENA SHAFI MOHAMMAD SHAFI DAR SONARWANI BANDIPORA

MAALA AZIZ PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE 

BANDIPORA KASHMIR
400 293 200 135 600 428 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160223 ULFAT NISAR NISAR AHMAD WANI BANAKOOT BANDIPORA

MAALA AZIZ PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE 

BANDIPORA KASHMIR
400 299 200 136 600 435 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160224 SURAIYA BANOO MOHD YOUSF LONE BADWAN GUREZ

MAALA AZIZ PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE 

BANDIPORA KASHMIR
400 287 200 137 600 424 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160225 NEELOFAR NABI GH NABI DAR ALOOSA BANDIPORA

MAALA AZIZ PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE 

BANDIPORA KASHMIR
400 299 200 137 600 436 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160226 NOWSHEBA ALTAF ALTAF HUSSAIN SOFI BANDIPORA

MAALA AZIZ PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE 

BANDIPORA KASHMIR
400 283 200 140 600 423 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160227 SHUGUFTA BANOO SHAMS UD DIN LONE WANPORA GUREZ

MAALA AZIZ PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE 

BANDIPORA KASHMIR
400 325 200 178 600 503 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160228 SAJDHA BANOO MOHD SHAKOOR LONE GUREZ BANDIPORA

MAALA AZIZ PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE 

BANDIPORA KASHMIR
400 296 200 136 600 432 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160229 TAHSEENA NAZIR NAZIR UD DIN BABA LAWAYPOA BANDIPORA

MAALA AZIZ PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE 

BANDIPORA KASHMIR
400 290 200 138 600 428 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160256 FARKHANDA RASHID AB. RASHID SHAH RANGIL GANDERBAL

  ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

DARIND GANDERBAL
400 302 200 173 600 475 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160257 QURAT UL AIN ABDUL BARI LONE WARAPORA ALASTENG

  ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

DARIND GANDERBAL
400 302 200 164 600 466 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160258 MIR ISHFAQ AHMAD NAZIR AHMAD MIR WAHIDPORA GANDERBAL

  ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

DARIND GANDERBAL
400 316 200 161 600 477 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160259 FARHEEN GHULAM AHMAD TANTRAY DUDERHAMA GANDERBAL

  ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

DARIND GANDERBAL
400 326 200 161 600 487 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160260 SUMERA RASOOL GH RASOOL GANIE KURHAMA GANDERBAL

  ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

DARIND GANDERBAL
400 300 200 172 600 472 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160261 TABASUM ARAH GHULAM QADIR BHAT BARSOO GANDERBAL

  ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

DARIND GANDERBAL
400 283 200 162 600 445 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160262 DANISTA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD SHAH RANGIL GANDERBAL

  ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

DARIND GANDERBAL
400 296 200 158 600 454 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160263 SAAIMA AKHTER AB AHAD MIR RANGIL GANDERBAL

  ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

DARIND GANDERBAL
400 304 200 161 600 465 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160264 NELOFAR SHARIEF SHARIEF UD DIN WANI WAYIL GANDERBAL

  ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

DARIND GANDERBAL
400 342 200 175 600 517 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160265 HEENA SHAFI MOHD SHAFI BHAT PLAN BANDIPORA

  ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

DARIND GANDERBAL
400 299 200 161 600 460 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160266

MUNTAHA SIRAJ 

PHAMBOO SIRAJ UD DIN PHAMBOO UMERABAD ZAINAKOT

  ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

DARIND GANDERBAL
400 289 200 160 600 449 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160267 MEHNAZ KHURSHID KHURSHID AHMAD LAR SAFAPORA

  ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

DARIND GANDERBAL
400 316 200 154 600 470 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160268 ZAINAB BANO MOHD YOUSUF KARGIL

  ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

DARIND GANDERBAL
400 285 200 157 600 442 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160269 KOSAR PARVEEN MOHAMAD ASLAM KHAN KARNAH

  ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

DARIND GANDERBAL
400 287 200 154 600 441 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160270 ZAKIA BANO SHEIKH MEHDI KARGIL

  ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

DARIND GANDERBAL
400 277 200 156 600 433 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160271 SHAHEENA BANO ALI MOHD BATOO SUMBAL SONAWARI

  ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

DARIND GANDERBAL
400 279 200 160 600 439 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160272 ASMAT GULZAR GULZAR AHMAD BHAT NILDORA SHOPAIN

  ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

DARIND GANDERBAL
400 328 200 171 600 499 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160273 ABIDA AMIN MOHMAD AMIN DAR PANDACH GANDERBAL

  ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

DARIND GANDERBAL
400 281 200 158 600 439 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160274 ULFAT GAZALA AB RASHID PARRAY SUMBAL SAFAPORA

  ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

DARIND GANDERBAL
400 326 200 160 600 486 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160275 SHAHNAZA BANO GH RASOOL SHAH BATERPORA CHADOORA

  ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

DARIND GANDERBAL
400 271 200 161 600 432 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160276 MUSRAT AKHTER GHULAM MOHAMMAD MIR BUDGAM

  ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

DARIND GANDERBAL
400 295 200 159 600 454 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160277 HALIMA BAIGUM SYED MOHD BAQIR KARGIL

  ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

DARIND GANDERBAL
400 275 200 154 600 429 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160278 RUQIA AKHTER GHULAM QADIR KUMAR KANGAN

  ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PARA-MEDICAL 

SCIENCES, DARIND GANDERBAL
400 WH WH WH WH WH WH

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160279 SHAMSHADA BANO MOHD MUNWAR LONE BANDIPORA

  ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

DARIND GANDERBAL
400 284 200 160 600 444 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160280 RUBEENA AKBAR MOHMMAD AKBAR LONE DAWAR                 GUREZ

  ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

DARIND GANDERBAL
400 305 200 160 600 465 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160281 SAKEENA NASIRO GH MOHD NASIRO MURKOOT GUREZ

  ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

DARIND GANDERBAL
400 284 200 155 600 439 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160282 ADIL RASHID ABDUL RASHID GANIE TENGPORA GANDERBAL

  ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

DARIND GANDERBAL
400 303 200 159 600 462 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160283 QURAT UL EAN FAROOQ AHMAD LONE GANDERBAL

  ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

DARIND GANDERBAL
400 294 200 164 600 458 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160284 SUBREENA AKHTER AB GANI GANIE LARSUN GANDERBAL

  ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

DARIND GANDERBAL
400 320 200 157 600 477 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160286 SHAISTA RASHID AB RASHID MIR BUSSERBUGH ALASTANG

  ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

DARIND GANDERBAL
400 318 200 160 600 478 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160287 YASMINA AKHTAR GH MOHI-UD-DIN RATHER SEHPORA GANDERBAL

  ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

DARIND GANDERBAL
400 324 200 157 600 481 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160288 AASIMA HABIB HABIBULLAH KHAN SOURA      SRINAGAR

  ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

DARIND GANDERBAL
400 275 200 156 600 431 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160289 SABREENA BANOO ALI MOHD GANIE SEHPORA GAANDERBAL

  ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

DARIND GANDERBAL
400 304 200 162 600 466 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160290 RAHILA YAQUB MOHAMAD YAQUB DAR ELLAHIBAGH SRINAGAR

  ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

DARIND GANDERBAL
400 299 200 154 600 453 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160291 JAHANGEERA PARVAIZ PARVAIZ AHMAD KUMAR PANDACH GANDERBAL

  ROYAL INSTITUTE OF PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

DARIND GANDERBAL
400 300 200 158 600 458 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160294 ASIF GULL GH MOHD BHAT SHAMASABAD BUDGAM

SEM COLLEGE OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES, HUMHAMA
400 322 200 161 600 483 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160295 RAYEESA ABDUL AZIZ BHAT KREMSHORE BUDGAM

SEM COLLEGE OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES, HUMHAMA
400 318 200 154 600 472 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160296 NUZHAT HAMEED ABDUL HAMEED ZARGAR DRIGAM  BUDGAM

SEM COLLEGE OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES, HUMHAMA
400 312 200 152 600 464 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160297 SHERISH JAN

SH. MOHAMMAD SUBHAN 

PAUL NATIPORA SRINAGAR

SEM COLLEGE OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES, HUMHAMA
400 301 200 156 600 457 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160298 SAMIYA FAYAZ FAYAZ AHMAD BHAT ARIGAM BUDGAM

SEM COLLEGE OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES, HUMHAMA
400 324 200 154 600 478 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160299 DANISHTA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD MALIK RATNIPORA BUDGAM

SEM COLLEGE OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL 

SCIENCES, HUMHAMA
400 315 200 158 600 473 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160301 SHUGUFTA DHOBI

GH MOHAMMAD DHOBI ,  

FARIDA BANO BEERWAH

SYED ALI MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF NURSING & 

PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES
400 299 200 162 600 461 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160302 HUMAIRAH HASSAN

GH  HASSAN MIR ,  RAJA 

BANO GORIPORA

SYED ALI MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF NURSING & 

PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES
400 277 200 153 600 430 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160303 YASMEENA  AKHTER

ABDUL  REHMAN  PARRAY 

,  ATEEQA  BEGUM RAMDAR CHECK PORA

SYED ALI MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF NURSING & 

PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES
400 296 200 163 600 459 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160304 SHAISTA  ALI

ALI MOHAMMAD TELI ,  

ZAMROODA BANO GUND DALWASH

SYED ALI MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF NURSING & 

PARA-MEDICAL SCIENCES
400 329 200 164 600 493 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160308 ROHI GULL GH MOHAMMAD NAIKOO SAGAM KOKERNAG GOVT. GNM SCHOOL KULGAM
400 318 200 175 600 493 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160309 SAIMA HAMID ABDUL HAMEED LONE CHEE ANANTNAG GOVT. GNM SCHOOL KULGAM
400 320 200 174 600 494 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160310 AFROZA AKTHER MOHD YOUSUF PARRAY SURSONA YARIPORA GOVT. GNM SCHOOL KULGAM
400 320 200 172 600 492 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160311 MOHD YOUNES LONE GH NABI LONE JURNIYAL TULAIL GUREZ GOVT. GNM SCHOOL KULGAM
400 303 200 165 600 468 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160313 TUFAIL NAZEER PEERZADA

NAZEER AHMAD 

PEERZADA KALMOONA KUPWARA GOVERNMENT ANMT/NURSING SCHOOL KUPWARA
400 97 200 179 600 276 Fail

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160315 RUKAYA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD MIR MIR MOHALLA KUPWARA GOVERNMENT ANMT/NURSING SCHOOL KUPWARA
400 280 200 178 600 458 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160317 SABREENA AHMAD GULAM AHMAD LONE KULTOORA KUPWARA GOVERNMENT ANMT/NURSING SCHOOL KUPWARA
400 318 200 170 600 488 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160319 TAHIRA-AKHTER MOHD DILAWAR DAR

LALBUGH KRALGUND 

KUPWARA GOVERNMENT ANMT/NURSING SCHOOL KUPWARA
400 304 200 178 600 482 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160321 DILSHADA BANO

MOHAMMAD SUMANDER 

SHEIKH DODI MACHIL KUPWARA GOVERNMENT ANMT/NURSING SCHOOL KUPWARA
400 312 200 175 600 487 Pass
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GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160323 TABASUM YOUSUF MOHD YOUSUF GANIE

HARDU SCHICHEN 

DIALGAN ANANTNAG GOVERNMENT ANMT/NURSING SCHOOL KUPWARA
400 293 200 172 600 465 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160343 RAFIA RASHID AB RASHID LONE RAHMOO PULWAMA

GOVERNMENT GENERAL NURSING & MIDWIFERY 

SCHOOOL PULWAMA
400 340 200 171 600 511 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160344 BAZILA MAJEED AB MAJEED BABA

IQBALPORA KHRITY 

ANANTNAG

GOVERNMENT GENERAL NURSING & MIDWIFERY 

SCHOOOL PULWAMA
400 345 200 174 600 519 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160345 NAZIA KOUSER NASSAR HUSSAIN 

DANNA THANNAMANDI 

RAJOURI

GOVERNMENT GENERAL NURSING & MIDWIFERY 

SCHOOOL PULWAMA
400 299 200 147 600 446 Pass

GENERAL NURSING & 

MIDWIFERY(FINAL) 

LATERAL ENTRY GNM - III-LE- / 160346 NEELOFAR FAROOZ FAROOZ AHMAD MALLA AWANTIPORA PULWAMA

GOVERNMENT GENERAL NURSING & MIDWIFERY 

SCHOOOL PULWAMA
400 332 200 169 600 501 Pass

ERRORS AND OMMISSIONS IF ANY IN THE RESULT GAZZETTE ARE ACCEPTED
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